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A & B DISTRIBUTING INC             103000     1     AHRT IZ COUTURE DESIGNS           3287000     7
A & B FAST AUTO GLASS INC         2663000     1     AID TEMPORARY SERVICES, INC.      2590000     7
A C SPECIALTIES LLC               2722000     1     AIDEN & OLLIE                     1932000     7
A FIRST NAME BASIS                 551000     1     AIM MAIL CENTER #170              3707000     7
A MC INC                          1532000     1     AIR GUYS PLUS LLC                 3893000     7
A MOTHER'S LOVE HOME CARE         3407000     1     AIR MAK INDUSTRIES, INC.          2328000     7
A ONE BAIL BONDS                  3370000     1     AIRGAS USA, LLC                   1291000     8
A TO Z FLORISTS                    110000     1     AIRSYSTEM SALES INC                434000     8
A Z LIGHTING PROTECTION           3926000     1     AJAX CO INC                        866000     8
A-OK CLEANERS                      324001     1     AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.         2894000     8
A-OK DRY CLEANERS                  324000     1     AKILI'S REWIND DESIGN BOUTIQUE     457000     8
A-QUALITY TRANSMISSION            1029000     1     AKITA SUSHI AND HIBACHI STEAKH    2220000     8
A-1 FIRE PROTECTION                135000     1     AL WILLIAMS BAIL BONDS            1267000     8
AAA AUTO PARTS                     509000     1     ALABAMA KID TRUCKING                13000     8
AAA BODY SHOP                      586000     2     ALAN RITCHEY, INC                 3439000     8
AAA CHIROPRACTIC                  1898000     2     ALAN RITCHEY, INC                 3439001     8
AAA TRAVEL #9451                  2382000     2     ALBATROSS FUNNYBOOKS              4140013     8
AAM BILLING & CONSULTING             2000     2     ALBRIGHT,SMITH & PECK             2591000     8
AARON'S SALES & LEASE C0950       3333000     2     ALDI, INC #67                      245000     8
AAU WIRELESS                       219000     2     ALDI, INC #73                      245001     8
ABACUS CORPORATION                2490000     2     ALDI, INC #76                      245002     9
ABANDONED TREASURES                333000     2     ALEX & JOSE AUTO REPAIR            766000     9
ABBAY HYDE LLC                    3600000     2     ALEX FARMS                        4003000     9
ABBAY'S                           1064000     2     ALEXANDER FAMILY DENTISTRY        1652000     9
ABBAY'S                           1921000     2     ALEXANDER STORAGE, LLC            1394000     9
ABBEY MART                         259000     2     ALEXANDER, WINTON & ASSOCIATES    3385000     9
ABBOTT LABORATORIES, INC.         3186000     2     ALFA INSURANCE                    2460000     9
ABBVIE US LLC                     1072000     2     ALFA INSURANCE                    2460001     9
ABC PHONES OF NC                   266000     3     ALFA INSURANCE                    2460002     9
ABC WIRELESS.COM                  8087000     3     ALFA INSURANCE                    2460003     9
ABERCROMBIE & FITCH STORES #11    2660000     3     ALL ABOUT HAIR                     396000     9
ABIDE ENDODONTICS                 1598000     3     ALL ABOUT ORTHODONTICS            3603000     9
ABRMP MANAGEMENT, LLC             2883000     3     ALL ANIMAL HOSPITAL               1328000     9
AC'S STEAKHOUSE                   2001000     3     ALL CHILDREN'S CLINIC PC          1067000     9
ACA JEWELER LLC                   3374000     3     ALL CHILDREN'S CLINIC PC          1067001    10
ACADEMY SPORTS & OUTDOORS #238    2619000     3     ALL IN ONE RENOVATIONS            1672000    10
ACADIAN AMBULANCE SERVICE          188000     3     ALL IN ONE WIRELESS                611101    10
ACAI BAR                           712000     3     ALL MAJOR APPLIANCE SERVICE IN    1701000    10
ACCENT HEALTH                     3580000     3     ALL SEWN UP                       3894000    10
ACCO BRANDS                       1105000     3     ALL SPARK AUTO & DIESEL REPAIR    3604000    10
ACCRABOND INC                      117000     3     ALL STAR CHEVROLET                 736000    10
ACI BUILDING SYSTEMS               564000     4     ALLBRIGE, LLC                     3243000    10
ACIST MEDICAL SYSTEMS INC.        2904000     4     ALLEGIANCE STAFFING               3019000    10
ACTION LAB ENTERTAINMENT          4140001     4     ALLEGIANT PARTNERS, INC.          3305000    10
ACTION PEST CONTROL               4000000     4     ALLSTAR MANAGEMENT LLC             965000    10
ACTION PLUMBING                   3706000     4     ALLSTAR RECOVERY LLC              1388000    10
ADAMS HOMES LLC                   3788000     4     ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY         143000    10
ADECCO USA, INC                   1683000     4     ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY         143001    10
ADORE SALON                       4293000     4     ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY         143002    11
ADP HEARING, INC                   115000     4     ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY         143003    11
ADP, INC.                          118000     4     ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY         143004    11
ADT COMMERCIAL LLC                1021001     4     ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY         143005    11
ADT LLC                           1021000     4     ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY         143006    11
ADVANCE AMERICA #234              1366000     4     ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY         143007    11
ADVANCE AMERICA #324              2006000     4     ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY         143008    11
ADVANCE AMERICA #337              2005000     5     ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY         143010    11
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS #101407         628000     5     ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY         143011    11
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS #106667         137000     5     ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY         143012    11
ADVANCE ELECTRIC CO INC           1666000     5     ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY         143113    11
ADVANCED COLLISION INC            4183000     5     ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY        2087111    11
ADVANCED DENTAL IMPLANT & TMJ      365000     5     ALLURE SPA                         121000    11
ADVANCED DERMATOLOGY AND SKIN     1628000     5     ALMETA'S                            46000    11
ADVANCED MICRO TEC COMPUTERS      1941000     5     ALPHAWORKS                        1531000    12
ADVANCED PHYSICAL THERAPY, LLC     226000     5     ALTER IMAGE                       4305000    12
ADVANCED SAFE & LOCK              1555000     5     ALTRIA GROUP DISTRIBUTING COMP     967000    12
ADVANTAGE LEASING CORPORATION     3509000     5     AMAZON DATA SERVICES, INC.        4093000    12
ADVANTAGE SALES AND MARKETING,    2127000     5     AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC           4150000    12
ADVANTAGE SALES AND MARKETING,    2127001     5     AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC           4150001    12
ADVANTAGE SALES AND MARKETING,    2127002     6     AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC           4150002    12
ADVANTAGE SALES AND MARKETING,    2127003     6     AMEDISYS HOSPICE                    27000    12
AERC PLLC                         2886000     6     AMERICA'S BEST VALUE INN          1303000    12
AERIAL TRUCK EQUIPMENT CO INC     1600000     6     AMERICAN AEROGEL CORPORATION      1091000    12
AERO QUEST LLC                    2183000     6     AMERICAN AEROGEL CORPORATION      1091001    12
AFCO PLASTIC PRODUCTS             1234000     6     AMERICAN AUTO SALES                164000    12
AFCO, INC.                        2108000     6     AMERICAN CASH ADVANCE             1647000    12
AFFINITY LAWNSCAPES               2771000     6     AMERICAN CONCRETE CUTTING SERV     769000    13
AFFORDABLE EYES                   3678000     6     AMERICAN CONTRACT BRIDGE LEAGU     320000    13
AFRICAN BALLY HAIR BRAIDING       1390000     6     AMERICAN EAGLE OUTFITTERS #204    3020000    13
AFRICAN CHOSEN                     506000     6     AMERICAN ESOTERIC LABORATORY      4028000    13
AFTER HOURS TRUCK & TRAILER RE    2297000     6     AMERICAN FAMILY DENTISTRY         2016000    13
AFTERGLO MEDISPA                   369000     6     AMERICAN FAMILY DENTISTRY (OB)    1710000    13
AFTERSHOCK COMICS                 4140006     6     AMERICAN FIREWORKS CO INC          148000    13
AGELESS MEN'S HEALTH               125000     7     AMERICAN FREIGHT, LLC               26000    13
AGELESS MEN'S HEALTH (OB)          125001     7     AMERICAN GREETINGS CORP           1479000    13
AGILITI HEALTH, INC               4114000     7     AMERICAN HEALTH ASSOCIATES         130000    13
AGNER & ASSOCIATES                2773000     7     AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT L.P.        1507000    13
AGRI-PRO                          1639000     7     AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT L.P.        1507001    13
AGRI-PRO LAWN & MULCH             4007000     7     AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT L.P.        1507002    13
AGRISELECT                        3400000     7     AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT L.P.        1507003    13
AHOY COMICS LLC                   4141008     7     AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT L.P.        1507004    14
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AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT L.P.        1507005    14     ASHER LLC                         4057000    20
AMERICAN MUSICAL SUPPLY, INC.     1802000    14     ASHLEY FURNITURE HOMESTORE        3710000    20
AMERICAN MUSICAL SUPPLY, INC.     1802001    14     ASHLEY STEWART #397               3360000    20
AMERICAN MYTHOLOGY PRODUCTIONS    4140024    14     ASHNIC PROFESSIONAL SERVICES       224000    20
AMERICAN PETROLEUM LLC            1030001    14     ASK FIRST BAIL BOND LLC           1658000    20
AMERICAN PLASTIC TOYS INC          154000    14     ASPARA CAFE                       1625000    20
AMERICAN REFRIGERATION            3107000    14     ASPEN DENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC 4    3980000    21
AMERICAN SERVICES                 3827000    14     ASPEN MLT, INC.                   4140022    21
AMERICAN TESTING LLC              1511000    14     ASSOCIATED PATHOLOGISTS LLC       3317001    21
AMERICAN TIRE REPAIR              1330000    14     ASSOCIATED PATHOLOGISTS LLC       3317002    21
AMERICAN TOWER CORPORATION        2666009    14     ASSOCIATED PATHOLOGISTS LLC       3317008    21
AMERICAN TOWER CORPORATION        2666010    14     ASSOCIATED PATHOLOGISTS LLC       3317009    21
AMERICAN TOWER CORPORATION        2666011    14     ASSOCIATED WHOLESALE GROCERS       815000    21
AMERICAN TOWER CORPORATION        2666012    15     AT THE CROSSROADS COUNSELING      1979000    21
AMERICAN TOWER CORPORATION        2666013    15     AT&T CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.       1788002    21
AMERICAN TOWER CORPORATION        2666014    15     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635000    21
AMERICAN TOWER MANAGEMENT #886    2666000    15     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635001    21
AMERICAN TOWER MANAGEMENT INC     2666001    15     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635002    21
AMERICAN TOWER MANAGEMENT INC     2666002    15     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635003    21
AMERICAN TOWERS LLC MS            2666008    15     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635004    21
AMERICAN TOWERS,INC #273575       2666006    15     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635005    22
AMERICAN TOWERS,INC #9035         2666003    15     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635006    22
AMERICAN TOWERS,INC MS            2666004    15     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635007    22
AMERICAN TOWERS,INC MS            2666005    15     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635008    22
AMERICAN TOWERS,LLC MS #275184    2666007    15     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635009    22
AMERICAN TOWING                   5056000    15     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635010    22
AMERIGAS PROPANE LP                588007    15     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635011    22
AMERIMED EMS                      3802000    16     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635012    22
AMERIPRIDE SERVICES, INC          2341000    16     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635013    22
AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL DAVID JAM     916000    16     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635014    22
AMERISOURCEBERGEN DRUG CORPORA    2951000    16     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635016    22
AMERISOURCEBERGEN DRUG CORPORA    2951001    16     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635017    22
AMES TAPING TOOLS                 3379000    16     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635019    22
AMOS, JAMES W -ATTORNEY-           157000    16     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635020    22
AMS SERVICES                      2265000    16     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635021    23
AMTEL EXPRESS                     3657000    16     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635022    23
AMY'S NAIL SALON                  3286000    16     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635023    23
ANDA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.         503000    16     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635024    23
ANDA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.         503001    16     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635025    23
ANDERSON WALLACE C -ATTORNEY-      159000    16     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635026    23
ANDERSON-TULLY LUMBER CO.         3544000    16     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635027    23
ANDOVER PLANTATION                 244000    17     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635028    23
ANDY'S NAILS LOUNGE               1322000    17     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635029    23
ANIMAL MEDICAL CENTER OF HERNA    3856000    17     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635030    23
ANITA'S AFRICAN HAIR BRAIDING     1907000    17     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635031    23
ANN TAYLOR FACTORY STORE #2237    2661000    17     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635032    23
ANNANDALE GARDENS APTS             490000    17     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635033    23
ANOINTED HANDS BEAUTY SALON       3709000    17     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635034    23
ANTARCTIC PRESS                   4140012    17     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635035    24
ANTECH DIAGNOSTICS                2373000    17     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635036    24
ANTON REALTY & APPRAISALS, INC     781000    17     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635037    24
ANYTIME WINE & LIQUOR              825000    17     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635038    24
APELAH                            3277000    17     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635039    24
APOLLO HEMP SUPPLY                3658000    17     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                  635041    24
APPEAL WORKSHOP                   1634000    17     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                 1788000    24
APPERSON CRUMP, LLC                107000    18     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                 1788001    24
APPLEBEE'S #82003                  127000    18     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                 1788004    24
APPLEBEE'S 24-001 (82000)          127001    18     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                 1788005    24
APPLETON GRP LLC                  3546000    18     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                 1788006    24
APPLETON GRP LLC                  3546001    18     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                 1788007    24
APPLIANCE LIQUIDATORS             2934000    18     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                 1788012    24
APPLIANCE WAREHOUSE OF AMERICA    3006000    18     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                 1788013    24
APPLICATION DATA SYSTEMS INC       165000    18     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                 1788014    25
APPLIED UNDERWRITERS, INC         1590000    18     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                 1788015    25
APPLING PODIATRY                  1253000    18     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                 1788016    25
AQUARIUMS MAINTAINED BY ANDY      3681000    18     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                 1788017    25
AQUAWORKS POOLS LLC               2635000    18     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                 1788018    25
ARAMARK REFRESHMENT SERVICES L    1062000    18     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                 1788019    25
ARBY'S #257                       1959000    18     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                 1788020    25
ARBY'S #8027                      1959001    19     AT&T MOBILITY LLC                 1788021    25
ARBY'S #8649                      1959002    19     AT&T SERVICES, INC.                635015    25
ARCH 2 ARCH                        462000    19     AT&T SERVICES, INC.                635018    25
ARCHIE COMICS                     4140008    19     AT&T SERVICES, INC.                635042    25
ARCHITECTURAL STONE WORKS         2793000    19     ATA BLACK BELT ACADEMY            2103000    25
ARD STUDIO PERMANENT COSMETICS    3288000    19     ATC FITNESS OF OLIVE BRANCH        491000    25
ARDAGH METAL PACKAGING USA COR    1583000    19     ATC FITNESS OF SOUTHAVEN           491001    25
ARDAGH METAL PACKAGING USA COR    1583001    19     ATCO RUBBER PRODUCTS, INC.         151000    26
ARDAGH METAL PACKAGING USA COR    1583002    19     ATCO RUBBER PRODUCTS, INC.         151001    26
ARDAGH METAL PACKAGING USA COR    1583003    19     ATCO RUBBER PRODUCTS, INC.         151002    26
AREA 51 ICE CREAM                  522000    19     ATCO RUBBER PRODUCTS, INC.         151003    26
ARMISTEAD LAW, PLLC               3554000    19     ATHLETIC HOUSE                    3771000    26
ARROW CREEK LEASING LLC           3356001    19     ATLANTIC MEDICAL, LLC              752000    26
ARROW INTERNATIONAL, INC.         4124000    20     ATLAS COPCO RENTAL LLC            1908000    26
ART SHATTERED                        4000    20     ATLETICO, LTD                      906000    26
ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER RISK MANAG    1058000    20     ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION          2487000    26
ARTISTS, WRITERS & ARTISIANS I    4141009    20     ATOS IT SOLUTIONS AND SERVICES     862000    26
ASAP PAY SOLUTIONS                1657000    20     AUDIE'S MERLE NORMAN              2392000    26
ASCENTIUM CAPITAL LLC             2552000    20     AUDUBON POINT MINI STORAGE        2204000    26
ASCENTIUM CAPITAL LLC (POS)       3234000    20     AUDUBON POINT RV PARK II LLC      3670000    26
ASERACARE HOSPICE-SENATOBIA, L    4154000    20     AUNTIE ANNE'S SOFT PRETZELS       2664000    27
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AUSTIN LAW FIRM P.A.               185001    27     BAYER U.S., LLC                    565000    33
AUSTIN REALTY GROUP INC           2070001    27     BAYOU CONCRETE                    4146000    33
AUTO CHLOR SYSTEM OF MID-SOUTH     190000    27     BAZAR'S BAKERY AND BREAKFAST      5054000    33
AUTO CHLOR SYSTEM OF MID-SOUTH     192000    27     BB'S EUROMOTORS LLC               1052000    33
AUTO CHLOR SYSTEM OF MID-SOUTH     192001    27     BDT BEVERAGE, LLC                 4246000    33
AUTO CHLOR SYSTEM OF MID-SOUTH     192003    27     BDT BEVERAGE, LLC                 4246001    33
AUTO RADIO                        2445000    27     BDT BEVERAGE, LLC                 4246002    33
AUTO RESCUE                       3223000    27     BDT BEVERAGE, LLC                 4246003    34
AUTO RESCUE                       3362000    27     BEA'S NAILS                       3714000    34
AUTOLIV ASP, INC.                 2950000    27     BEARDEN INTEGRATED SERVICES       1785000    34
AUTOLIV ASP, INC.                 2950001    27     BEAUTIFUL MESS LLC                3466000    34
AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC             991000    27     BEAUTIFUL NU U SPA SALON          1056000    34
AUTOZONE #100009                   187000    27     BEAUTIFUL TRANSFORMATIONS SPA     3332000    34
AUTOZONE #102091                  3070000    27     BEAUTY PLUS                       3715000    34
AUTOZONE #102092                  1747000    28     BEAUTY ZONE INC                    332000    34
AUTOZONE #102093                  1758000    28     BECKMAN COULTER INC               1124001    34
AUTOZONE #102308                  1370000    28     BECKMAN COULTER INC               1124002    34
AUTOZONE #103845                  3247000    28     BED BATH & BEYOND INC #1313       4260000    34
AUTOZONE #103953                   407000    28     BEE NUTRITION                     4170000    34
AUXILIOR CAPITAL PARTNERS, INC     926000    28     BEER & TOBACCO, INC.              3022000    34
AVANOS MEDICAL SALES, LLC         3472001    28     BELKIN LOGISTICS                  4161000    34
AVATAR PRESS                      4140014    28     BELLA CABEZI SALON                2701000    35
AVAYA, INC.                       3242000    28     BELLA IMAGEN                      3447000    35
AVAYA, INC.                       3242001    28     BELLE ESTATES                      655000    35
AVAYA, INC.                       3242002    28     BELNICK, LLC                      1352000    35
AVAYA, INC.                       3242004    28     BELNICK, LLC                      1352001    35
AVELLINO'S PIZZA                   129000    28     BELTONE HEARING CARE              3518000    35
AVFUEL CORPORATION                 954000    28     BENCHMARK AUTOMOTIVE              3805000    35
AVID HOTEL                         500000    29     BENITEZ PRODUCTIONS               4140025    35
AVONDALE APARTMENTS                630000    29     BERNIE'S FLOORING SERVICES, LL    3931000    35
AZALEA RIDGE                      1868001    29     BERT WEST STATE FARM               484000    35
A2Z ADVERTISING                   3401000    29     BESSACO INC.                       745000    35
B & G QUALITY CLEANERS             199000    29     BEST BUY STORES LP #1447          3616000    35
B & P ENTERPRISES                  201000    29     BEST WESTERN INN & SUITES         4306000    35
B B & T RACING LLC                1485000    29     BEST WESTERN OLIVE BRANCH         3799000    35
B BOUCHILLON,STATE FARM AGENT      204000    29     BEST WESTERN PLUS DESOTO           147000    36
B&B ELECTRICAL & UTILITY CONTR    2823000    29     BETHEL ROAD, LLC (STAR 24)        2042000    36
B&J AUTO SALES                    3809000    29     BETTER DAYS TAX SERVICE            237000    36
B-WONDER NUTRITION                4074000    29     BETTER DAYS TAX SERVICE           1271000    36
BACK ON TRACK CHIROPRACTIC PLL    4311000    29     BFI WASTE SERVICES, LLC            162021    36
BACK YARD BURGERS INC #22         1596000    29     BFI WASTE SERVICES, LLC            162022    36
BACK YARD BURGERS INC #23         1596001    30     BFI WASTE SERVICES, LLC            162023    36
BACKWATER BREWING                 4009000    30     BFI WASTE SERVICES, LLC            162024    36
BACKYARD LANDSCAPE PRODUCTS       3860000    30     BFI WASTE SERVICES, LLC            162025    36
BAGWELL MEDICAL CLINIC             101000    30     BFI WASTE SERVICES, LLC            162026    36
BAKERIS CHIROPRACTIC CLINIC       1686000    30     BFI WASTE SERVICES, LLC            162027    36
BALANCING BEAUTIFUL BODIES        1092000    30     BFI WASTE SERVICES, LLC            162028    36
BALLEW'S ALUMINUM PRODUCTS INC    2688000    30     BFI WASTE SERVICES, LLC            162029    36
BANANA REPUBLIC OUTLET #2951      1081002    30     BHC AUTOMOTIVE, INC               1278000    36
BANC OF AMERICA LEASING AND CA    2168000    30     BIG BARGAIN STORAGE               3421000    36
BANC OF AMERICA LEASING AND CA    2168001    30     BIG DAN'S BANG GYM                1104000    36
BANC OF AMERICA LEASING AND CA    2168002    30     BIG HANKS AUTO SALES               213000    37
BANC OF AMERICA LEASING AND CA    2168003    30     BIG LOTS #1648                    1320000    37
BANC OF AMERICA LEASING AND CA    2168004    30     BIG M TRANSPORTATION              2074000    37
BANK PLUS                          357000    30     BIG MUDDY COFFEE SHOP              861000    37
BANK PLUS                          357001    31     BIG MUDDY POWER SPORTS            2738000    37
BANK PLUS                          357002    31     BIG TRUCK SALES                    305000    37
BANK PLUS                          357003    31     BILL SEXTON APPRAISALS            1588000    37
BANK PLUS                          357004    31     BIMBO QSR OHIO, LLC               3543000    37
BANK PLUS                          357006    31     BINGO BONANZA                      284001    37
BANK PLUS                          357007    31     BINTU'S BRAIDS                    1937000    37
BANK PLUS                          357008    31     BIO-TEK MEDICAL                   3717000    37
BANK3                               28000    31     BIOCARE, INC.                     2932000    37
BANTER BY PIERCING PAGODA #365     717000    31     BIOCARE, INC.                     2932001    37
BAPTIST CANCER CENTER PHYSICIA    1585000    31     BIOMERIEUX INC                    2575000    37
BAPTIST CANCER CENTER PHYSICIA    3393000    31     BIOS, LLC                          356000    38
BAPTIST DESOTO SURGERY CENTER,    3145000    31     BIOVENTUS LLC                     1294000    38
BAPTIST HOME CARE & HOSPICE       3682000    31     BISSELL RENTAL LLC                 743000    38
BAPTIST MEMORIAL MEDICAL GROUP     816000    31     BISSELL RENTAL LLC                 743001    38
BAPTIST MEMORIAL MEDICAL GROUP     869000    32     BISSELL RENTAL LLC                 743002    38
BAPTIST MEMORIAL MEDICAL GROUP    3571000    32     BITES & TREATS                    1102000    38
BAPTIST MINOR MEDICAL CLINIC      1548000    32     BLACK & ASSOCIATES P.A.           1930000    38
BAPTIST REHABILITATION             696000    32     BLACK EQUIPMENT CO SOUTH          3302000    38
BAPTIST REHABILITATION             696001    32     BLACK EQUIPMENT CO SOUTH          3302001    38
BARE BATH ESSENTIALS              3025000    32     BLACK EQUIPMENT CO SOUTH          3302004    38
BARGAIN HUNT                       982000    32     BLACKMON AGENCY                   1728000    38
BARGAIN PLUS                        29000    32     BLANN'S MARTIAL ARTS              1364000    38
BARRACUDA TOWERS, LLC              963000    32     BLESSED AND GIFTED HANDS          3831000    38
BARRETT DISTRIBUTION CENTERS L     843000    32     BLOCKER STREET APARTMENTS          988000    38
BARTON'S (HOME OUTLET)            2558000    32     BLOOD MONEY TATTOO                1669000    39
BASKIN ROBBINS #7746              3363000    32     BLOOM SALON & SPA                 1063000    39
BASKIN ROBBINS #8343              4012000    32     BLUE AGAVE                         496001    39
BATH AND BODY WORKS               2243000    32     BLUE BIRD EXPRESS                 3608000    39
BATTERIES PLUS #374               4090000    33     BLUE CARE MEDICAL ACADEMY         3503000    39
BATTERIES PLUS #656               4090001    33     BLUE LINK WIRELESS, LLC            635040    39
BAUSCH HEALTH US, LLC             2925000    33     BLUE MOON GIFTS                   2024000    39
BAXTER BAILEY & ASSOCIATES        4245000    33     BLUE RIBBON CLEANERS & LAUNDRY    2023000    39
BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORPORATION     1134000    33     BLUE WHALE VAPOR                  2334000    39
BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORPORATION     3558000    33     BLUE WIRELESS-VERIZON             3488000    39
BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORPORATION     4223000    33     BLUES CITY KIDS                   3424000    39
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BLUFF CITY APPLIANCES & PARTS      334000    39     BULLFROG CORNER PAWN SHOP INC      388000    46
BMG DESOTO GENERAL SURGERY        3212000    39     BULLFROG ICE LLC                  3351000    46
BMG DESOTO INTERNAL MEDICINE      2133000    39     BUNZL DISTRIBUTION MIDCENTRAL     3136000    46
BMG ENDOCRINE CLINIC              3209000    40     BUON CIBO LLC                      131000    46
BMG MLPF                           624000    40     BURCH REALTY GROUP                1736001    46
BMG WOMEN'S CONSULTANTS           3212001    40     BURCH REALTY GROUP LLC            1736000    46
BOARD & BRUSH                     3810000    40     BURGER KING #01544                 366000    46
BOAT WAREHOUSE OF THE MIDSOUTH    2256000    40     BURGER KING #01551                 479000    46
BOB'S DISCOUNT LIQUOR              469000    40     BURGER KING #01621                 366001    47
BOBBIE'S PET A GROOM LLC          1007001    40     BURGER KING #01631                 366003    47
BOBBITT MECHANICAL                1277000    40     BURGER KING #01643                 366002    47
BODI BY MEAGHAN B                 3927000    40     BURGER KING #01649                3032000    47
BOJANGLES                         3896000    40     BURGOYNE LAW OFFICES               461000    47
BOMBAY SALON & SPA                1115000    40     BURLESON'S AUTO REPAIR            1987000    47
BOMBSHELL GALORE FASHION HOUSE    3028000    40     BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY #536      3368000    47
BON VON GIFT SHOP                 1146000    40     BUSKE DISTRIBUTION SERVICES       1042000    47
BONNE TERRE                       1341000    41     BUSKE DISTRIBUTION SERVICES       1042001    47
BOOKS-A-MILLION #609              3364000    41     BUSY BEE FLOWER SHOP               274000    47
BOOM ENTERTAINMENT                4140003    41     BUSY BODIES INC                   2983000    47
BOOM ENTERTAINMENT                4140021    41     BUSY BUNDLES OF JOY               1416000    47
BOOMER'S DRIVE-IN                 1488000    41     BUTLER POOL & SPA                 3334000    47
BOOMERANG CARWASH                 4340000    41     BUTTERFLIES FLORIST               4125000    48
BOOTZ BAIL BONDS                  1726000    41     BYLINE FINANCIAL GROUP LLC        1375001    48
BOREN AND HAWKINS                  214000    41     BYRNE AND ASSOCIATES                32000    48
BOSS WINGS ENTERPRISES            1123000    41     C & C BEAUTY AND FASHION           559000    48
BOTT BROADCASTING CO              5545000    41     C & C FLOOR SERVICE                278000    48
BOTT BROADCASTING CO              5545001    41     C & K AIR & HEATING OF THE MID     300000    48
BOUNDTREE MEDICAL LLC             1451001    41     C & M BUILDERS                    1768000    48
BOUNZ                             3035000    41     C & P ENTERPRISES, LLC            1435000    48
BOX TRANSPORTATION, LLC            348000    42     C & R TOBACCO                     2623000    48
BP ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC              201001    42     C E ROBERTSON CONST CO INC         940000    48
BP EXPRESS, INC                    426000    42     C I TRANSPORTATION SERVICES        513000    48
BP HACKS CROSS, INC               2554000    42     C M & SONS AUTO REPAIR            1741000    48
BPI COATINGS SOLUTIONS, LLC       2936000    42     C YOU                              621000    48
BPI COATINGS SOLUTIONS, LLC       2936001    42     C&C DIESEL PERFORMANCE               5000    48
BPI COATINGS SOLUTIONS, LLC       2936002    42     C&E HEATPRESS LLC                 1116000    49
BR TRANSPORT                       175000    42     C&K TRUCKING                      3335000    49
BRACCO DIAGNOSTICS INC.           2264000    42     C&M MOTORWERKS                     385000    49
BRAD SIDLE CONSTRUCTION CO INC     837000    42     C-S EXPRESS LLC                     31000    49
BRADLEY M STEWART DMD             1474000    42     CABELLO SALON II                  3369000    49
BRADY'S POOL ROOM                  394000    42     CABIN FEVER SPIRITS OF THE SOU    2305000    49
BRAID BABY                        3030000    42     CADENCE BANK                       209000    49
BRAIDS N FADES                    2125000    42     CADENCE BANK                       210000    49
BRANAN LAW FIRM                   1448000    43     CADENCE BANK                       211000    49
BRANDY'S HAIR DESIGN              2212000    43     CADENCE BANK                       212000    49
BRANTLEY FUNERAL HOME              252000    43     CADENCE BANK                       212001    49
BRANTLEY-PHILLIPS FUNERAL HOME     253000    43     CADENCE BANK                       212002    49
BRENTWOOD ORIGINALS                345000    43     CADENCE BANK                       212003    49
BRIAN SHWER  DPM                  2485000    43     CADENCE BANK                       212004    50
BRICK OVEN PIZZA OF HERNANDO      2679000    43     CADENCE BANK                       212005    50
BRIDGEFORTH REALTY INC             215000    43     CADENCE BANK                      1281000    50
BRIDGESTONE RETAIL #013110        1638000    43     CADENCE EDUCATION LLC             3237000    50
BRIDGESTONE RETAIL #317132        1638001    43     CADENCE EDUCATION LLC             3237001    50
BRIDGESTONE RETAIL #799854        1638002    43     CADENCE EDUCATION LLC             3237002    50
BRIDGETOWN MARKET                  255000    43     CAFE XPRESSO                      4250000    50
BRIDGETOWN NUTRITION               552000    43     CAIN CURLS                         868000    50
BRIDGFORTH, BUNTIN & EMERSON,      257000    44     CALIBER COLLISION CENTER #2812    1126000    50
BRIGGS EQUIPMENT INC              3258000    44     CALIBER COLLISION CENTER #2816    2777000    50
BRIGHT NUTRITION                  3897000    44     CALIBER COLLISION CENTER #2839    4130000    50
BRIGHTER SMILES                     30000    44     CALIBER HOME LOANS                3455000    50
BRITE WASH #1                     2135000    44     CALLAWAY GOLF SALES COMPANY       3313000    50
BRITE WASH #2                     2135001    44     CAMELLIA HOSPICE OF NORTH MISS    2025000    51
BROADWAY MUSIC & VENDING           444001    44     CAMP CREEK FOOD & FUEL            3932000    51
BROTHER'S MARKET INC              1940000    44     CAMP CREEK LANDSCAPE LLC          3878000    51
BROTHERHOOD OF LOCOMOTIVE ENGI     167000    44     CAMPBELL CLINIC                   1847000    51
BROWN BAGUETTE                    2979000    44     CAMPER CITY USA INC                528000    51
BROWN PROPERTIES                  1845000    44     CAMPING WORLD RV SALES, LLC       2139000    51
BROWN WINN DAVIS JR -ATTY-         262000    44     CAMPING WORLD, INC.               1905000    51
BRUCE A DENNEY,DDS                1671000    44     CAMPUS KIDS ACADEMY               2138000    51
BRUSSEL BONSAI NURSERY LLC        1594000    44     CANAMEX TRANSPORTATION            1711000    51
BRYANT TIRE & SERVICE CENTER       264000    45     CANDLE-LITE MOBILE ESTATES         283001    51
BSC SALES CO                      3456000    45     CANDLEWOOD SUITES                 2411000    51
BT AMERICAS INC                   4160000    45     CANDLEWOOD SUITES                 3791000    51
BUCK'S BARGAIN CENTER             1895000    45     CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234000    51
BUD'S CAR WASH                    1229000    45     CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234001    51
BUDGET INN                         200000    45     CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234002    52
BUDGET TRUCK RENTAL, LLC          3457002    45     CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234003    52
BUFF CITY SOAP                    2776001    45     CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234004    52
BUFF CITY SOAP, LLC               2776000    45     CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234005    52
BUFFALO WILD WINGS INC #148        425001    45     CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234006    52
BUFFALO WILD WINGS INC #96         425000    45     CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234007    52
BUILDERS CONSTRUCTION             1472000    45     CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234008    52
BULL MARKET #201                  2228000    45     CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234009    52
BULL MARKET #202                  2228001    45     CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234010    52
BULL MARKET #29                   2071000    46     CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234011    52
BULL MARKET GOODMAN INC           1297000    46     CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234012    52
BULLET RACING CAMS LLC            2277000    46     CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234013    52
BULLFROG AMOCO                    1595000    46     CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234014    52
BULLFROG CARWASH                  1428000    46     CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234015    52
BULLFROG CORNER PACKAGE STORE     3170000    46     CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234016    53
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CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234017    53     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854000    59
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234018    53     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854003    59
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234019    53     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854004    59
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234020    53     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854006    59
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234021    53     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854007    59
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234022    53     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854008    59
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234023    53     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854009    60
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234029    53     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854010    60
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234030    53     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854011    60
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC      234031    53     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854012    60
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.     234024    53     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854013    60
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.     234025    53     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854018    60
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.     234026    53     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854019    60
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.     234027    54     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854021    60
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.     234028    54     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854022    60
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.     234032    54     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854023    60
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.     234033    54     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854024    60
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.     234034    54     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854026    60
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.     234035    54     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854027    60
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA, INC       323002    54     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854028    60
CAPITOL WHOLESALE FENCE CO.       3933000    54     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854029    61
CAPSTONE LOGISTICS, LLC           4010000    54     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854030    61
CAPSTONE REALTY                    105000    54     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854031    61
CAPTAIN D'S                       3182000    54     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854032    61
CAPTAIN D'S # 3111                 295000    54     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854034    61
CAPTAIN D'S #364781               3609000    54     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854035    61
CAR WASH USA                      3513000    55     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854036    61
CAR WASH USA EXPRESS               923000    55     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854038    61
CAR WASH USA EXPRESS               923001    55     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854039    61
CAR WASH USA EXPRESS               923002    55     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854042    61
CARDINAL HEALTH 200 LLC           4196002    55     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854043    61
CARDINAL HEALTH 200 LLC           4196003    55     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854044    61
CARDINAL HEALTH 200 LLC           4196004    55     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854046    61
CARDINAL HEALTH 5-LLC             4199000    55     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854047    61
CARDINAL LOGISTICS MGMT           3446000    55     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854050    62
CARDTRONICS USA INC                692000    55     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854051    62
CARDTRONICS USA INC                692001    55     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854052    62
CARDTRONICS USA INC                692002    55     CELLULAR SOUTH INC                1854053    62
CARDTRONICS USA INC                692003    55     CELLULAR SOUTH INC.               1854037    62
CARE CLINIC FOR ADDICTION         1117000    55     CELLULAR SOUTH INC.               1854048    62
CARLISLE AVIATION                  663000    56     CELLULAR SOUTH INC.               1854049    62
CARLSON EYE CLINIC                2866000    56     CELLULAR SOUTH REAL ESTATE INC    1854118    62
CARPET BY CALDWELL                2380000    56     CELLULAR SOUTH REAL ESTATE INC    1854214    62
CARPET CONTRACTORS                1902000    56     CELLULAR SOUTH REAL ESTATE INC    1854225    62
CARPET SPECTRUM INC               1095000    56     CELLULAR SOUTH REAL ESTATE INC    1854302    62
CARQUEST OF OLIVE BRANCH          1641001    56     CELLULAR SOUTH REAL ESTATE INC    1854303    62
CARQUEST OF SOUTHAVEN             1641000    56     CELLULAR SOUTH REAL ESTATE INC    1854245    62
CARRIER FIRE & SECURITY AMERIC    3320000    56     CELLULAR SOUTH, INC.               353000    62
CARS UNLIMITED                    1561001    56     CENTER HILL ANIMAL CLINIC         1719000    63
CARS UNLIMITED OF DESOTO           362000    56     CENTER STAGE DANCE LLC            1558000    63
CARSON DELLOSA PUBLISHING LLC      921000    56     CENTRAL DEFENSE STAFFING          1661000    63
CARTER COLLABORATIVE COUNSELIN     363000    56     CENTURY EXPRESS CAR WASH #002     3970000    63
CARTER'S RETAIL #1070             1347001    56     CENTURY EXPRESS CAR WASH #003     3970001    63
CARTER'S RETAIL #920              1347000    57     CENTURY TELEPHONE OF NORTH MS      673000    63
CARY OIL COMPANY                   250000    57     CENTURY TELEPHONE OF NORTH MS      674000    63
CASA MEXICANA OF OLIVE BRANCH      102000    57     CENTURY TELEPHONE OF NORTH MS      675000    63
CASA MEXICANA OF SOUTHAVEN, IN    3567000    57     CENTURY TELEPHONE OF NORTH MS      676000    63
CASA PEREZ MARKET                   14000    57     CENTURY TELEPHONE OF NORTH MS      677000    63
CASH COW                          3864000    57     CENTURY TELEPHONE OF NORTH MS      678000    63
CASH DEPOT - SR002143             1725000    57     CENTURY TELEPHONE OF NORTH MS      679000    63
CASH DEPOT - SR002281             1725002    57     CENTURY TELEPHONE OF NORTH MS      680000    63
CASH DEPOT OF MS LLC #8            339000    57     CENTURY TELEPHONE OF NORTH MS      681000    63
CASH INC OF SOUTHAVEN             1379000    57     CENTURY TELEPHONE OF NORTH MS      682000    64
CAT & COW VETERINARY CLINIC       1604000    57     CENTURY TELEPHONE OF NORTH MS      682001    64
CAT SCALE COMPANY                 3202000    57     CENTURY 21 #1 REALTY GROUP LLC    1349000    64
CATALINA MARKETING CORP           2360001    57     CENTURY 21 BOB LEIGH & ASSOC      2890000    64
CATALINA MARKETING CORP           2360002    57     CENTURYTEL SERVICE GROUP, LLC      682003    64
CATALINA MARKETING CORP           2360003    58     CERBERUS CONSTRUCTION             3964000    64
CATALINA MARKETING CORP           2360004    58     CEVA LOGISTICS                     905000    64
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES    2907000    58     CF WRIGHT INC. (SUBWAY)           3026000    64
CATFISH COUNTRY                    972000    58     CFI PROSTHETICS                   3353000    64
CATO CORP #0007                    306002    58     CHAMPION ORTHOPEDICS              2113000    64
CATO CORP #0725                    306001    58     CHANDLER'S LAWN SERVICE           2283000    64
CATO CORP #669                     306000    58     CHAPTERHOUSE PUBLISHING, INC      4141015    64
CAVENDER'S WESTERN OUTFITTERS      402000    58     CHARLES C PARKS COMPANY           1232001    64
CBRE, INC.                        4342001    58     CHARLIE'S DONUT AND COFFEE         344000    64
CC'S BOUTIQUE                     3793000    58     CHARLOTTE RUSSE #789              2667000    65
CCBCC OPERATIONS, LLC             3204000    58     CHARMED DPC                       3336000    65
CCBCC OPERATIONS, LLC             3204001    58     CHASE FAIR REALTY                 3723000    65
CCBCC OPERATIONS, LLC             3204002    58     CHATHAM GILDER HOWELL PITTMAN     3736000    65
CCBCC OPERATIONS, LLC             3204003    58     CHATHAM GILDER HOWELL PITTMAN      318000    65
CCBCC OPERATIONS, LLC             3204004    59     CHEAP SMOKES                       576000    65
CCBCC OPERATIONS, LLC             3204005    59     CHEAP SMOKES #2                   2082000    65
CCBCC OPERATIONS, LLC             3204006    59     CHECK 4 CASH INC                  2206000    65
CDK GLOBAL LLC                     125005    59     CHECK'N GO                        2221000    65
CE WORKFORCE LLC                  1924000    59     CHECKERS #6221                     370000    65
CECIL'S AUTOMOTIVE                2171000    59     CHEERS WINE AND SPIRITS           3411000    65
CEDARVIEW FOOD MART               2166000    59     CHEP USA                           629001    65
CELEBRITY HOME LOANS                33000    59     CHEP USA                           629002    65
CELL PHONE DOCTORS LLC            3175000    59     CHEP USA                           629005    65
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CHEROKEE VALLEY GOLF CLUB         1194000    66     COFFEE BEANS & TEA LEAVES          195000    72
CHERVON NORTH AMERICA INC.        3143000    66     COFFEE CENTRAL                    1587000    72
CHESTERFIELD ARMS APARTMENTS       319000    66     COFFEE CENTRAL SQUARED            1587001    72
CHI-CHI'S BEAUTY SUPPLY           4004000    66     COINSTAR ASSET HOLDINGS, LLC      1962000    72
CHIANTI LIQUOR                     116000    66     COINSTAR ASSET HOLDINGS, LLC      1962001    72
CHICK-FIL-A STORE #00716          1951000    66     COINSTAR ASSET HOLDINGS, LLC      1962002    72
CHICK-FIL-A STORE #01415          2799000    66     COINSTAR ASSET HOLDINGS, LLC      1962007    73
CHICK-FIL-A STORE #0483           2799001    66     COINSTAR ASSET HOLDINGS, LLC      1962008    73
CHICKEN SALAD CHICK               2960000    66     COINSTAR ASSET HOLDINGS, LLC      1962009    73
CHICO'S #1192                     2671000    66     COINSTAR ASSET HOLDINGS, LLC      1962010    73
CHILI'S BAR & GRILL #644          2423000    66     COLDWELL BANKER COLLINS-MAURY     1444000    73
CHILI'S GRILL & BAR #601          2423001    66     COLE ENTERTAINMENT RENTAL & ST    1911000    73
CHINA TASTE                       4314000    66     COLEMAN FUNERAL HOME               933000    73
CHINA WOK                         2813000    66     COLEMAN FUNERAL HOME               933001    73
CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #3340      3846000    67     COLEMAN TAYLOR TRANSMISSION       2586000    73
CHIROPRACTIC CENTER               1107000    67     COLLEGE STATION                   3725000    73
CHIROPRACTIC EVOLVED               920000    67     COLTON'S STEAK HOUSE              2676000    73
CHIROPRACTIC WELLNESS CENTRE      2398000    67     COLUMBIA SPORTSWEAR               2675000    73
CHOICE BOOKS                      1190000    67     COMCAST BROADBAND SECURITY LLC    2167000    73
CHOICE TOWING LLC                  325001    67     COMCAST BROADBAND SECURITY LLC    2167001    73
CHOPPER CITY BARBER & BEAUTY      4316000    67     COMCAST BROADBAND SECURITY LLC    2167002    74
CHOPSTARS STYLES BARBER SHOP      2434000    67     COMCAST BROADBAND SECURITY LLC    2167003    74
CHRISTIAN BROTHERS AUTOMOTIVE     3724000    67     COMCAST BROADBAND SECURITY LLC    2167004    74
CHUCK E. CHEESE #564              2973000    67     COMCAST BROADBAND SECURITY LLC    2167005    74
CHUCK ROBERTS INC                  216000    67     COMCAST OF AR/FL/LA/MN/MS/TN I     281000    74
CHUCK'S DRYWALL, LLC              2633000    67     COMCAST OTR1 LLC                   281001    74
CHURCH EXPRESS AND DELI           4207000    67     COMFORT INN                       2147000    74
CI CI'S PIZZA                     1536000    68     COMFORT INN & SUITES              2147001    74
CIGAR HAVEN                        701000    68     COMFORT SUITES                    2895000    74
CIMARRON CONSTRUCTION             4182000    68     COMFORT SUITES                    4017000    74
CINCO DE MAYO                      315000    68     COMMERCE STREET MARKET            1140000    74
CIRCLE H TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTI      98000    68     COMMERCIAL BODY WORK              2271000    74
CIRCLE K #2705156                 1111000    68     COMMUNITY BANK DESOTO             2275000    74
CIRCLE K #2707745                 1111001    68     COMMUNITY BANK DESOTO             2275001    74
CIRCLE K #2708832                  666000    68     COMMUNITY BANK DESOTO             2275002    74
CIRCLE K #2709806                 1631000    68     COMMUNITY BUSINESS LLC            2715000    75
CIRCLE K #2709807                 1893000    68     COMMUNITY CHOICE FINANCIAL         289000    75
CIRCLE K #2709808                  924000    68     COMMUNITY CHOICE FINANCIAL        2158000    75
CIRCLE K #2709809                 1901000    68     COMMUNITY COFFEE COMPANY          3150000    75
CIRCLE K #2709810                 2186000    68     COMMUNITY COFFEE COMPANY          3150001    75
CIRCLE K #2709811                 2185000    69     COMMUNITY COFFEE COMPANY          3150002    75
CIRCLE K #3251                    1822001    69     COMMUNITY COFFEE COMPANY          3150003    75
CIRCLE K STORES INC. #2721534     1460000    69     COMMUNITY COFFEE COMPANY          3150004    75
CIS GLOBAL                        1040000    69     COMMUNITY COFFEE COMPANY          3150005    75
CISCO INTERNATIONAL BARBER SHO    2997000    69     COMMUNITY COFFEE COMPANY          3150006    75
CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL CORP        1378000    69     COMMUNITY DONUTS, INC.            3142000    75
CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL CORP        1378001    69     COMMUNITY MORTGAGE                1552000    75
CIT FINANCE LLC                   1581045    69     COMPASS GROUP USA, INC            2965003    75
CIT FINANCE LLC                   1581046    69     COMPASS GROUP USA, INC.           2965001    75
CIT FINANCE LLC                   1581083    69     COMPASS GROUP USA, INC.           2965002    75
CIT FINANCE LLC                   1581084    69     COMPASS GROUP USA, INC.           2965004    76
CITADEL BROADCASTING CO           1533000    69     COMPASS GROUP USA, INC.           2965005    76
CITI TRENDS #783                    34000    69     COMPASS GROUP USA, INC.           2965009    76
CITIZENS ASSET FINANCE, INC.      2123000    69     COMPASS GROUP USA, INC.           2965011    76
CITIZENS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIA     990000    69     COMPASS GROUP USA, INC.           2965012    76
CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK             210001    70     COMPASS GROUP USA, INC.           2965013    76
CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK             310001    70     COMPASS GROUP USA, INC.           2965014    76
CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK             310002    70     COMPASS GROUP USA, INC.           2965015    76
CITY GEAR #32                      448000    70     COMPASS GROUP USA, INC.           2965018    76
CITY HAIR COMPANY                 1586000    70     COMPASSUS #33-72                  4275000    76
CITY HALL CHEESECAKE              3252000    70     COMPETITION CAMS, INC.            2182000    76
CITY HALL CHEESECAKE              3252001    70     COMPLETE HOME CENTER              1528000    76
CITY HOME CARE LLC                3371000    70     COMPLETE LAWN SERVICE LLC         1452000    76
CIVIC CENTER APARTMENTS           1603000    70     COMPRESSED AIR TECHNOLOGIES        153000    76
CIVIC CENTER APARTMENTS PH II     1603001    70     COMPUTER EXPLORERS                 962000    76
CIVIL LINK                        2447000    70     COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION     2018001    77
CK DANCE THEATRE                   872000    70     COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION     2018002    77
CKJ CAR WASH                      1099000    70     CONAIR LLC                        3010000    77
CKW ENTERPRISES                    686000    70     CONAIR LLC                        3010001    77
CLAIRE'S BOUTIQUE INC #6077        596000    71     CONAIR LLC                        3010002    77
CLARKS BOSTONIAN OUTLET #157      2674000    71     CONCERN EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PR    3423000    77
CLASSIC CUTS & STYLES             5053000    71     CONCORDE CAREER COLLEGE            998000    77
CLASSIC KITCHENS LLC              3372000    71     CONFIDENCE THROUGH TRAINING       3445000    77
CLASSIC OAK & MORE                3563000    71     CONN APPIANCES, INC               2870000    77
CLASSY SHOES                        35000    71     CONNELL FINANCE COMPANY, INC.     4095000    77
CLAY & HAWSEY INSURANCE, INC      2114000    71     CONOPCO, INC.                     3200000    77
CLEANING CREW                      778000    71     CONTEXT MEDIA LLC                 3574000    77
CLICKLEASE LLC                    3586000    71     CONTINENTAL EXCHANGE SOLUTIONS     950000    77
CLINE TOURS INC                   4252000    71     CONTRACTOR'S SUPPLY               4321000    77
CLINE'S BOOKKEEEPING SERVICE      2847000    71     CONTROL PRODUCTS INC              2909000    78
CLOUD NINE MASSAGE                3290000    71     CONVERSE OUTLET #3116             2682000    78
CLUB 4 FITNESS                    4147001    71     CONXION 2 OF OLIVE BRANCH         4261000    78
CO-STARZ                          3924000    71     COOK AUTO SALES                   2096000    78
COACH, INC.                       2232000    72     COOK ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS       1984000    78
COACH, INC. #4853                 2232001    72     COOK'S AUTO PARTS                  178000    78
COBB ENVIRONMENTAL AND TECHNIC      36000    72     COOK'S PEST CONTROL               4317000    78
COBBLESTONE POOLS & CONSTRUCTI     631000    72     COOKE INSURANCE CENTER INC        1122000    78
COCA-COLA COMPANY                  360000    72     COOKOUT DANVERS                   3463000    78
COCKRUM COUNTRY GROCERY           1670000    72     COOL SPORTS                       3693000    78
CODELYNX                          3174000    72     COOPER LIGHTING                   2970000    78
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COOPER PRINTING AND EMBROIDERY     639000    78     CROWN CREDIT CO                   1514006    85
COQUETRY CLOTHING                 1906000    78     CROWN CREDIT CO                   1514007    85
CORBAN TOWERS                     2028002    79     CROWN CREDIT CO                   1514008    86
CORETECH LEASING, INC.            2129000    79     CROWN CREDIT CO                   1514009    86
CORK AND BARREL                   3461000    79     CROWN CREDIT CO                   1514010    86
CORKY'S OLIVE BRANCH #105         2107000    79     CROWN CREDIT CO                   1514011    86
CORNERSTONE LEARNING CENTER       1167000    79     CROWN CREDIT CO                   1514012    86
CORNERSTONE REHABILITATION        1131000    79     CROWN DETAILING                   3902000    86
CORNERSTONE REHABILITATION        1131001    79     CROWN EQUIPMENT CORPORATION       2865000    86
CORNERSTONE WOMEN'S CENTER        2540000    79     CRYE-LEIKE INC OF MISSISSIPPI      740000    86
CORPORATE PROTECTIVE SOLUTIONS    3289000    79     CRYE-LEIKE OF MISSISSIPPI INC      415000    86
CORT FURNITURE RENTAL             1319000    79     CRYE-LEIKE OF MISSISSIPPI INC     2226000    86
CORT FURNITURE RENTAL             1319001    79     CRYPTOZOIC ENTERTAINMENT          4140023    86
CORT FURNITURE RENTAL             1319003    79     CSC LEASING CO.                    935000    86
CORT FURNITURE RENTAL             1319005    79     CSC SERVICEWORKS, INC.            4027000    86
COSMO PROF #6153                  4341000    79     CSI LEASING INC                   1013000    86
COSTCO INNOVEL PROPERTIES LLC     2879000    80     CSI LEASING INC                   1013001    87
COSTCO INNOVEL PROPERTIES LLC     2879002    80     CSI LEASING INC                   1013002    87
COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION      2879001    80     CSI LEASING INC                   1013003    87
COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION      2879003    80     CSI LEASING INC                   1013004    87
COTTAGE CLEANERS                   296000    80     CSI LEASING INC                   1013005    87
COTTON GIN                         808000    80     CSI LEASING INC                   1013006    87
COTTON PATCH FRAMERY               393000    80     CSI LEASING INC                   1013007    87
COUNSELING ASSOCIATES             1843000    80     CSI LEASING INC                   1013008    87
COUNTER CONNECTIONS               3246000    80     CSI LEASING INC                   1013009    87
COUNTRY HAVEN MOBILE HOME PARK     399000    80     CSI LEASING INC                   1013010    87
COUNTRY MANOR M.H. PARK            401001    80     CSI LEASING INC                   1013011    87
COUNTRY SIDE VILLAGE II, LP       1620000    80     CSI LEASING INC                   1013012    87
COUNTRY VILLA MOTEL                627000    80     CSI LEASING INC                   1013013    87
COUNTY SEAT ANIMAL HOSPITAL       1915000    81     CSI LEASING INC                   1013014    87
COURTYARD MARRIOT                 3376000    81     CSI LEASING INC                   1013015    88
COVENANT LOGISTICS LLC            1874000    81     CSI LEASING INC                   1013016    88
COVETRUS NORTH AMERICA            3155000    81     CSI LEASING INC                   1013017    88
COVETRUS NORTH AMERICA            3155001    81     CSI LEASING INC                   1013018    88
COVETRUS NORTH AMERICA            3432003    81     CSI LEASING INC                   1013019    88
COVETRUS NORTH AMERICA            3432004    81     CSI LEASING INC                   1013020    88
COVIDIEN LP                       2955000    81     CSI LEASING INC                   1013021    88
COVIDIEN SALES LLC                2955001    81     CSI LEASING INC                   1013022    88
COX'S TAX SHOP                    2259000    81     CSI LEASING INC                   1013023    88
CRAB ISLAND                       3458000    81     CSI LEASING INC                   1013024    88
CRACKER BARREL #168                511000    81     CSI LEASING INC                   1013025    88
CRAIGEN'S GARAGE LLC              2370000    81     CSW DISTRO                          15000    88
CRAWFISH HAVEN SEAFOOD AND CAT     464000    82     CTM GROUP INC                     1630000    88
CRAWFORD EQUIPMENT SUPPLY          208000    82     CUBE ICE                          1496000    88
CRAZY CACTUS MEXICAN RESTAURAN     358000    82     CUBE ICE                          1496001    89
CRAZY LU SEAFOOD SHACK            3901000    82     CUBE ICE                          1496002    89
CRAZY WIG & BEAUTY                2998000    82     CUBE ICE                          1496003    89
CRAZY WIG & BEAUTY 2              2998001    82     CUBE ICE                          1496004    89
CREATIVE CUSTOM CABINETS          4025000    82     CUBE ICE                          1496005    89
CREATIVE EVENT PLANNING           3403000    82     CUBE ICE                          1496006    89
CREATIVE MIND ENERGY, LLC         4141001    82     CULPEPPER PLACE OF OLIVE BRANC    3342000    89
CRESTMARK EQUIPMENT FINANCE, I    2614001    82     CUMULUS MEDIA                     3572000    89
CRESTMARK EQUIPMENT FINANCE, I    2614002    82     CURB APPEAL TREE SERVICE          3851000    89
CRESTVIEW APARTMENTS               413000    82     CURRENCY PROCESSING SOLUTIONS        1000    89
CROSS CREEK PHYSICAL #238         2678000    82     CURRIE MEDICAL SPECIALTIES #10    1023000    89
CROSS PRECISION MEASUREMENT       2443000    83     CURTIS GROCERY                     416000    89
CROSS ROADS CIGAR EMPORIUM        3253000    83     CURVACEOUS THREADS                  99000    89
CROSSFIT BLUE BLOOD               1201000    83     CUSTOM CORVETTE                    418000    89
CROSSFIT HAMMERED STEEL           1017000    83     CUSTOM JEWELRY INC.                419000    90
CROSSROAD MOTORS                  3340000    83     CUSTOM REMODELING                  667000    90
CROSSROADS REHABILITATION SERV    3849000    83     CUTE NAILS & SPA                   476000    90
CROSSROADS SEAFOOD                3278000    83     CUTTING EDGE                      2734000    90
CROSSROADS VENDOR MARKET          3812000    83     CVS PHARMACY #03426               3962000    90
CROWN CASTLE GT COMPANY LLC       2020000    83     CVS PHARMACY #05604               3962006    90
CROWN CASTLE GT COMPANY LLC       2020001    83     CVS PHARMACY #07963               3962001    90
CROWN CASTLE GT COMPANY LLC       2020002    83     CVS PHARMACY #08491               3962002    90
CROWN CASTLE GT COMPANY LLC       2020003    83     CVS PHARMACY #08954               3962003    90
CROWN CASTLE MU LLC               3120000    83     CVS PHARMACY #08955               3962005    90
CROWN CASTLE MU LLC               3120001    84     CVS PHARMACY #08994               3962004    90
CROWN CASTLE SOUTH LLC            2940000    84     CVS PHARMACY #17498               3962007    90
CROWN CASTLE SOUTH LLC            2940001    84     CYNTHIA'S BOUTIQUE                2528000    91
CROWN CASTLE SOUTH LLC            2940002    84     CYPRESS HALL                      1565000    91
CROWN CASTLE SOUTH LLC            2940003    84     C3 TESTING, LLC                   3197000    91
CROWN CASTLE SOUTH LLC            2940004    84     C4 LANDSCAPE                      3834000    91
CROWN CASTLE SOUTH LLC            2940005    84     D & D SIGNS                        789000    91
CROWN CASTLE SOUTH LLC            2940006    84     D & J BARBER AND BEAUTY WORLD      532000    91
CROWN CASTLE SOUTH LLC            2940007    84     D L PETERSON TRUST                3271000    91
CROWN CASTLE SOUTH LLC            2940008    84     D REID WAMBLE PLLC                3082000    91
CROWN CASTLE TOWERS 06-02 LLC     1004000    84     D VINE WINES & SPIRITS            2507000    91
CROWN CASTLE TOWERS 06-02 LLC     1004001    84     D 9 AUDIO                         3540000    91
CROWN CASTLE TOWERS 06-02 LLC     1004002    85     D.JAYS BARBER SHOP                2680000    91
CROWN CASTLE TOWERS 06-02 LLC     1004003    85     D&D PACKAGING, INC.               3144000    91
CROWN CASTLE TOWERS 06-02 LLC     1004004    85     DABAR LAW                         2269000    91
CROWN COMMUNICATIONS INC           593000    85     DABAR LAW FIRM                    2269001    91
CROWN COMMUNICATIONS INC           593001    85     DABBS GUN & PAWN SHOP              429000    92
CROWN CREDIT CO                   1514000    85     DAIRY QUEEN OF OLIVE BRANCH       1059001    92
CROWN CREDIT CO                   1514001    85     DAIRY QUEEN OF SOUTHAVEN          1059000    92
CROWN CREDIT CO                   1514002    85     DALE'S RESTAURANT                  432000    92
CROWN CREDIT CO                   1514003    85     DALY KIRK PLLC                    4177000    92
CROWN CREDIT CO                   1514004    85     DAMARE LAW FIRM                   2030000    92



INDEX TO PERSONAL ROLL                        DESOTO COUNTY                  2022                                 PAGE    8

NAME                               PARCEL  PAGE     NAME                               PARCEL  PAGE

DAN MCGUINNESS PUB                4300000    92     DESOTO FAMILY CARE CLINIC         3293000    98
DAN PARSONS AGENT                 4191000    92     DESOTO FAMILY COUNSELING          2754000    99
DANA'S PIZZA, INC                 3116000    92     DESOTO FAMILY DENTAL CARE         1161000    99
DAPPLED                            386000    92     DESOTO FAMILY DENTISTRY           3873000    99
DARBY TIRE                         804000    92     DESOTO FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER       460000    99
DARK HORSE COMICS, LLC            4140010    92     DESOTO FAMILY VISION CENTER        124000    99
DARLING FLOWERS, INC               947000    92     DESOTO FAMILY WELLNESS CENTER     2386000    99
DAT GOOD AUTOMOTIVE                346000    93     DESOTO FLOORS                     2352000    99
DATA SALES CO                     3886000    93     DESOTO FOOT CARE                  2274000    99
DATA SALES CO                     3886001    93     DESOTO GLASS                       975000    99
DATA SALES CO                     3886002    93     DESOTO HEALTHCARE CENTER          2805000    99
DATA SALES CO                     3886003    93     DESOTO HONDA                      2806000    99
DATS LLC                            38000    93     DESOTO IMAGING & DIAGNOSTICS      3727000    99
DAVENPORT TOWING & RECOVERY       4255000    93     DESOTO LIQUOR & WINE                 8000    99
DAVID S SULLIVAN INSURANCE        2503000    93     DESOTO LIQUOR & WINE              1929000    99
DAVID'S BRIDAL #261                412000    93     DESOTO MAGAZINE                   2790000   100
DAXELLA SALON                     4178000    93     DESOTO MANAGEMENT & INVESTMENT    4024000   100
DAYS INN                          1359000    93     DESOTO MEMORIAL GARDENS           4096000   100
DAYS INN                          1462000    93     DESOTO MOTORS                      636000   100
DAYS INN & SUITES                 3963000    93     DESOTO OFFROAD                    1960000   100
DC COMICS                         4140002    93     DESOTO OSTEOPATHIC                1926000   100
DC ENTERTAINMENT                  4141002    94     DESOTO PEDIATRIC EXTENDED CARE     652000   100
DC NAIL SALON                     4019000    94     DESOTO PRECAST                    4001000   100
DC SERVICE SYSTEMS INC            3465000    94     DESOTO PREP                       3003000   100
DDS DENTURES & IMPLANT SOLUTIO    3485000    94     DESOTO RECYCLING LLC               760000   100
DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVI     855000    94     DESOTO SMILES FAMILY DENTISTRY     620000   100
DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVI     855001    94     DESOTO SNOW & CREAMERY            3852000   100
DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVI     855002    94     DESOTO TAEKWONDO SOUTHAVEN        1302000   100
DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVI     855003    94     DESOTO TAX PROS                    669000   100
DEBORAH AGNER WIDDOWS, CPA        3291000    94     DESOTO TECHNOLOGY GROUP           3386000   101
DEECO INC                         4322000    94     DESOTO THYROID & ENDOCRINOLOGY    4258000   101
DEEO'S SEAFOOD SOUTHAVEN          3835000    94     DESOTO WELLNESS CLINIC            1128000   101
DEEP BLUE RETINA                  1342000    94     DESPONCHADORA ESTRELLA            4159000   101
DEERE CREDIT INC                  2100000    94     DESUTTER CHIROPRACTIC CLINIC,      471001   101
DEERE CREDIT INC                  2100002    94     DHL IMFORMATION SERVICES (AMER    2645001   101
DEERE CREDIT INC                  2100003    95     DHL INFORMATION SERVICES (AMER    2645000   101
DEERE CREDIT INC                  2100004    95     DI DONNA COLOUR STUDIO            1602000   101
DEERE CREDIT INC                  2100007    95     DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND             3389000   101
DEFYNE STYLES BARBER LOUNGE       3267000    95     DIAMOND COMIC DISTRIBUTORS        3983000   101
DELGADO LAW FIRM PLLC             3726000    95     DIAMOND COMIC DISTRIBUTORS        3983008   101
DELL EQUIPMENT FUNDING LP         2458000    95     DIAMOND KUTZ AND STYLZ            3728000   101
DELL EQUIPMENT FUNDING LP         2458001    95     DIAMOND NAIL & SPA (ZHAO'S)        497000   101
DELL EQUIPMENT FUNDING LP         2458002    95     DIANE DONOHUE MD                   435000   101
DELL EQUIPMENT FUNDING LP         2458003    95     DIEBOLD NIXDORF, INCORPORATED     3561000   102
DELL EQUIPMENT FUNDING LP         2458004    95     DIGITAL CINEMA DISTRIBUTION CO    2577000   102
DELTA FINE FOODS                  1850000    95     DIGITAL CINEMA DISTRIBUTION CO    2577001   102
DELTA GASTROENTEROLOGY CENTER     2338000    95     DIGITAL MANGA, INC                4141003   102
DELTA MATERIALS HANDLING INC       343000    95     DILLARD'S #412                    3324000   102
DELTA MATERIALS HANDLING INC       343003    95     DIPSTIX #52                       3613000   102
DELTA MATERIALS HANDLING INC       343004    96     DIPSTIX #63                        878000   102
DELTA MUFFLER                     1891000    96     DIRECPATH, LLC                    1044001   102
DELTA REHAB AND SPORTS MANAGEM    2240000    96     DIRECT GENERAL INSURANCE AGENC    1224000   102
DELTA TECHNICAL COLLEGE           3187000    96     DIRECT GENERAL INSURANCE AGENC    2087000   102
DEMATIC CORP.                     1039000    96     DIRECT GENERAL INSURANCE AGENC    2087001   102
DENNIS WRIGHT PLUMBING            1321000    96     DIRECTFX MS LLC                   1083000   102
DEPENDABLE TAX SERVICE             286000    96     DIRECTV LLC                        566000   102
DEPUY SYNTHES SALES, INC          2211000    96     DIRECTV LLC                       3559000   102
DERKSEN PORTABLE BUILDINGS        3373000    96     DISCOTECH                         3083000   103
DERMATOLOGY CLINIC OF N MS        2496000    96     DISCOUNT CASH ADVANCE              269000   103
DESIGNER'S CHOICE                 1776000    96     DISCOUNT CASH ADVANCE             2839000   103
DESOTO AQUATICS                   3292000    96     DISCOUNT CASH ADVANCE             3551000   103
DESOTO ATHLETIC CLUB               338000    96     DISCOUNT DEPOT LIQUIDATORS INC    2518000   103
DESOTO AUTO SALES LLC             4021000    96     DISCOUNT TIRE                     2627000   103
DESOTO BEER & TOBACCO                6000    97     DISCOUNT TOBACCO & KRATOM         3467000   103
DESOTO CHILDREN'S CLINIC          2301000    97     DISCOUNT WINE AND LIQUOR           689000   103
DESOTO CHILDREN'S CLINIC OB       2301001    97     DISH NETWORK LLC                   795000   103
DESOTO CO ANIMAL CLINIC            578000    97     DISH WIRELESS LLC                  795001   103
DESOTO COLLISION CENTER           1948000    97     DISHNET SATELLITE BROADBAND LL     795050   103
DESOTO COLLISION CENTER           3570000    97     DISTINCTIVE CARPET CO LLC         2247000   103
DESOTO CONCRETE PRODUCTS INC      1925000    97     DISTRICT                          3689000   103
DESOTO COUNTY CHIROPRACTIC INC    1216000    97     DIVERSICARE OF SOUTHAVEN          1215000   104
DESOTO COUNTY CO-OP                454000    97     DIVERSIFIED ACCOUNTING & TAX      4323000   104
DESOTO COUNTY CO-OP (OB)           455000    97     DIXIE CHICKEN LLC (ZAXBY'S)       1156001   104
DESOTO COUNTY ELECTRIC INC        1632000    97     DIXIE CHICKEN LLC (ZAXBY'S)       2644001   104
DESOTO COUNTY FARM BUREAU          456000    97     DIXIE CHICKEN LLC (ZAXBY'S)       2650001   104
DESOTO COUNTY FARM BUREAU          456001    97     DIXIE CHICKEN LLC (ZAXBY'S)       2735001   104
DESOTO COUNTY FARM BUREAU          456002    97     DIXIE QUEEN                       4031001   104
DESOTO COUNTY POOL INC             335000    98     DIXIE QUEEN #10                   4031000   104
DESOTO COUNTY TREATMENT CENTER    3002000    98     DIXIE RENTS, INC                  3005000   104
DESOTO CROSSFIT                   1041000    98     DLL FINANCE LLC                    974000   104
DESOTO DENTAL SERVICES            2057000    98     DMC POWER, INC                    3795000   104
DESOTO DENTURE & IMPLANTS         4020000    98     DMC POWER, INC                    3795001   104
DESOTO DIGITAL SERVICES            236000    98     DMC POWER, INC                    3795002   104
DESOTO DOOR LLC                      7000    98     DNJ ENGINE COMPONENTS, INC.       2822000   105
DESOTO DYSLEXIA THERAPY           1832000    98     DNJ ENGINE COMPONENTS, INC.       2822001   105
DESOTO EAR NOSE & THROAT          1304000    98     DOC'S QUICK STOP                   248000   105
DESOTO EURO WERKS                 3254000    98     DOCKERY TRANSPORTATION              16000   105
DESOTO EYE & EAR LLC              1999000    98     DODGE'S STORE                      477000   105
DESOTO EYE CARE                   3804000    98     DODSON CORP                        875000   105
DESOTO EYECARE                    2027000    98     DOG GROOMERS OF HERNANDO          2461000   105
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DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #01169        478003   105     ECO ATM, LLC                      2169004   112
DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #03718        478000   105     ECO ATM, LLC                      2169005   112
DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #03952        478001   105     ECO ATM, LLC                      2169006   112
DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #04900        478002   105     ECO CLEAN LLC                      442000   112
DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #05886        478006   105     ECONO LODGE                       1693000   112
DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #06203        478005   105     ECONOMY RENTAL INC                2210000   112
DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #09486        478004   105     EDELBROCK LLC                     1068000   112
DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #10487        478007   106     EDGE FITNESS                      1184000   112
DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #10727        478008   106     EDGE FITNESS DESOTO               2407000   112
DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #13127        478009   106     EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS               3730000   112
DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #14212        478010   106     EDWARD D JONES & CO LP               3005   112
DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #15547        478011   106     EDWARD D JONES & CO LP             273000   112
DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #16430        478012   106     EDWARD D JONES & CO LP             273001   112
DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #17403        478013   106     EDWARD D JONES & CO LP             273002   113
DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #19903        478014   106     EDWARD D JONES & CO LP             273003   113
DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #21754        478015   106     EDWARD D JONES & CO LP             273004   113
DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #21755        478016   106     EDWARD D JONES & CO LP            1512000   113
DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #22209        478017   106     EDWARDS, LUCIUS -ATTY-             507000   113
DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #22651        478018   106     EFUNDS CORPORATION                2149001   113
DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #22728        478019   106     EKATERRA TEA MSO USA, LLC          910000   113
DOLLAR TREE DISTRIBUTION INC      2403000   106     EL A'S DE ORO                     2402000   113
DOLLAR TREE STORE #06006           443004   107     EL AGAVE MEXICAN GRILL & BAR      3843000   113
DOLLAR TREE STORE #06942           443005   107     EL CHARRO V INC                   1916001   113
DOLLAR TREE STORE #1472            443000   107     EL CORRAL MEXICAN BAR & GRILL     1424000   113
DOLLAR TREE STORE #2020            443001   107     EL MANTE VULCAIZADORA             1865000   113
DOLLAR TREE STORE #2188            443002   107     EL MOLINO 3                       3346000   113
DOLLAR TREE STORE #3624            443003   107     ELDRIDGE SERVICES INC.            1025000   113
DOMINO'S PIZZA #5955               477001   107     ELECTIVE STAFFING MIDSOUTH LLC      17000   114
DOMINO'S PIZZA #5961              1933000   107     ELECTRIC UNLIMITED                1949000   114
DOMINO'S PIZZA #5972               163002   107     ELECTRICWORKS                     3679000   114
DOMINO'S PIZZA #5979               163001   107     ELECTRO RENT CORPORATION          3327000   114
DOMINO'S PIZZA #5980               163000   107     ELEMENT FLEET CORPORATION          342000   114
DOMINO'S PIZZA #5982              2318000   107     ELEVATOR FEDERAL CREDIT UNION     1125000   114
DON'S CAR WASH                     241000   107     ELEVEN-03                           39000   114
DON'S SPEED SHOP                  3040000   108     ELFO GRISANTI'S                   4072000   114
DONALD'S DONUTS                   2003000   108     ELGALLITO                          819000   114
DONNIE'S DELI (ADEL FOOD & FUE    1723000   108     ELITE ARTS STUDIO                 3976000   114
DONNIE'S WINE & SPIRIT            1611000   108     ELITE AUTO CUSTOMS                  40000   114
DORCHESTER PLACE APARTMENTS        483000   108     ELITE LANDSCAPING                  389000   114
DOUBLE BARREL                      871000   108     ELITE PHYSICAL THERAPY OB LLC      758000   114
DOUBLE NICKLE TRUCKING            2272000   108     ELITE SIGNS & GRAPHICS            3039000   114
DOWN HOME INTERIORS               3661000   108     ELITE STAFFING GLOBAL              449000   115
DOWN HOME STONE                    359000   108     ELIXIR                            3545000   115
DOWNHOME SOUL FOOD KITCHEN          97000   108     ELKAY PLUMBING PRODUCTS CO.        643000   115
DOWNTOWN BEER & TOBACCO            944000   108     ELKAY PLUMBING PRODUCTS CO.        643001   115
DR BENZ AFFORDABLE MERCEDES BE    4033000   108     ELLERS AUTOMOTIVE, LLC            1337000   115
DR OSDICK'S INNOVATIVE SOLUTIO    1346000   108     ELLIS STEEL CO INC                2059000   115
DR TERENCE M FINK D.D.S., P.C.    1974000   108     ELMAGUEY MEXICAN RESTAURANT       3011000   115
DRAGON CONCOURSE                  2808000   109     ELMORE RD VETERINARY CLINIC       2881001   115
DRAKE WATERFOWL                   2241000   109     ELWOOD STAFFING SERVICES INC.       41000   115
DRAKE WATERFOWL                   2241001   109     EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT PROFESSION    3888000   115
DRAKE WATERFOWL                   2241002   109     EMERSON CLIMATE TECHNOLOGIES I    3497000   115
DRAWN & QUARTERLY BOOKS INC.      4140015   109     EMERSON ELECTRIC CO.               890000   115
DREAM MAKER REALTY                 327000   109     EMINENT AUTOMOTIVE                 177000   115
DRESS TO THE T                    1592000   109     EMPOWER UFIT BOOTCAMP & AEROBI     587000   115
DREYER'S GRAND ICE CREAM          4153000   109     ENDURANCE PHYSICAL THERAPY        1810000   116
DRURY INN & SUITES-MEMPHIS SOU     290000   109     ENGELKE HOME SALES                3042000   116
DRYVE CLEANERS                     941000   109     ENGINE PARTS & SERVICE            2111000   116
DS SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC.      2874000   109     ENGINEERED POLYMER SOLUTIONS       612000   116
DS SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC.      2874001   109     ENGLANDER-SYMBOL MATTRESS OF M    1285000   116
DS SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC.      2874002   109     ENGLANDER-SYMBOL MATTRESS OF M    1285001   116
DS SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC.      2874003   109     ENHANCED ENVIRONMENTAL EMERGEN    3499000   116
DS SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC.      2874004   110     ENTERCOM MISSISSIPPI, LLC         2191001   116
DUNCAN COUNSELING AND CONSULTI     584000   110     ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, INC.         2489000   116
DUNKIN DONUTS                     4092001   110     ENTERGY SERVICES, INC.            2300000   116
DUNKIN DONUTS #349632             4092000   110     ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR CO TENN     1977000   116
DUVAL SEMI TRAILERS, INC.         2628000   110     ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR CO TENN     1977001   116
DUVALL POOL & LEAK DETECTION      3611000   110     ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR CO TENN     2595000   116
DUVALL POOL SERVICES              3611001   110     ENVY NAILS                        2008000   117
DYNAMIC FORCES, INC.              4140004   110     EPE INDUSTRIES USA, INC.          2010000   117
DYNASTY DIOR BEAUTY STUDIO        3255000   110     EPE INDUSTRIES USA, INC.          2010001   117
E K AUTOMATION                     544000   110     EPITOME BOUTIQUE                   585000   117
E Z CASH IV LC                    1973000   110     EPLUS GROUP INC                   2966001   117
E Z CASH IV LLC                   1744000   110     EPLUS GROUP INC                   2966004   117
E-M SALON                         2649000   110     EPLUS GROUP INC                   2966005   117
EAGLE BANK AND TRUST              3282000   110     EPSON AMERICA, INC.               3211000   117
EAGLE BANK AND TRUST              3282001   111     EQUIPMENTSHARE.COM, INC.          3614000   117
EAGLE CAR WASH                     499001   111     ERIC GOODRICH AGENCIES            3272000   117
EAGLE SPECIALTY PRODUCTS INC      2626001   111     ERIC L SAPPENFIELD-PLLC            514000   117
EAGLE SYSTEMS                      770000   111     EROS COMICS/FANTAGRAPHICS, INC    4140007   117
EARHART FINANCIAL GROUP           2097000   111     ESCAPE SOUTHAVEN LLC              3044000   117
EARL DUDLEY LLC                   3840000   111     ESSENCE OF LASH                     42000   118
EARL'S USED CARS                   501000   111     ESSENTIAL HEALTH & WELLNESS       4038000   118
EARTH, INC.                       3437000   111     ESTES GRADING & TRUCKING          3922000   118
EARTH, INC.                       3437001   111     ESTILIO'S BEAUTY SALON            4265000   118
EAST WIND                         3491000   111     EUROPEAN BODY WRAPS               1497000   118
ECO ATM, LLC                      2169000   111     EVANS, DR L G -GEN DENTISTRY-      518000   118
ECO ATM, LLC                      2169001   111     EVAPAR                             395000   118
ECO ATM, LLC                      2169002   111     EVERCOMPOUNDS LLC                 3160000   118
ECO ATM, LLC                      2169003   112     EVERCOMPOUNDS LLC                 3160001   118
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EVERGREEN STEEL FABRICATION       1808000   118     FENIMORE ASSET MGMNT, INC         3537000   125
EVERLASTING BARBER SHOP & SALO    2310000   118     FENWAL, INC.                      2640000   125
EVERLASTING CARWASH                661000   118     FERDINAND'S GRILL & BBQ           1345000   125
EVERLASTING HAIR AND NAILS        3470000   118     FERDINANDS GRILL & BBQ #2         1345001   125
EVERYTHING FITS U                    9000   118     FERGUSON ENGINEERING               517000   125
EVERYTHING'S YOURS APPLIANCES     3615000   119     FERRELLGAS, LP                     265000   125
EVOLUTION TRANSPORT MT              18000   119     FERRELLGAS, LP                     265001   125
EVOLVE IP, LLC                    2916000   119     FIDELITY NATIONAL LOANS           4097000   125
EVOLVE LEARNING HUB               3139000   119     FIELD OF DREAMS AUTO SALES, LL    4006000   125
EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC     4116000   119     FILLIN UP                          702000   126
EXEGISTICS                        1834000   119     FINAL APPROACH TAXIDERMY          3868000   126
EXEL INC                          4007003   119     FINAL TOUCH WRECKER SERVICE LL    1720000   126
EXEL INC                          4007004   119     FINDLAY'S TALL TIMBERS DISTRIB    3438000   126
EXEL INC                          4011000   119     FINISH LINE #654                   424000   126
EXEL INC                          4011001   119     FIREHOUSE SUBS #1494              1208000   126
EXIT SOUTHERN CHARM REALTY        1018000   119     FIREHOUSE SUBS #408               4098000   126
EXOS PHYSICAL THERAPY             3294001   119     FIRENET1.COM                      2700000   126
EXOS PHYSICAL THERAPY AND SPOR    3294000   119     FIRST AMERICAN COMMERCIAL BANC    1350000   126
EXPEDITER SERVICES LLC            3732000   119     FIRST AMERICAN COMMERCIAL BANC    1350001   126
EXPRESS EMPLOYMENT PROFESSIONA     292000   120     FIRST AMERICAN COMMERCIAL BANC    1350002   126
EXPRESS FACTORY OUTLET #1749      2685000   120     FIRST AMERICAN COMMERCIAL BANC    1350003   126
EXPRESS OIL CHANGE                 547000   120     FIRST BEAUTIFUL NAILS             2325000   126
EXPRESS OIL CHANGE                 547001   120     FIRST CHOICE CATERING             2155000   127
EXPRESS PHONE INC                 4039000   120     FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK              917000   127
EXPRESS WINDOW TINT               3904000   120     FIRST COUNSELING INC.              889000   127
EXPRESS WIRELESS                  3076000   120     FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES      1659000   127
EXPRESS 7 11 MARKET #5             427000   120     FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES      1659001   127
EXQUISITE HAIR DESIGNS             814000   120     FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES      1659002   127
EXTRA EXTRA TAX SOLUTIONS         4059000   120     FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES      1659003   127
EXTRA SPACE STORAGE #8911         1946000   120     FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES      1659004   127
EXTRA SPACE STORAGE #8914         3061000   120     FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES      1659005   127
EXTRA SPACE STORAGE #8915         2638000   120     FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES      1659006   127
EXXON                              523005   120     FIRST FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, LLC     4126000   127
EXXON TIGER MART                   756001   121     FIRST HERITAGE CREDIT             2391000   127
EXXON TIGERMART                   1717000   121     FIRST HERITAGE CREDIT             2391001   127
EYE CARE SURGERY CENTER           3051000   121     FIRST HORIZON BANK - 0267         1268001   127
EYE CARE SURGERY CENTER OF OLI    3051001   121     FIRST HORIZON BANK - 2050         1268000   127
EYEAR OPTICAL                      524000   121     FIRST HORIZON BANK - 3117         1268005   128
EZ DAZE RV PARK                   1737000   121     FIRST HORIZON BANK - 3352         1268002   128
EZ REALTY                         3822000   121     FIRST HORIZON BANK - 5518         1471001   128
F O GIVENS & CO                   1936000   121     FIRST METROPOLITAN FINANCIAL S    2102000   128
FABCON LLC                         519000   121     FIRST PHARMACY INC.                892000   128
FACILITIES PERFORMANCE GROUP       957000   121     FIRST SECURITY BANK               2066000   128
FACILITIES PERFORMANCE GROUP       957001   121     FIRST SECURITY BANK               2632000   128
FACTORY CONNECTION #44            1069000   121     FIRST SECURITY BANK               2632001   128
FADE AWAY BARBERSHOP               563000   121     FIRST SECURITY BANK               2632002   128
FADY'S FOOD & FUEL LLC            4189000   122     FIRST SOUTH FINANCIAL C.U.        3169000   128
FAH-501, LLC                      3811000   122     FIRST STEP DAYCARE                1875000   128
FAIRFIELD INN                     2900000   122     FIRST TITLE, LLC                  3560000   128
FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES            4034000   122     FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST CO    1283000   128
FAIRLEY WEALTH MANAGEMENT         3413000   122     FISHER & PAYKEL HEALTHCARE INC    3568000   128
FAIRMONT DESIGNS                   896000   122     FISKARS BRANDS INC                4332001   129
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE      4232000   122     FISKARS BRANDS INC                4332002   129
FAITH H. DAVIS & ASSOCIATES       4184000   122     FIVE BELOW, INC.                  1225000   129
FAMA'S HAIR BRAIDS                3392000   122     FIVE BELOW, INC.                  1225001   129
FAMILY CHECK ADVANCE              1942000   122     FIVE BELOW, INC.                  1225006   129
FAMILY DOLLAR STORE OF MS#2344    1529001   122     FIVE BELOW, INC.                  1225007   129
FAMILY DOLLAR STORE OF MS#2922    1529004   122     FIVE BELOW, INC. #639             1225002   129
FAMILY DOLLAR STORE OF MS#3023    1529005   122     FIVE GUYS BURGERS AND FRIES       2188000   129
FAMILY EAR NOSE & THROAT CARE     2065000   123     FIVE STAR GOLF                     768000   129
FAMILY MEDICAL CLINIC OF N MS     2810000   123     FLAG CITY TOWING                   879000   129
FANCY NAILS                       1889000   123     FLASH STAFFING                      43000   129
FANTAGRAPHICS BOOKS INC           4140026   123     FLEETWOOD TRANSPORT SERVICE       1709000   129
FANTASTIC SAM'S                   2521000   123     FLEXWORK MEDICAL MANAGEMENT        723000   129
FANTASTIC SAM'S                   3482000   123     FLIGHTS FISH & WINGS                19000   130
FANTASTIC SAM'S HAIR CARE         1180000   123     FLINTCO, LLC                       881000   130
FAR AWAY DESIGNS, LLC             4005000   123     FLORIDA'S NATURAL FOOD SERVICE    4176003   130
FARMER BROS INC                   1566000   123     FLOWERS BAKING CO                 3191000   130
FARNAM STREET FINANCIAL, INC.     2519002   123     FLOWERS PROPERTIES LLC            2982000   130
FARRELL CALHOUN INC                467000   123     FLOYD'S AUTOMOTIVE                3690000   130
FARRELL CALHOUN INC                467001   123     FLYWAY EXPRESS                     659000   130
FARRELL CALHOUN INC                467002   123     FLYWHEEL MOTORS, LLC               169000   130
FASHION NAILS                      139000   123     FOCUS SLEEP CENTERS               2013000   130
FAST & AFFORDABLE CELL PHONE R    1793000   124     FOOT HEALTH CENTER                4268000   130
FAST PACE URGENT CARE #12027      3971000   124     FOOT HEALTH CENTER OF HERNANDO    3516000   130
FAST PACE URGENT CARE #12036      3971001   124     FOR THE LOVE OF YOU                791000   130
FASTENAL COMPANY MSOLV            2293000   124     FOR YOUR GLORY BEAUTY SALON       1247000   130
FAULKNER CONSTRUCTION             2304000   124     FOR YOUR SKIN ONLY                3046000   130
FAVA FIRM                         2495000   124     FOREST TO FLOOR                   2893000   131
FAZOLI'S                           176000   124     FORSYTHE LAND SURVEYING           1220000   131
FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION        700000   124     FORTEC MEDICAL, INC               1065000   131
FEDEX CORPORATE SERVICES          3596000   124     FOSSIL #7611                      2686000   131
FEDEX CORPORATE SERVICES          3596001   124     FOSTA VISION STUDIOS              3737000   131
FEDEX GROUND PACKAGE SYSTEM       3300000   124     FOUNDATION BUILDING MATERIALS      474000   131
FEDEX GROUND PACKAGE SYSTEM       3300001   124     FOUNTAIN EXPRESS RETAIL CENTER     298000   131
FEDEX GROUND PACKAGE SYSTEM       3300007   124     FOUNTAIN OF LOVE SALON            4099000   131
FEDEX GROUND PACKAGE SYSTEM       3300010   125     FOUR SEASONS TOO                  1856000   131
FEDEX OFFICE #2048                3629000   125     FOUR 28 COLLECTION                 225000   131
FEDEX SUPPLY CHAIN, INC           3214000   125     FOWLER DENTAL IMPLANTS            1971000   131
FEDEX SUPPLY CHAIN, INC           3214001   125     FOX & HOUND RESTAURANT #65087      228000   131
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FOX AND JONES INC                 3806000   131     GENLABS INC                       2406000   138
FOXHAVEN APTS                      546000   131     GENOA HEALTHCARE LLC              2072000   138
FP MAILING SOLUTIONS              3193000   132     GENOA HEALTHCARE LLC              2072001   138
FRANCESCAS COLLECTIONS INC        2795000   132     GEODIS LOGISTICS, LLC             1867000   138
FRANKLIN ELECTRIC CO., INC         844000   132     GEODIS LOGISTICS, LLC             1867001   138
FRANKS, JIM -ATTY-                 550000   132     GEORGE B READY *ATTORNEY*         2741000   138
FRED JOHNSON DIESEL SERVICE       3935000   132     GET MY BEST DEAL                  1002000   138
FREDDY'S FROZEN CUSTARD & STEA    3172000   132     GET WELL NUTRITION                  44000   138
FREDDY'S FROZEN CUSTARD & STEA    3172001   132     GETGO                             1171000   138
FREEMAN OPTHALMICS, LLC           1769000   132     GETWELL CHIROPRACTIC P.C.          897000   139
FREEWAY CUSTOM CLEANERS            545000   132     GETWELL PHARMACY #3100            3622000   139
FREIDA'S SALON                    1120000   132     GETWELL URGENT CARE               2525000   139
FRESH KUTZ BARBERSHOP             4045000   132     GI DIAGNOSTIC & THERAPUTIC        1844001   139
FRESH LOOK COMMERCIAL CLEANING    1967000   132     GIGAMONSTER NETWORKS, LLC         1044000   139
FRONT PORCH LEARNING COTTAGE,     2887000   132     GILLESPIE FUNERAL HOME             574000   139
FRONTIER WESTERN STORE             877000   132     GINKGO SALON                       858000   139
FROZEN FOOD EXPRESS               1863000   133     GIRLIE GIRL ORIGINALS             2796000   139
FRUTANA'S                         2441000   133     GLAM DOLL MAKEUP STUDIO           3295000   139
FR8MASTERS                        3535000   133     GLAM HAIR STUDIO                   575000   139
FSNB, N.A.                        1103000   133     GLAMOUR RESIDENTIAL               4030000   139
FSNB, N.A.                        1103001   133     GLANRIS, INC.                     4094000   139
FUJI JAPANESE EXPRESS              746001   133     GLEN'S GARAGE                     1579000   139
FUJIFILM NORTH AMERICA CORP       1399000   133     GLITZY GIRLZ                      4185000   139
FUJIFILM NORTH AMERICA CORP       1399001   133     GLOBAL TAX EXPRESS                2340000   140
FUJIFILM NORTH AMERICA CORP       1399002   133     GLORIA'S ESTATE JEWELRY           3969000   140
FULL HOUSE FURNITURE & MATTRES    4079000   133     GLORY GLOBAL SOLUTIONS INTL LT    1975000   140
FULL POTENTIAL ADULT DAYCARE I    3691000   133     GLOSSY NAILS                      2091000   140
FULLWOOD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      408000   133     GLOSSY NAILS                      2091001   140
FUND THE NATIONS                  2761000   133     GLOSSY NAILS                      2417000   140
FUNDERBURK'S PHARMACY              556000   133     GLOSSY NAILS                      2743000   140
FURNITURE MART                     403000   134     GM-DI LEASING, LLC                1549000   140
FUSA MARKETING                    3262000   134     GM-DI LEASING, LLC                1549001   140
FUTURA TEXTILES, INC.             3434000   134     GM-DI LEASING, LLC                1549003   140
FUTURE ELECTRONICS DISTRIBUTIO    3500000   134     GO ORTHODONTICS                    160000   140
FUTURE ELECTRONICS DISTRIBUTIO    3500001   134     GODIA'S INTERIORS                 3999000   140
FUTURE ELECTRONICS DISTRIBUTIO    3500002   134     GOLDEN CORRAL CORP                2915000   140
FUTURE ELECTRONICS DISTRIBUTIO    3500003   134     GOLDEN OAKS EXECUTIVE SUITES      2225000   141
FUTURE ELECTRONICS DISTRIBUTIO    3500004   134     GOOD VIBES NUTRITION              3692000   141
FUTURE ELECTRONICS DISTRIBUTIO    3500005   134     GOODMAN DONUT KING                3729000   141
FUTURE ELECTRONICS DISTRIBUTIO    3500006   134     GOODMAN MANOR APARTMENTS           583000   141
FUTURE ELECTRONICS DISTRIBUTIO    3500007   134     GOODMAN MEDICAL CLINIC            2522000   141
FUTURE STAR LEARNING CENTER       3673000   134     GOODMAN ROAD DENTAL               1484000   141
G.T. MICHELLI CO., INC.           2759000   134     GOODMAN ROAD FINANCIAL            1325000   141
G&L OLD ROAD STORE                1209000   134     GOODMAN ROAD 1990 CENTER LLC       523002   141
G&W DIESEL SERVICES, INC           179000   135     GOODMAN ROAD 3495 CENTER LLC       523001   141
GAATU, INC.                       2946000   135     GOODMAN TIRE & AUTO               3366000   141
GAINSPOLETTI FINANCIAL            2972000   135     GOODWIN PC SERVICES               1766000   141
GALE'S 4 SEASONS                  1858000   135     GOOGLE OPERATIONS CENTER           683000   141
GALLAGHER INSURANCE GROUP, LLC     120000   135     GORDON FLESCH COMPANY, INC.        894000   141
GAME XCHANGE OF HORN LAKE         2257000   135     GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          423002   142
GAMESTOP #4911                    1483000   135     GORDON'S BUTCHER SHOPPE            411000   142
GAMESTOP #6078                    1483001   135     GOULD'S CORPORATE OFFICE          4235000   142
GAMESTOP #6470                    1483002   135     GPM EMPIRE LLC                    4156001   142
GANGWISH CHIROPRACTOR             2486000   135     GPM-US                             330000   142
GANSMAN SHEETMETAL CONTRACTORS    2538000   135     GPO LOGISTICS SUPPLY CHAIN INC    3956000   142
GAP OUTLET #2697                  1081001   135     GPS INDUSTRIES LLC                4122000   142
GARNER & GARNER ATTORNEYS          558000   135     GRACE AND MERCY ELDERLY CARE      3132000   142
GARNETT WEST JR INSURANCE          560000   135     GRACE HAYDEN SALON                1824000   142
GARRISON'S CUSTOM CABINETS         430000   136     GRACE NUTRITION                     10000   142
GARVER, LLC                       3619000   136     GRAHAM TRUCKING LLC               1879000   142
GARY ALFORD INSURANCE AGENCY      3049000   136     GRAMERCY AUTO BROKERS               47000   142
GARY'S AUTO PAINT & BODY REPAR     557000   136     GRAND BUFFET                      1943000   142
GAS EXPRESS                       1030000   136     GRAND PURSUIT, LLC                3814000   142
GASTROENTEROLOGY CENTER           1844000   136     GRAND SLAM HAIRCUTS               3695000   143
GATEWAY TIRE & SERVICE CENTER     1051000   136     GRANDESIGNS CUSTOM IRONWORKS      1026000   143
GATEWAY TIRE & SERVICE CENTER     1880000   136     GRAPHITTI DESIGNS, INC            4140027   143
GATEWAY TIRE & SERVICE CENTER     1880001   136     GRASSLAND INC                     2641000   143
GATEWAY TIRE & SERVICE CENTER     1880002   136     GRAVES OIL COMPANY                 590000   143
GATEWAY TIRE & SERVICE CENTER     1880003   136     GRAVES PALMERTREE, PLLC            876000   143
GATTON CHIROPRACTIC               1964000   136     GRAY'S HEAT N AIR                 1912000   143
GCA EDUCATION SERVICES, INC       3617000   136     GRAYHAWK LEASING LLC              1048007   143
GCN HOLDING LLC                   1601004   137     GREAT AMERICAN COOKIES            2740000   143
GCP APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES           562000   137     GREAT CLIPS OF OLIVE BRANCH        406000   143
GCP APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES           562001   137     GREAT HOMES GALLERY               3260000   143
GCP APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES           562002   137     GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICE    1568001   143
GDC, LLC                           619000   137     GREEN KING SPRAY SERVICE          3471000   143
GE HFS LLC                        2588000   137     GREEN PRINT SERVICES               249000   143
GE INDUSTRIAL FINANCING SOLUTI    2588001   137     GREEN TOMATO CATERING & BANQUE    3906000   144
GE PRECISION HEALTHCARE LLC       4129000   137     GREENBROOK ANIMAL HOSPITAL        1649000   144
GEARHEADS RESTORATIONS             459000   137     GREENLEE TOOLS INC                3982000   144
GELCO FLEET TRUST                  342001   137     GRIFFIN & SON AUTO SERVICE LLC    1995000   144
GEMINI CYCLE SUPPLY                728000   137     GRIFFIN INDUSTRIES                2877000   144
GEMSTONE PUBLISHING INC            592000   137     GRIFFIN INDUSTRIES                2877001   144
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY          3961000   137     GRIFFITH TOWING                    182000   144
GENERAL ELECTRIC INTERNATIONAL    3961001   137     GRIND CENTRAL FITNESS              829000   144
GENERAL NUTRITION CENTER #2527    2117002   138     GRIP ROYAL                         263000   144
GENERAL NUTRITION CENTER #6925    2117000   138     GRIVET OUTDOORS                   3484000   144
GENERAL NUTRITION CENTER #9582    3058000   138     GROOMING KINGS BARBERSHOP         2449000   144
GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBUTION LLC    2258000   138     GROOMINGDALES                     1356000   144
GENEVA CAPITAL, LLC               1983000   138     GROUND SUPPORT SPECIALIST LLC     1918001   144



INDEX TO PERSONAL ROLL                        DESOTO COUNTY                  2022                                 PAGE   12

NAME                               PARCEL  PAGE     NAME                               PARCEL  PAGE

GROUND SUPPORT SPECIALIST LLC     1918002   144     HEARTLAND DENTAL LLC               904000   151
GTP ACQUISITION PARTNERS II, L    3939001   145     HEARTLAND EXPRESS INC OF IOWA     1501000   151
GTP ACQUISITION PARTNERS II, L    3939003   145     HEAT WAVE BEAUTY SALON            2348000   151
GTP STRUCTURES V, LLC             3939002   145     HEATHER STRICKLAND PHOTOGRAPHY     134000   151
GTP TOWERS VII, LLC               3939000   145     HEAVEN EXPRESS                     792000   151
GUADALAJARA GRILL                 2694000   145     HEAVEN SENT CARPET & JANITORIA    1682000   152
GUADALAJARA GRILL                 2774000   145     HEAVENLY SUNSHINE HOME CLEANIN    1655000   152
GUADALAJARA III INC               2774001   145     HEIDI S MILAM                     4101000   152
GUARANTY BANK & TRUST             3940000   145     HELEN OF TROY                     2721000   152
GUARANTY BANK & TRUST             3940001   145     HELEN OF TROY                     2721001   152
GUARANTY BANK & TRUST             3940002   145     HELEN OF TROY                     2721002   152
GUARANTY BANK & TRUST             3940003   145     HELEN OF TROY                     2721003   152
GUARDIAN INSURANCE GROUP LLC       996000   145     HELMET HOUSE SOUTH                4086001   152
GUARDIAN TITLE LLC                 618000   145     HELMITIN INC                       149001   152
GUERILLA MEDIA                    3436000   146     HEMPITY HOP RELIEF                  49000   152
GUESS #3003                       2689000   146     HEMPVILLE CBD                     1559000   152
GUILFORD EQUIPMENT LEASING        3523000   146     HENDERSON FUNERAL HOME            3354000   152
GUNN ART AND AUTO                 4368000   146     HENDERSON VISION CENTER           4180000   152
GUNS & FINE JEWELRY               1673000   146     HENRY CHIROPRACTIC                2542000   153
GUS'S FRIED CHICKEN               2012000   146     HENRY CHIROPRACTIC                2542001   153
GUSTAFSON PROPERTIES               104000   146     HERIN MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS      2332000   153
GXO LOGISTICS SUPPLY CHAIN        3956006   146     HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLC       3525000   153
GXO LOGISTICS SUPPLY CHAIN INC    3956001   146     HERMAN & GEER COMMUNICATIONS,     4141004   153
GXO LOGISTICS SUPPLY CHAIN INC    3956003   146     HERNANDO AERIAL FITNESS           1786000   153
GXO LOGISTICS SUPPLY CHAIN INC    3956004   146     HERNANDO ANIMAL CLINIC             645000   153
GXO LOGISTICS WORLDWIDE, LLC      3956002   146     HERNANDO AUTOMOTIVE               2515000   153
GXO LOGISTICS WORLDWIDE, LLC      3956005   146     HERNANDO COIN-OP                  1152000   153
GYMNASTICS GROUP LLC              2778000   146     HERNANDO DENTAL GROUP, INC.       2337000   153
G4S RETAIL SOLUTIONS (USA) INC    3566000   147     HERNANDO DONUTS                   3259000   153
H & E EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC      3974000   147     HERNANDO EQUIPMENT LLC             649000   153
H & M                             2871000   147     HERNANDO EXPRESS LUBE             3091000   153
H & R ENTERPRISES                 1015000   147     HERNANDO FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER    3879000   154
H 2 A COMPLETE                    4273000   147     HERNANDO FLOOR COVERINGS LLC      3541000   154
H&F FINANCIAL SERVICE             3770000   147     HERNANDO FLOWER SHOP               650000   154
H&R BLOCK #23526                   601000   147     HERNANDO FUNERAL HOME INC          651000   154
H&R BLOCK #23527                  2029001   147     HERNANDO GOLF & RACQUET CLUB      1791000   154
H&R BLOCK #23530                  2029000   147     HERNANDO LUMBER & MILLWORK INC     657000   154
H&R BLOCK #23796                  2491000   147     HERNANDO MARBLE INC               2636000   154
H&R BLOCK #23875                  2029002   147     HERNANDO ONE CARE                 4123000   154
HABITS                             942000   147     HERNANDO REDI MIX                 1542000   154
HACKS LIQUOR                       123000   147     HERNANDO SELF STORAGE             1919000   154
HAEMONETICS CORP (BRAINTREE)      2570000   148     HERNANDO SMILES                   1191000   154
HAIER US APPLIANCE SOLUTIONS,      908000   148     HERNANDO TAEKWONDO                2782000   154
HAIR AND BEYOND                   2088000   148     HERNANDO TAX & CLAIM SERVICE       642000   154
HAIR DESIGNS INC                  2608000   148     HERNANDO TRANSMISSION             2746000   154
HAIR FX                            803000   148     HERNANDO WINE & SPIRITS LLC       2910000   155
HAIR RX                           3050000   148     HERRING EQUIPMENT SERVICE INC     1490000   155
HAIR TODAY                        3823000   148     HERTZ CAR RENTAL                  4138001   155
HAIR VILLAGE                       608000   148     HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL CO         3338000   155
HAIRCUTS BY THE SQUARE             610000   148     HESKA CORPORATION                 2935000   155
HAIRLAB                           1377000   148     HESKA CORPORATION                 2935001   155
HAIRLINES                         2077000   148     HEWLETT PACKARD                   2952000   155
HAIRMASTERS OLD FASHIONED BARB    1539000   148     HEWLETT PACKARD FINANCIAL SERV     660000   155
HALE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS        685000   148     HEWLETT PACKARD FINANCIAL SERV     660001   155
HALLMARK MARKETING COMPANY         615000   148     HEWLETT PACKARD FINANCIAL SERV     660002   155
HALLMARK MARKETING COMPANY         615001   149     HEWLETT PACKARD FINANCIAL SERV     660003   155
HALLMARK MARKETING COMPANY         615002   149     HFC, LLC                          2294000   155
HALLMARK MARKETING COMPANY         615003   149     HGO 51 AUTO STORE                 1692000   155
HALLMARK MARKETING COMPANY         615004   149     HI-TECH MEDICAL IMAGING           2324000   155
HAMILTON SELF STORAGE              232000   149     HI-TECH MEDICAL IMAGING           2324001   155
HAMILTON SELF STORAGE              232001   149     HICKMAN GOZA & SPRAGINS PLLC      3261000   156
HAMILTON SELF STORAGE             1257000   149     HICKSON MOONEY CONSTRUCTION         45000   156
HAMPTON INN                        704000   149     HIGH COTTON SPACES                 793000   156
HAMPTON INN                        704001   149     HIGH MAINTENANCE                  4040000   156
HAMPTON INN                        966000   149     HIGI SH LLC                       2616000   156
HANDY FOOD STORE                  3189000   149     HIGI SH LLC                       2616001   156
HANES BRANDS                      2690000   149     HIGI SH LLC                       2616002   156
HAPPY DAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEAN    2031000   149     HIGI SH LLC                       2616003   156
HAPPY DAZE DAIRY BAR               909000   150     HILAND DAIRY FOODS COMPANY, LL    1368000   156
HAPPY HOUR WINE & SPIRITS         3698000   150     HILAND DAIRY FOODS COMPANY, LL    1368001   156
HAPPY ICE CREAM                   4208000   150     HILAND DAIRY FOODS COMPANY, LL    1368002   156
HAPPY RETURNS                      231000   150     HILAND DAIRY FOODS COMPANY, LL    1368003   156
HAPPY SMILES                       797000   150     HILAND DAIRY FOODS COMPANY, LL    1368007   156
HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS USA, INC.    1094000   150     HILAND DAIRY FOODS COMPANY, LL    1368008   156
HARDEE'S #6179                    1293000   150     HILAND DAIRY FOODS COMPANY, LL    1368011   156
HARDEE'S OF OLIVE BRANCH          2523000   150     HILAND DAIRY FOODS COMPANY, LL    1368012   157
HARMONY'S COLLECTION                48000   150     HILAND DAIRY FOODS COMPANY, LL    1368013   157
HARRELL AND SON TAX SERVICE       3473000   150     HILAND DAIRY FOODS COMPANY, LL    1368014   157
HARRY'S USA INC.                   888000   150     HILL MANOR APTS                    662000   157
HASAN ENTERPRISE MOVING            184000   150     HILL-ROM COMPANY INC              1129000   157
HAVARD PRINTING                   2825000   150     HILLTOP TRAILER PARK              3684000   157
HAWKS CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPME    2634000   151     HILTON GARDEN INN                 3606000   157
HAYES LAW FIRM                    1181000   151     HILTON GARDEN INN (OLBGI)         3606001   157
HEADLINERS                        1489000   151     HINO MOTOR SALES USA              1907002   157
HEADQUARTERS BEAUTY AND BARBER    2080000   151     HITCH-A-RIDE                      3416000   157
HEALTHCARE REALTY SERVICES INC     838000   151     HOBBY LOBBY, INC #657             2621000   157
HEALTHNET FEDERAL CREDIT UNION    3059000   151     HODUM LAW OFFICE                   285000   157
HEARING SOLUTIONS                 2273000   151     HOLIDAY INN                       4102000   157
HEART OF HOSPICE                   181000   151     HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS                106000   157
HEART TO HEART PCA                3908000   151     HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SUITES      3054000   158
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HOLISTIC FAMILY HEALTH             126000   158     I.C.E. HIERARCHY CRAIGEN & ASS    3087000   164
HOLLAND INSURANCE INC              571000   158     I-FINANCE LLC                      447000   164
HOLLAND LAW PC                    1256000   158     IBM CREDIT LLC                     708000   164
HOLLIS LEGAL SOLUTIONS, PLLC       375000   158     IBM CREDIT LLC                     708002   164
HOLLOWELL INDUSTRIES INC          1311000   158     IBM CREDIT LLC                     711001   164
HOLLY RENEE SEYMOUR CPA           1677000   158     ICE STATION                        494001   164
HOLLYWOOD FEED LLC                4302000   158     IDEA AND DESIGN WORKS             4140005   164
HOLLYWOOD FEED LLC                4302001   158     IDEAL FURNITURE                    458000   165
HOLOGIC, L.P.                     3967000   158     IDEAL IMAGE                        641000   165
HOLOGIC, L.P.                     3967002   158     IDEAL TIRE SALES                  1524000   165
HOME BUILDERS ASSOCIATION N MS    3410000   158     IEH AUTO PARTS LLC                1968000   165
HOME CARE OF MISSISSIPPI, LLC     1221000   158     IGLAM SPA & STUDIO                4209000   165
HOME DECOR LIQUIDATORS            1066000   158     IGPS LOGISTICS LLC                3184000   165
HOME DEPOT USA                    2004001   159     IGT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS CORP.        3269000   165
HOME IN THE HEART HEALTHCARE       873000   159     IHOP #2032                        2035000   165
HOME INN & SUITES                 3952000   159     IHOP #4422                         299001   165
HOME MEDICAL PRODUCTS INC          404000   159     IHOP CORP #4422                    299000   165
HOME STAY INN & SUITES            2270000   159     ILLUSION INK                      1233000   165
HOMEGATE INN & SUITES             2829000   159     IMAGE COMICS                      4140019   165
HOMEGOODS INC. #611               1049000   159     IMMACULATE KUTZ                    537000   165
HOMER SKELTON FORD                 543000   159     IMMACULATE LANDSCAPE FACILITY      813000   165
HOMER SKELTON FORD                 812000   159     IMMUNOTEK                         4013000   166
HOMER SKELTON HYUNDAI LLC         3474000   159     IMPORTANCE OF LOOKS BEAUTY SAL    2355000   166
HOMESTEAD FARMS GREENHOUSE        3073000   159     IMPRESSIONS AESTHETICS             764000   166
HOMEWOOD SUITES #43               3055000   159     IMPROVED CONSTRUCTION METHODS     3180000   166
HOME2 SUITES BY HILTON            1075000   159     IN FOCUS PSCHIATRY LLC             780000   166
HOME2 SUITES BY HILTON            2038000   160     INAILS SPA                         113000   166
HOMOLOGEO HAIR SALON              3909000   160     INFRAMARK LLC                     2238000   166
HONEST CRAVING LLC                 441000   160     INGRAMS MILL GROCERY               721000   166
HONEST CRAVING LLC                 441001   160     INNPACK, LLC                      2505000   166
HONEY BAKED HAM CO OF GA          3653000   160     INNPACK, LLC                      2505001   166
HONEYCOMB SALON                   3163000   160     INSPIRE HEALTH AND WELLNESS       1837000   166
HONOUR CAPITAL LLC                 970000   160     INSTAFF                           4190000   166
HOOTER'S OF HORN LAKE LLC         3014000   160     INSTAFF                           4190001   166
HOPE ENRICHMENT CENTER             390000   160     INSTANT IMPACT VENDING            2736000   166
HOPE FOR HEALING HOME CARE AGE    3257000   160     INSULATION DISTRIBUTORS INC.      3109000   167
HORAN & HORAN -ATTORNEYS-          716000   160     INTANGIBLE CUSTOMS LLC            3009000   167
HORIZON FREIGHT SYSTEMS           2442000   160     INTEGRATED HEALTH                  632000   167
HORIZON MANAGED SERVICES           361000   160     INTEGRATIVE PHYSICAL THERAPY      2696000   167
HORIZON WASH A WAY CAR WASH       3756000   160     INTEGRITY SYSTEMS                 2781000   167
HORN LAKE ANIMAL HOSPITAL INC      539000   161     INTERFACE SECURITY SYSTEMS, LL    1080000   167
HORN LAKE ARMS                    3402000   161     INTERMEX WIRE TRANSFER            3587000   167
HORN LAKE BARBER SHOP              688000   161     INTERNATIONAL PAPER                698000   167
HORN LAKE CAR WASH                1151000   161     INTERNATIONAL PAPER                698001   167
HORN LAKE COIN LAUNDRY            3468000   161     INTERSTATE BAIL BONDS             2748000   167
HORN LAKE EYECARE                 2061000   161     INTERSTATE BAR-B-QUE SOUTHAVEN     693000   167
HORN LAKE FAMILY PRACTICE         1223000   161     INTREPID GYMNASTICS               1308000   167
HORN LAKE SELF STORAGE            1429000   161     INTUITIVE SURGICAL INC.           2846000   167
HORN LAKE VILLAS LTD               691000   161     INTUITIVE SURGICAL INC.           2846001   167
HOTEL DESOTO                      4018000   161     INTUNE COUNSELING                 3420000   168
HOTWORX OLIVE BRANCH               830000   161     IONE BENEFITS                     1779000   168
HOUSE TO HOME LLC                 3743000   161     IPD LLC                           1615000   168
HOW TO BBQ RIGHT                  3968000   161     IRBY PSYCOLOGICAL SERVICES        4186000   168
HP, INC.                          3114000   161     IRON KING                         3476000   168
HPE DEPOSITOR MASTER TRUST        3311000   162     IRON MOUNTAIN INFO MGMT LLC       3508001   168
HQ FITNESS LLC                    4148000   162     IRON MOUNTAIN INFO MGMT SERVIC    3508002   168
HUBCAP ANNIE                       741000   162     IRON MOUNTAIN SECURE SHREDDING    3508005   168
HUDDLE HOUSE                      2022000   162     ISOSTATIC TOLL SERVICES LLC       4044000   168
HUEY'S SOUTHAVEN LLC              2424000   162     IT'S FASHION #7611                1787000   168
HUFF N PUFF, LLC                  1295000   162     ITALIA PIZZA CAFE                   50000   168
HUGGINS CAMS                      2124000   162     ITT GOULDS PUMPS, INC.            3642000   168
HUGH DANCY CO INC                  695000   162     IZABOC PLATINUM & GOLD FINE JE    1608000   168
HUGHES LAW GROUP PLLC             1434000   162     J & D UNIFORMS                     561001   169
HUGHES NETWORK SYSTEMS LLC        3959000   162     J & J ONE STOP                    1584000   169
HUMAN TECHNOLOGY INC               247000   162     J & J ONE STOP #2                 1584001   169
HUMANOIDS INC                      604000   162     J & J REPAIR SERVICE               475000   169
HUNAN RESTAURANT                  1872000   162     J & S AUTOMOTIVE                  1718000   169
HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK          3527000   162     J B TOWING & COLLISION            2163000   169
HUNTINGTON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE     3930000   163     J C PENNEY CORP INC #2824         3067000   169
HUNTINGTON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE     3930001   163     J H HUNT CONSTRUCTION CO. INC     1663000   169
HUNTINGTON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE     3930002   163     J STRICKLAND & CO                 3164000   169
HUNTINGTON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE     3930003   163     J STRICKLAND & CO                 3164001   169
HURON SMITH OIL CO                1540000   163     J STRICKLAND & CO                 3164002   169
HWY 51 MART                        848000   163     J STRICKLAND & CO                 3164003   169
HYDE AWAY GRILL                   3391000   163     J T INVESTMENTS LLC               3079000   169
HYG FINANCIAL SERVICES            1910000   163     J T SHANNON LUMBER CO INC          734002   170
HYG FINANCIAL SERVICES            1910001   163     J. COX ORTHODONTICS, PLLC         3071000   170
HYG FINANCIAL SERVICES            1910002   163     J. COX ORTHODONTICS, PLLC (OB)    1458000   170
HYG FINANCIAL SERVICES            1910003   163     J. CREW FACTORY #151              2691000   170
HYG FINANCIAL SERVICES            1910004   163     J&B CANDLE CO.                     672000   170
HYG FINANCIAL SERVICES            1910005   163     J&S SEWING AND ALTERATIONS        3923000   170
HYG FINANCIAL SERVICES            1910007   163     J-MOD BOUTIQUE                     874000   170
HYG FINANCIAL SERVICES            1910008   163     JACK'S FAMILY RESTAURANT           572000   170
HYPE NUTRITION                    2017000   164     JACKIE'S INCOME TAX               4264000   170
HYVE SOLUTIONS CORPORATION        3165000   164     JACKSON FAMILY DENISTRY           2556000   170
HYVE SOLUTIONS CORPORATION        3165001   164     JACKSON HEWITT TAX SERVICE         945000   170
HYVE SOLUTIONS CORPORATION        3165002   164     JACKSON HEWITT TAX SERVICE         945001   170
I BOUNCE PARTY PLACE              3514000   164     JACKSON HEWITT TAX SERVICE         945002   170
I SMILE FAMILY DENTISTRY INC.     2420000   164     JACKSON HEWITT TAX SERVICE         945003   171
I VAPE                             582000   164     JADE SPA & MASSAGE                3297000   171
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JAM INDUSTRIES USA LLC            3133000   171     KELLERMEYER BERGENSONS SERVICE    3217000   177
JAMAC LOGISTICS LLC               2594000   171     KELLY DABBS COMMERCIAL, LLC       3489000   177
JAMAR TRUCK TIRE SERVICE          2448000   171     KELLY MICHAEL BOSSERMAN           1207000   177
JAMES R MCGARRH  *ATTORNEY*       2145000   171     KELLY SERVICES INC                 762000   177
JAMES WALLACE AGENCY,LLC          2646000   171     KELSO SALON                       1846000   177
JAMES' AUTO REPAIR AND COLLISI    3057000   171     KENCO GROUP, INC.                 3224000   178
JAMIE'S DISCOUNT MUFFLER           326000   171     KENCO GROUP, INC.                 3224001   178
JANE'S GYM                        2410000   171     KENCO LOGISTICS SERVICES, LLC     2246000   178
JANIE ROSE BOUTIQUE               3883000   171     KENDRA SCOTT DESIGN               3408000   178
JASON'S DELI                      1043000   171     KENNETH R ROBERTS                 3925000   178
JAZZY'S COFFEEHOUSE               1142000   171     KENNETH STOCKTON                   984001   178
JD BEAUTY CORPORATION             2962000   172     KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION      4128000   178
JEFF INGRAM WRECKER SALES INC      271000   172     KFC #50                           2154000   178
JEFFRICA'S MASSAGE                3854000   172     KFC #55                           2154001   178
JENKINS FLOORS AND MORE           2976000   172     KFC #72                           2154002   178
JENKINS GRAPHICS INC              3478000   172     KID'S LEARNING ACADEMY            2749000   178
JENKINS INSURANCE AGENCY           742000   172     KIDNEY DISEASE CONSULTANTS PC     1262000   178
JENNIFER'S NAILS                   186000   172     KIDS & MOM FORMAL WEAR            2384000   178
JERRY VINZETTA & ASSOCIATES       1609000   172     KIDS R KIDS  #1 MS                 763000   179
JERSEY MIKE'S SUBS                3821000   172     KILGORE'S                          767000   179
JIFFY LUBE #3046                  1525001   172     KILPATRICK LAW OFFICES  P.A.      3555000   179
JIFFY LUBE #3059                  1525000   172     KIMBLE'S TOWING                   3686000   179
JIMBERLY'S BOUTIQUE               1958000   172     KIND NUTRITION                    3757000   179
JIMCO LAMP & MANUFACTURING COM    1904000   172     KINDERCARE EDUCATION LLC          3700000   179
JIMCO LAMP & MANUFACTURING COM    1904001   172     KINETIX PHYSICAL THERAPY #317     2446000   179
JIMCO LAMP & MANUFACTURING COM    1904002   173     KING PLUMBING                     3687000   179
JIMMY GRAY CHEVROLET INC           748001   173     KING'S BARBER & BEAUTY            3855000   179
JIMMY JOHNS                        227000   173     KING'S TIRE & ALIGNMENT           1580000   179
JIMMY'S SUPREME AUTO PAINTING     2541000   173     KINGDOM CUTS                      4016000   179
JJ CABIN INC                      3833000   173     KINGSBRIDGE HOLDINGS, LLC         3216000   179
JJ'S AUTO SALES                   4211000   173     KINGZ OF WINGZ                    1110000   179
JLT AUTO DETAILING                3256000   173     KIRKLAND'S #448                    446000   179
JO-ANN STORES, LLC #1874          4014000   173     KITCHEN'S REALTY GROUP            3249000   180
JOE POPPENHEIMER MANAGEMENT, L     470000   173     KITTEL LAW FIRM                    535000   180
JOHN HENRY SUPPLY                 2977000   173     KIWI BREACHING PRODUCTS           3448000   180
JOHNSON & JOHNSON SURGICAL VIS    3183000   173     KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.            2537000   180
JOHNSON & MURPHY FACTORY STORE    2692000   173     KLEAN & SHINE TIME CLEANING SE    4181000   180
JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLU    3085003   173     KLS MEDICAL SERVICES              3069000   180
JOHNSON CONTROLS-HITACHI AIR C    3966000   173     KNEADING KNOTS OF RELAXATION M      53000   180
JOSEPH F LAUDERDALE P.E.L.S.       753002   174     KNIGHT TRANSPORTATION             1523000   180
JOSIE'S STYLING SALON             1547000   174     KNOWLEDGE TREE                     747000   180
JOURNEY TO NEW BEGINNINGS         3713000   174     KOGLER EQUIPMENT SERVICE           732000   180
JOURNEYS #081406                  3108000   174     KOHL'S DEPARTMENT STORE #719      1823000   180
JOY F HUGGINS DDS                  960000   174     KOMATSU FINANCIAL LIMITED PART    2840000   180
JR'S BAR & GRILL INC              3477000   174     KOOL KIDS CLOTHING                  54000   180
JRM ENTERPRISES                   4187000   174     KOOL KIDS CLOTHING                  54001   181
JSTYLEZ HAIR VAULT                  51000   174     KORIE'S AUTO SPA                  2311000   181
JT'S DONUTS                       1009000   174     KOS AMERICA, INC.                  567000   181
JUDAH MEDIA DESIGN                3936000   174     KR MULTI SERVICES                 3395000   181
JUICY SEAFOOD                     4043000   174     KRAZZY DEALS                        20000   181
JUN'S QUALITY AUTO SERVICE #2     3815001   174     KREUNEN CONSTRUCTION INC          1903000   181
JUNIOR'S CAFE                     3060000   174     KRISPY KREME DOUGHNUT CORPORAT    2920000   181
JUST FOR YOU ELECTROLYSIS          790000   174     KROGER CO - TOM THUMB              854001   181
JUST HAIR                          755000   175     KROGER CO - TOM THUMB             1617001   181
JUST SHEILA                       3380000   175     KROGER LP                          387000   181
JVD HOTELS INC                    1612000   175     KROGER LP I #2500404               771000   181
J3 CAJUN SEAFOOD, LLC              193000   175     KROGER LP I #2500452               720000   181
K & J RIMS & TIRES                 260000   175     KROGER LP I #2500453               730000   181
K POWER GLOBAL LOGISTICS           303000   175     KROGER LP I #2500464               727000   182
K.T.G. (USA), INC.                3755000   175     KROGER LP I #2500499               854000   182
K.T.G. (USA), INC.                3755001   175     KRONE NA, INC.                    4054000   182
K&A DIESEL, LLC                   3937000   175     KRONE NA, INC.                    4054001   182
K&R ARMORY LLC                     194000   175     KROSH AUTOMOTIVE                  4173000   182
K-BRO UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION     155000   175     KRUGER LOGISTICS, INC.            3125000   182
K-COE ISOM, LLP                    824000   175     KRYSTAL-OLIVE BRANCH              2143001   182
K-DOLLZ ELITE                       52000   175     KRYSTAL-SOUTHAVEN                 2143000   182
KACO'S KIDS CHILDCARE             3884000   175     KTS TRADING CORP                  3816000   182
KADDY KORNER GROCERY               759000   176     KUBLAI KHAN CRAZY MONGOLIAN       1008000   182
KADDY SHAK GOLF                    158000   176     KUEHNE + NAGEL INC                3507000   182
KANTE'S HAIR BRAIDING             3761000   176     KUTIE PIES BAKERY CAFE             777000   182
KAR-GUARD MUFFLER & BRAKE         1699000   176     KUTTIN' UP BARBER SHOP            3480000   182
KARATE+FIT                        3651000   176     KWIK CAR WASH                      772000   183
KAREEM VANCE FITNESS               328000   176     KYOCERA SENCO INDUSTRIAL TOOLS    3192000   183
KARZON CAR CARE                   3298000   176     L & J ENTERPRISE LLC              1177000   183
KASA DELIVERY LLC                 3299000   176     L & J VENDING INC                 2202000   183
KATE SPADE #1938                  3303000   176     L & T CONSTRUCTION INC.           2209000   183
KAY JEWELERS #2622                 410000   176     L & T CONSTRUCTION INC.           2209001   183
KAY JEWELERS OUTLET #2985          410001   176     L D FUNDING INC                   1357000   183
KAY'S TOUCH OF CLASS              3306000   176     L T PRESENTS                      3418000   183
KAZ USA INC.                       251000   176     L.S. AND ASSOCIATES               1037000   183
KAZ USA INC.                       251001   176     L&T SERVICES, LLC                 2209002   183
KAZ USA INC.                       251002   177     L'OREAL USA PRODUCTS INC          3601000   183
KCI                               4109000   177     LA BELLE NAIL BAR                 3666000   183
KED TECH                          2336000   177     LA CONECCION                      3914000   183
KEEFE COMMISSARY NETWORK, LLC     4131002   177     LA HACIENDA 21                    3576000   183
KEEFE GROUP, LLC                  4131000   177     LA ILUCION II                     1534000   184
KEEFE GROUP, LLC                  4131001   177     LA MICHOACANA                     4105000   184
KEELING COMPANY                   2050000   177     LA MICHOACANA (FACTORY)           4105001   184
KELLER WILLIAMS REALTY            1087000   177     LA PETITE ACADEMY INC #7592        774000   184
KELLER'S PAWN SHOP                1422000   177     LA PETITE ACADEMY INC #7593       1860001   184
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LA QUINTA INN & SUITES #6483      4361000   184     LOFT OUTLET #3066                 2697000   190
LA SIESTA MEXICAN RESTAURANT       496000   184     LOGISTA                           4226004   190
LABOR MAX STAFFING                4214000   184     LOGISTA                           4226006   190
LABORATORY CORP OF AMERICA HOL    1124000   184     LOGISTA                           4226007   191
LADY LUXURY STUDIO                3977000   184     LOGITECH INC                      3240000   191
LAKE CORMORANT SHELL              2193000   184     LONGHORN STEAK HOUSE #5298        3635000   191
LAMAR ADVERTISING OF MEMPHIS      1636000   184     LOOMIS ARMORED US, LLC            2908000   191
LAMAR ADVERTISING OF MEMPHIS      1636001   184     LOOMIS ARMORED US, LLC            2908001   191
LAMAR ADVERTISING OF MEMPHIS      1636002   184     LOOMIS ARMORED US, LLC            2908002   191
LAMAR ADVERTISING OF MEMPHIS      1636003   185     LOOMIS ARMORED US, LLC            2908003   191
LAMAR ADVERTISING OF MEMPHIS      1636004   185     LOOMIS ARMORED US, LLC            2908004   191
LAMAR ADVERTISING OF MEMPHIS      1636005   185     LOPA M SADANA                     2267000   191
LAMB CONSTRUCTION LLC             2717000   185     LORI R PAYNE SCHOOL OF DANCE       489000   191
LAMBERT'S COFFEE SERVICE           783000   185     LOUIE'S FAMILY PHARMACY           2978000   191
LAMBERT'S COFFEE SERVICE           783001   185     LOVE AND PATIENCE CAREGIVER       1172000   191
LAMBERT'S COFFEE SERVICE           783003   185     LOWE'S COUNSELING CENTER, LLC     3800000   191
LANCE CONSTRUCTION                1689000   185     LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC #1721      311000   191
LANDAU APPAREL, LLC               1503000   185     LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC #1988     1745000   191
LANDERS BUICK GMC LLC             2190000   185     LOWERY ENTERPRISES, LLC           1762000   192
LANDERS DODGE                      152001   185     LTG CUSTOMS LLC                   3705000   192
LANDERS DODGE                      152002   185     LUCKY BRAND DUNGAREES STORES,     2698000   192
LANDERS FORD SOUTH                 398000   185     LUCKY CHINA RESTAURANT            2918000   192
LANDERS NISSAN LLC                 152000   185     LUCKY LUNA                         180000   192
LANDGISTICS                       2254000   185     LUCKY 4 IRON                      3664000   192
LANDMARK INTERNAL MEDICINE        2814000   186     LUCKY'S WINE & LIQUOR              277000   192
LANDMARK OF DESOTO                 706000   186     LUDLOW INVESTMENTS                3449000   192
LANE BRYANT #6196                  468000   186     LUMBER LIQUIDATORS INC             354000   192
LANTER DELIVERY SYSTEMS LLC       3954000   186     LUNATI LLC                        2131000   192
LAPELS DRY CLEANING               3623000   186     LYNCHBURG MOBILE HOME VILLAGE      813001   192
LARRY E CRUM & ASSOCIATES         2358000   186     LYTX, INC                         1292000   192
LARSON PACKAGNG COMPANY            364000   186     L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC        1746006   192
LASALLE SOLUTIONS A DIVISION O    2550000   186     L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC - B    1746002   192
LASH AND HAIR BAR                  128000   186     L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC - B    1746003   193
LAUREL PARK APARTMENTS            2668000   186     L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC - B    1746005   193
LAVENDER MASSAGE                  4188000   186     M & M PC SOLUTIONS                 899000   193
LAVISH BAE                         529000   186     M DARIN VANCE                     2500000   193
LAW OFFICE OF GILES W KING        1459000   186     M&H CONTRACTORS                   3938000   193
LAWHORN CONSTRUCTION & DEV LLC    4047000   186     M&H INSTALLERS                    1045000   193
LAWN DOCTOR OF DESOTO COUNTY      1927000   187     M&K BEAUTY SUPPLY                 4032000   193
LAZY L TRUCKING                   2450000   187     M&M RECOVERY & TOWING             3910000   193
LB SMALL ENGINE REPAIR AND PAR    2357000   187     MAC'S FAMILY HAIRCUTTERS I         840000   193
LCLW PROPERTIES                    823000   187     MACH 1 WINDOW FILMS               3377000   193
LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING, LLC          997000   187     MACI'S NAILS                       202000   193
LEARNING CONCEPTS INSTITUTE       3928000   187     MACKENZIE GREY PROPERTIES, LLC    3146000   193
LEE'S SPA & LOUNGE LLC            3308000   187     MAD HATTER'S WONDERLAND           3464000   193
LEGACY HALL                       1309000   187     MAD LAB NUTRITION                  512000   194
LEGACY NEW HOMES LLC              3775000   187     MADISON SIGNS LLC                 2067000   194
LEGACY SUPPLY CHAIN SERVICES      1383000   187     MADRAG #101                        594000   194
LEHMAN-ROBERTS CO INC              798000   187     MAGNETIC PRESS, LLC               4141011   194
LENNY'S SUB SHOP                  2816000   187     MAGNOLIA ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC      2882000   194
LENNY'S SUB SHOP #229              465000   187     MAGNOLIA GOLF & EQUIPMENT          136000   194
LENNY'S SUB SHOP #30              2859000   187     MAGNOLIA HILLS M/H PARK            845000   194
LENNY'S SUB SHOP #621             3688000   188     MAGNOLIA HOUSE                    3857000   194
LESLIE'S POOLMART INC             1764000   188     MAGNOLIA INN & SUITES             2815000   194
LEVIS OUTLET STORE #267           2693000   188     MAGNOLIA INN & SUITES             4346000   194
LEWISBURG NUTRITION                821000   188     MAGNOLIA LIGHTING                 1427002   194
LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL             4041001   188     MAGNOLIA SALON LLC                 472000   194
LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL INC         4041000   188     MAGNOLIA SOAP AND BATH CO.        3858000   194
LG TREND CO.                      3375000   188     MAGNOLIA TIRE INC                 1678000   194
LIBERATION ENTERTAINMENT LLC      1577000   188     MAHLE AFTER MARKET INC.           1535001   195
LIDS #6445                        2695000   188     MAIN LINE LLC                     3708000   195
LIFESTYLE HOMES                   2899001   188     MAIN STREET CLINICAL LAB, LLC     4282000   195
LIFESTYLE HOMES LLC               2899000   188     MAIN STREET DENTAL                1264000   195
LIFEWORKS TECHNOLOGY GROUP LLC    4167000   188     MAIN STREET DONUT                 3094000   195
LIL SOUTHERN ACADEMY              1578000   188     MAJOR MEDICAL CLINIC              1627000   195
LIL' PEOPLES LEARNING BARN LLC    3579000   188     MAKE-A-SCENE                        55000   195
LILY'S NAILS                      3578000   189     MALANI ENTERPRISES                3241000   195
LINDA'S DECORATIONS                715000   189     MALCO DESOTO CINEMA                799000   195
LINDE LEASED EQUIPMENT            2922001   189     MALCO OLIVE BRANCH CINEMA         1266000   195
LINDE LEASED EQUIPMENT            2922002   189     MALLARD CREEK APARTMENTS          2371000   195
LINDE LEASED EQUIPMENT            2922004   189     MAM MACHINING & MANUFACTURING     1466000   195
LINDE LEASED EQUIPMENT            2922005   189     MAN CAVE SALON                    2454000   195
LINDY LOU'S BOUTIQUE              1573000   189     MANGA CLASSICS, INC.              4141012   196
LINING COATING & SOLUTIONS LLC    2498000   189     MANI PEDI SPA LLC                 4193000   196
LION HEATING & AC                  690000   189     MANPOWER US INC                    602000   196
LIQUIDATION PLUS                   609001   189     MANUFACTURER SERVICES/WELLS FA    1537000   196
LIQUOR FOR LESS & WINE TOO        2557000   189     MAPCO #7521                       1159001   196
LITE-ON TRADING USA INC            633000   189     MAPCO EXPRESS #3267               1159000   196
LITE-ON TRADING USA INC            633002   189     MAPCO EXPRESS #7535               1159002   196
LITTLE & BARTON PLLC              4389000   190     MARATHON PIPE LINE LLC            2711000   196
LITTLE CAESAR'S PIZZA              724000   190     MARATHON WAY DISTRIBUTION CENT    1396000   196
LITTLE CAESAR'S PIZZA             1674000   190     MARCO'S PIZZA                     1340000   196
LITTLE CAESAR'S PIZZA             2368000   190     MARCO'S PIZZA                     1340001   196
LITTLE MEDICAL SCHOOL OF THE M    2021000   190     MARIA'S BOUTIQUE                  1642000   196
LITTLE SCHOLARS AWAY FROM HOME    1218000   190     MARIA'S CANTINA                   4283000   196
LITTLE STEPPING STONES            5365000   190     MARINER FINANCE                   1032000   197
LIVEMOBILE LLC                    3506000   190     MARIO E ALFONSO -DDS-             1680000   197
LMS INTELLIBOUND LLC               939000   190     MARK W GILBERT,D.D.S.             1306000   197
LOBSTER KING CAJUN SEAFOOD & W    4215000   190     MARKEY'S LIQUOR                    203000   197
LOC MY CROWN, LLC                  880000   190     MARLIN LEASING                     174002   197
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MARSHALL'S STORE #792              258000   197     MERIDIAN LEASING CORP             2458005   204
MARTIN CHIROPRACTIC CENTER         851001   197     MERLE NORMAN COSMETICS            1570000   204
MARTIN DIESEL SERVICE, LLC        3941000   197     MERRIMAK CAPITAL COMPANY LLC      3232000   204
MARTIN HOUSE MEDIA                 304000   197     MERRY MAIDS OF NORTH MS           3159000   204
MARVEL COMICS GROUP               4140020   197     MESQUITE CHOP HOUSE LLC           3443000   204
MASCARI GLASS COMPANY             3943000   197     METHODIST ALLIANCE HEALTH SERV    1139000   204
MASSAGE & RAINDROP THERAPY         508000   197     METHODIST DIAGNOSTIC CENTER       2002000   204
MASTER EYE ASSOCIATES              538000   197     METHODIST HEALTHCARE FCU          1334000   204
MASTER EYE ASSOCIATES              538001   197     METHODIST MEDICAL GROUP           2834000   204
MASTER JEWELERS                   2651000   198     METHODIST MEDICAL GROUP (SOUTH    2991000   204
MASTERPIECE COUNSELING             493000   198     METHODIST MINOR MEDICAL CENTER    4165000   204
MATERIAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORAT    4225000   198     METHODIST SURGICAL ASSOCIATES     4166000   204
MATERIAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORAT    4225001   198     METRO AWNINGS                     4048000   204
MATTRESS FIRM INC. #2705          2657000   198     METRO EXPRESS MART                 112000   204
MATTRESS FIRM INC. #2708          2409000   198     METRO FOODS INC.                   750000   205
MATTRESS FIRM INC. #2721          2409001   198     METRO GRAPHICS OF SOUTHAVEN       2015000   205
MATTRESS FIRM INC. #2722          2657001   198     METRO LOGICS, INC.                1014000   205
MAURICE'S #1869                   2699000   198     METRO PCS                         1597000   205
MAUTZ HEALTHY VENDING             3111000   198     METRO PCS                         2007000   205
MAVERICK MILLWORK                 1599000   198     METRO PCS/T LINK                  1464000   205
MAX ELECTRIC, INC.                2455000   198     METTS LUMBER YARD                 2063000   205
MAYFIELD LAW FIRM                 1186000   198     MI PUEBLO #5                      2867000   205
MAYS AND SCHNAPP NEUROSPINE &     3859000   199     MI PUEBLO #9                      3077000   205
MAYS MEDICAL WELLNESS             1830000   199     MICHAEL E STEUER MD PC            2658001   205
MCAFEE INC.                       2601000   199     MICHAEL E. STEUER, M.D.            818000   205
MCCABE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       3801000   199     MICHAEL HATCHER & ASSOCIATES      3387000   205
MCCLATCHY MEDICAL CENTER           460002   199     MICHAEL KORS #208                 2702000   205
MCCLAY PROPERTIES                   56000   199     MICHAEL'S DENTAL LAB              1773000   205
MCCONNELL'S CURB APPEAL            368000   199     MICHAEL'S STORES, INC, #01099     1090000   206
MCCULLEY ALLERGY SINUS ASTHMA     1274000   199     MICROSOFT CORPORATION             1338001   206
MCCULLEY ALLERGY, SINUS, & AST    1089000   199     MID SOUTH ANESTHESIA CONSULTAN    1567000   206
MCDONALD'S #12513                  198000   199     MID SOUTH AUTO OUTLET             1957000   206
MCDONALD'S #12944                 1965000   199     MID SOUTH CHIROPRACTIC CLINIC     3501000   206
MCDONALD'S #14464                  773000   199     MID SOUTH INSTITUTE SELF DEFEN    4360000   206
MCDONALD'S #25361                 2488000   199     MID SOUTH LIQUORS                 2353000   206
MCDONALD'S #25615                 2494000   200     MID SOUTH MINI STORAGE INC        1691000   206
MCDONALD'S #26740                 2783000   200     MID SOUTH MUTUAL INSURANCE        3669000   206
MCDONALD'S #32557                 3953000   200     MID SOUTH PAYDAY & TITLE LOAN     2266000   206
MCKESSON CORPORATE TECHNOLOGIE    1093001   200     MID SOUTH PAYDAY & TITLE LOAN     2529000   206
MCKESSON CORPORATION-FEE IN LI    1093000   200     MID SOUTH SCAFFOLD SERVICES       3643000   206
MCKESSON SPECIALTY DISTRIBUTIO    1093002   200     MID SOUTH VAPORS                  1616000   206
MCKESSON SPECIALTY DISTRIBUTIO    1093003   200     MID SOUTH VAPORS                  1836000   206
MCNEELY TRUCKING CO., INC.        2456000   200     MID SOUTH VAPORS                  2981000   207
ME LANGE SALON INC                2245000   200     MID-AMERICA APPLIANCE PARTS       2493000   207
MEACHAM MALENDA HARRIS             451000   200     MID-SOUTH CAST STONE              4347000   207
MEAT AND MORE                     3399000   200     MID-SOUTH CORING & CUTTING LLC    2888000   207
MECHANIC SPECIALTIES              2251000   200     MID-SOUTH DOOR                    2342000   207
MEDALLION TRANSPORT SERVICE, L    1097000   200     MID-SOUTH EMERGENCY LIGHT CO      1230000   207
MEDART INC                        1425000   201     MID-SOUTH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVIC    2980000   207
MEDELA LLC                        3863000   201     MID-SOUTH FLOOR SYSTEMS           2316000   207
MEDICAL ANALYSIS-GHV               591000   201     MID-SOUTH ICE HOUSE                307000   207
MEDICAL MACHINING SPECIALISTS     1831000   201     MID-SOUTH NEPHROLOGY CONSULTAN    3531000   207
MEDILOGIX, LLC                    3547000   201     MID-SOUTH SCREEN PRINTING          919000   207
MEDISTIM USA, INC                  915000   201     MID-SOUTH SECURITY & FIRE, LLC    3626000   207
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC              57000   201     MID-SOUTH SIGNS                   2121000   207
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, LP              57003   201     MID-SOUTH SUPPLY & DEVELOPMENT     308000   207
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, LP              57004   201     MID-SOUTH TELECOM LLC             4286000   208
MEDLINE 1 LLC                     1313000   201     MIDAS AUTO SERVICE & TIRES        1772000   208
MEDPOST UC-OLIVE BRANCH           1782000   201     MIDSOUTH CHIROPRACTIC OF HERNA    1819000   208
MEDTRONIC USA INC                 2652000   201     MIDSOUTH EXTREME CHEER            1869000   208
MEDTRONIC USA INC                 2957000   201     MIDSOUTH FLORAL WHOLESALE         3921000   208
MEINEKE CAR CARE CENTER #1668     3064000   201     MIDSOUTH LINE-X & TRUCK GEAR      3496000   208
MEINEKE CAR CARE CENTER #1853     3098000   202     MIDSOUTH MEDIA GROUP              3126000   208
MELANEY'S PAW SPA                 1626000   202     MIDSOUTH MEDICAL SPECIALTIES      2405000   208
MELANIE'S FINE DINING              754000   202     MIDSOUTH MEDICINE P.C.            4192000   208
MELANIE'S HAIR STUDIO              787000   202     MIDSOUTH PAIN TREATMENT CENTER    2658000   208
MELODY TIME MUSIC                 3861000   202     MIDSOUTH PARTY RENTALS             999000   208
MELTING TEMTATION                   58000   202     MIDSOUTH PETROLEUM CORP.          2178000   208
MEMPHIS AIR CARE                   614000   202     MIDSOUTH VANS & RENTALS           3778000   208
MEMPHIS BARBECUE COMPANY LLC      2967000   202     MIGHTY FLAME                      2172000   208
MEMPHIS CHILDREN'S CLINIC         3819000   202     MIKE FERGUSON REALTY LLC          1618000   209
MEMPHIS CHILDRENS CLINIC          1513000   202     MIKE'S FOOD & GAS                 3764000   209
MEMPHIS CHILDRES CLINIC           1996000   202     MIKE'S FOODS                      1228000   209
MEMPHIS HEARING AID               2479000   202     MIKE'S PHARMACY                   1743000   209
MEMPHIS ICE MACHINE                891000   202     MILANO'S NEW YORK PIZZA           3177000   209
MEMPHIS ICE MACHINE                891002   202     MILESTONE AUTOMOTIVE              3382000   209
MEMPHIS ICE MACHINE                891003   203     MILLCREEK OF HERNANDO             2563008   209
MEMPHIS ICE MACHINE                891004   203     MILLCREEK SCHOOLS LLC.            2563001   209
MEMPHIS ICE MACHINE                893001   203     MILLENIUM SEARCH LLC               280000   209
MEMPHIS NEUROLOGY CLINIC          4284000   203     MILLENNIUM PAINT & BODY WORKS     2142000   209
MEMPHIS OB/GYN ASSOC              1071000   203     MILLER'S SMALL ENGINE REPAIR      1137000   209
MEMPHIS PATHOLOGY LAB             2584000   203     MILLSTONE MEDICAL OUTSOURCING,    1070000   209
MEMPHIS PATHOLOGY LAB             2584001   203     MILLSTONE MEDICAL OUTSOURCING,    1070001   209
MEMPHIS PATHOLOGY LAB             2584002   203     MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPOR     925000   209
MEMPHIS PROPELLER SERVICE          895001   203     MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPOR     925001   210
MEMPHIS STONE & GRAVEL CO          807000   203     MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPOR     925002   210
MEMPHIS STONE & GRAVEL CO          807001   203     MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPOR     925003   210
MEMPHIS VOLLEYBALL ACADEMY        1944000   203     MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPOR     925004   210
MEN'S WEARHOUSE                    417000   203     MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPOR     925005   210
MEPCO LABEL SYSTEMS               1455000   203     MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPOR     925006   210
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MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPOR     925007   210     NAIJAH'S HAIR STUDIO              2467000   217
MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPOR     925008   210     NAIL SALON                        1164000   217
MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPOR     925009   210     NAILS BY YVONNE                   1076000   217
MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPOR     925010   210     NALCO COMPANY LLC                 3321000   217
MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPOR     925011   210     NAPA AUTO PARTS                    951000   217
MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPOR     925012   210     NAPA AUTO PARTS                    951001   217
MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPOR     925013   211     NAPA AUTO PARTS #008               569000   217
MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPOR     925014   211     NAPOLI PHYSICAL THERAPY           3265000   217
MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPOR     925015   211     NARAYANAN PEDIATRIC CLINIC PC     2133001   217
MINORITY ALLIANCE CAPITAL, LLC    2607000   211     NARU JAPANESE RESTAURANT          2032000   217
MIRANDA LINTON   *ATTY*            775000   211     NATIONAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS      647000   217
MIRANDA MARIE BRIDAL              3624000   211     NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK    2958000   218
MIRANDA'S TRUCKING                 350000   211     NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK    2958001   218
MIS PUEBLOS #1                    3106000   211     NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK    2958002   218
MISSISSIPPI ALE HOUSE              340000   211     NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK    2958003   218
MISSISSIPPI APPRAISALS             930000   211     NATIONAL FILTER MEDIA CORP        1697000   218
MISSISSIPPI BEHAVIOR SERVICES     4195000   211     NATIONAL HOME SERVICES             800000   218
MISSISSIPPI RECYCLING SERVICES    2136000   211     NATIONAL PUMP COMPANY             2850000   218
MISSISSIPPI TREATMENT CENTER       114000   211     NATIONAL TANK INC                 3919002   218
MISSISSIPPI UPPER CERVICAL CLI    4110000   212     NATIONS LENDING                    605000   218
MISSISSIPPI VALLEY DRYWALL INC     932000   212     NATIONWIDE INSURANCE AGENCY        959000   218
MISTER JJ FISH AND CHICKEN         239000   212     NATURAL NAILS                     3347000   218
MISTER P'S                        2835000   212     NATURE'S EARTH                     440000   218
MITAC INFORMATION SYSTEMS CORP    2954000   212     NATUREPLEX, LLC                   3841001   218
MITCH WRIGHT PLUMBING & AIR       2603000   212     NAVISTAR INC.                     3794000   218
MITCHELL VENDING                  2084000   212     NAVISTAR INC.                     3794001   218
MITI KIDS CHILDCARE               3704000   212     NAVITAS CREDIT CORP               2564000   219
MITSUBISHI HC CAPITAL (U.S.A.)    1054000   212     NBM PUBLISHING, INC               4140028   219
MITTAL KIDNEY AND DIALYSIS        1613000   212     NCI GROUP, INC.                   1240000   219
MIXON'S KITCHEN                   3119000   212     NCR CORPORATION                   2207000   219
MMC MATERIALS INC                  473000   212     NCS HEALTHCARE OF TENNESSEE, I    3592000   219
MMC MATERIALS INC                  929001   212     NDL INDUSTRIES (USA), INC.        4228000   219
MMC MATERIALS INC                 1833000   212     NDL INDUSTRIES (USA), INC.        4228001   219
MOBILE MINI TANK AND PUMP SOLU    3220001   213     NEAL CANNON AGENCY                4172000   219
MODERN VASCULAR OF SOUTHAVEN      3862000   213     NEBCO ARTS & FRAME OUTLET         3607000   219
MOE'S SOUTHWEST GRILL #2055       2764000   213     NECY'S BEAUTY SALON                961000   219
MOHAMMED SALAH                     820000   213     NEEL-SCHAFFER INC                 3759000   219
MONEY MATTERS                     1249000   213     NEFAB PACKAGING SOUTHEAST LLC     1939000   219
MONEY MATTERS                     1812000   213     NEFAB PACKAGING SOUTHEAST LLC     1939001   219
MONEY MATTERS-SOUTHAVEN           2945000   213     NEOVIA LOGISTICS SERVICES LLC     3171001   220
MONTRELL'S BARBER SHOP             240000   213     NESBIT MARKET & DELI              1629000   220
MOORE ADVANCED                    3250000   213     NESBIT NUTRITION                  3866000   220
MOORE ADVANCED STAFFING            654000   213     NESBIT RECYCLING LLC              4142000   220
MOORE MILES REPAIR                2252000   213     NESBIT TRAVEL CENTER               141000   220
MOORE SPEECH THERAPY              4049000   213     NESTLE USA, INC.                  3599000   220
MOORE'S FINANCIAL GROUP            220000   213     NESTLE USA, INC.                  3599001   220
MORENA'S BEAUTY                    138000   213     NESTLE USA, INC.                  3599002   220
MORRISON MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST    1825001   214     NETCOMICS, INC.                   4141013   220
MORRISON MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST    3307000   214     NEVERLEAK COMPANY LP               170001   220
MORTON CHIROPRACTIC CLINIC         938000   214     NEW ALBANY UROLOGY                 183000   220
MOUNTAIN EXPRESS OIL COMPANY      1138000   214     NEW ASIAN GRILL                   1900000   220
MOVE IT STORAGE-SOUTHAVEN          302001   214     NEW CUT                           1938000   220
MOW IT RIGHT, LLC                 2234000   214     NEW DIRECTIONS COUNSELING CENT    1515000   221
MOYE PHYSICAL THERAPY             2393000   214     NEW GOLDEN DRAGON EAST            3013000   221
MR CHEN'S KITCHEN                 2836000   214     NEW HERRADERO TAQUERIA             533000   221
MR TRUCK REPAIR                   1886000   214     NEW LEAF COUNSELING                782000   221
MR. DONUT                         1113000   214     NEWK'S EXPRESS CAFE               3115000   221
MR. WHOLESALE AUTO SALES          2069000   214     NEWLYWEDS FOODS, INC.              536000   221
MRC GLOBAL (US) INC.              1439000   214     NEWLYWEDS FOODS, INC.              536001   221
MRO DISTRIBUTION, INC.            3565000   214     NEWLYWEDS FOODS, INC.              536002   221
MRS. HIPPIE EATS                    11000   214     NEWLYWEDS FOODS, INC.              536003   221
MTANKCO SUPPLY                    1192000   215     NEWLYWEDS FOODS, INC.              536004   221
MTS LIVE EMS                        59000   215     NEWLYWEDS FOODS, INC.              536005   221
MUDDY WATERS REALTY               2379000   215     NEWSOM HEALTHCARE OF DESOTO CO    4077000   221
MUDDY WATERS VENDING              1571000   215     NEXAIR LLC                        1193002   221
MULLINS MAINTENANCE               2472000   215     NEXT LEVEL BARBER SHOP            3344000   222
MURPHY & SONS INC                  943000   215     NGAGE MEDICAL MFG                 4107000   222
MURPHY OIL USA #6784              2763000   215     NICE LOANS INSTALLMENT             531000   222
MURPHY OIL USA #7159              2763001   215     NICHOLS GLASS CORP                 968000   222
MURPHY OIL USA #8530              2763002   215     NIDEC MOTOR CORPORATION           3100000   222
MUSE HEATING & AIR CONDITION      3404000   215     NIELSEN AUDIO, INC.               2224001   222
MUSSELWHITE AND MICHEL INSURAN     849000   215     NIKE RETAIL SERVICES, INC. #24    2704000   222
MUSTARD SEED REALTY GROUP         3865000   215     NINA'S CLEANERS                   2949000   222
MUZAK LLC                         1168000   215     NINA'S HAIR DESIGNS               1963000   222
MW SEASONS                        3996000   216     NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTANCE CORP      1881004   222
MY BROTHER'S KEEPER HOME CARE     1931000   216     NITEO PRODUCTS LLC                 714000   222
MY CARING HANDS                    644000   216     NITEO PRODUCTS LLC                 839004   222
MY FAITH INC                      3140000   216     NITEO PRODUCTS LLC                 846000   222
MY HOME REALTY, LLC               3671000   216     NITEO PRODUCTS LLC                 846004   222
MY PHONE REPAIR                   3824000   216     NLS EQUIPMENT FINANCE, LLC        3276000   223
MYERS LAW GROUP PLLC              1897000   216     NMAXX INC.                        1386000   223
MYERS TIRE DISTRIBUTION, INC.     3620001   216     NO LIMIT BAIL BONDS               2036000   223
MYRTLE LAKES                      1557000   216     NO WORRIES AUTO SALES             1061000   223
MZ CLASSY'S BOUTIQUE              4063000   216     NO WORRIES AUTOMOTIVE GROUP        168000   223
MZ CLASSY'S BOUTIQUE #2            555000   216     NOBLE SUPPLY AND LOGISTICS         606000   223
MZ. KEKE'S SALON & BOUTIQUE       4050000   216     NORFOLK GIN CORP                   971000   223
N & K NAILS                       3405000   216     NORM'S DISCOUNT LIQUOR & WINE     1219000   223
N 2 NAILZ                           21000   216     NORMA EDITORIAL S.A.              4141014   223
NA PALI COAST CAPITAL LLC         3221000   217     NORTEK SECURITY & CONTROL, LLC    1227000   223
NABHOLZ INDUSTRIAL SERVICES        936000   217     NORTEK SECURITY & CONTROL, LLC    1227001   223
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NORTH AMERICAN ELECTRIC INC        150000   223     OLYMPUS AMERICA INC               3053003   230
NORTH CREEK GOLF CLUB             1290000   223     OMNI RESIDENTIAL LIVING LLC       3426000   230
NORTH EASTERN PLUMBING CO, LLC    2716000   223     ON THE BORDER #201                3582000   230
NORTH MILL EQUIPMENT FINANCE L    2703000   224     ON THE GO                         2672000   230
NORTH MISS TWO-WAY COMM INC       1520000   224     ON THE WAY GROCERY                1654000   230
NORTH MISSISSIPPI MEDIA GROUP     1406001   224     ON THE WAY VALERO                 2019000   230
NORTH MS COIN COMPANY             3760000   224     ON THE YARD                         60000   230
NORTH MS DENTAL SPECIALISTS       2948000   224     ONCE UPON A CHILD                  542000   230
NORTH MS ENDODONTICS              3409000   224     ONE AND ONLY BBQ                  3719000   231
NORTH MS FABRICATORS & CONSTRU    1803000   224     ONE GOODMAN PLACE                 3460000   231
NORTH MS ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL     2533000   224     ONE MAIN FINANCIAL GROUP LLC #     377000   231
NORTH MS PEST CONTROL INC         1519000   224     ONE SOURCE AUTO GLASS              554000   231
NORTHERN LEASING SYSTEMS INC      1336000   224     ONE STOP AUTOMOTIVE               1840000   231
NORTHLAND CAPITAL FINANCIAL SE    3549000   224     ONE STOP RV                       1752000   231
NORTHWEST MS ASSOC OF REALTORS    1505000   224     ONE STOP 305                       801000   231
NORTHWEST MS OTOLARYNGOLOGY        288000   224     ONEMAIN FINANCIAL GROUP LLC        850000   231
NOTHING BUNDT CAKES #127          3179000   224     ONI PRESS                         4140009   231
NOUVEAU BOUTIQUE AND BEAUTY BA    4076000   225     ONI-LION FORGE PUBLISHING GROU    4141018   231
NOVA GIANT MEDIA LLC              3556000   225     ONPOINT CAPITAL LLC               2535000   231
NOVOCURE INC.                     4137000   225     ONYX HOSPITALITY                  4200000   231
NPRTO SOUTH-EAST, LLC             2194000   225     OPAL APOTHECA                      373000   231
NU SKIN ENTERPRISES UNITED STA     836000   225     OPEN ARMS ANIMAL HOSPITAL         4078000   231
NU-WAY TRANSPORTATION              223000   225     OPEN ARMS HEALTHCARE AGENCY        502000   232
NUCO2 SUPPLY LLC                  1545000   225     ORANGE THEORY FITNESS             3161000   232
NUTRISHOP                         3718000   225     ORBIS RPM                         1385000   232
NY BEAUTY                         3348000   225     ORCHID NAILS                      2298000   232
O&M HALYARD, INC.                 3762001   225     ORGILL, INC.                      1799000   232
O'BRIEN LAW FIRM LLC               109000   225     ORGILL, INC.                      1799001   232
O'BRIEN VISION CENTER              981000   225     ORKIN, LLC #212                    229000   232
O'CHARLEY'S INC #269              2153000   225     ORTHO EXPRESS SOUTHAVEN           4055002   232
O'CHARLEY'S INC #377              2152000   225     ORTHO ONE PHYSICAL THERAPY        4055000   232
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS #1224         1633000   226     ORTHO ONE-CLINIC                  4055001   232
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS #1257         1633001   226     ORTHO-CLINICAL DIAGNOSIS, INC.    3194000   232
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS #1684         1633002   226     ORTHOFIX US LLC                   4163000   232
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS #1791         1633003   226     ORTHOMEMPHIS, A DIVISON OF MSK    2560000   232
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE #639    4084002   226     ORTHOSOUTH                        4113000   233
OAK HOLLOW NE LP                  2372000   226     ORTHOSOUTH                        4113001   233
OAK TREE ANIMAL CLINIC            2744000   226     OSAKA JAPANESE CUISINE LLC        4056000   233
OAK TREE MINI STORAGE             3068000   226     OSANA'S PET SALON                 3350000   233
OASIS GROOMING BARBER SHOP        3672000   226     OSSORIO & ASSOCIATES              3867000   233
OB AUTO LLC                       1096000   226     OULEYE HAIR BRAIDING              3118000   233
OB DONUTS                          122000   226     OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE #2518           256000   233
OB ZIP TRIP                       2801000   226     OUTFITTERS                        1681000   233
ODOM LAW OFFICE                   2288000   226     OUTFITTERS CARWASH                1681001   233
OFF BROADWAY SHOES #5112          2705000   227     OUTFRONT MEDIA LLC                 958001   233
OFFICE DEPOT INC #629              367000   227     OUTFRONT MEDIA LLC                 958002   233
OFFICIALS EQUIPMENT LLC           1176000   227     OUTFRONT MEDIA LLC                 958003   233
OISHI JAPANESE EXPRESS             788000   227     OUTFRONT MEDIA LLC                 958004   233
OLAM COTTON, INC.                 3552000   227     OUTFRONT MEDIA LLC                 958005   233
OLAM COTTON, INC.                 3552001   227     OVER THE EDGE HAIR GALLERY        1955000   233
OLD NAVY #6135                    2548000   227     OWENS & MINOR DISTRIBUTION, IN    2192000   234
OLD SCHOOL HOT WINGS              1047000   227     OWENS & MINOR DISTRIBUTION, IN    2192001   234
OLD STYLE BAR B Q INC              984000   227     OWENS & MINOR DISTRIBUTION, IN    2192002   234
OLD TOWNE ANTIQUES & GIFTS        1756000   227     OWENS LAW FIRM, PLLC               218000   234
OLD TOWNE BAKERY                  2214000   227     OXFORD ORTHPAEDICS & SPORTS ME    1809000   234
OLD TOWNE FITNESS                 4217000   227     OZARK AUTOMOTIVE DISTRIBUTORS,    4084000   234
OLD TOWNE INVESTMENTS             3911000   227     OZARK AUTOMOTIVE DISTRIBUTORS,    4084001   234
OLD TOWNE MEDICAL                 2497000   228     OZARK AUTOMOTIVE DISTRIBUTORS,    4084003   234
OLD TOWNE VIBES NUTRITION         3628000   228     P. WALKER TRAVEL & TOURS, INC.    3720000   234
OLIVE BRANCH ANIMAL CLINIC         986000   228     PA'ZAZZ HAIR STUDIO                329000   234
OLIVE BRANCH APPRAISALS           1923000   228     PAC-N-SNAC FOOD STORES            1006000   234
OLIVE BRANCH AUTO BODY            1263000   228     PACE YOURSELF BARBER SHOP         3944000   234
OLIVE BRANCH AUTO SALES           4070000   228     PACIFIC LOGISTICS LLC             2827000   234
OLIVE BRANCH BARBER SHOP           989000   228     PACIFIC RIM CAPITAL INC           4127000   235
OLIVE BRANCH CAR WASH             1175000   228     PACIFIC SHORE STONES              3127000   235
OLIVE BRANCH CARPET & FLOORING    1783000   228     PACKAGING CORP OF AMERICA         1806000   235
OLIVE BRANCH CHIROPRACTIC         1732000   228     PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.       3329000   235
OLIVE BRANCH COFFEE HOUSE          718000   228     PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.       3329001   235
OLIVE BRANCH COUNTRY CLUB          992000   228     PAINT WITH ME                     1820000   235
OLIVE BRANCH CROSSFIT             1742000   228     PAINTING WITH A TWIST              294000   235
OLIVE BRANCH DENTAL CARE PA        623000   228     PAINTMARK CONTRACTORS             1684000   235
OLIVE BRANCH ENTERPRISES          2051000   229     PAISLEY PINEAPPLE                 3826000   235
OLIVE BRANCH EXPRESS              1244000   229     PAIZO INC                         4141005   235
OLIVE BRANCH EYE CARE             1956000   229     PALLET MANAGEMENT SERVICES        2520001   235
OLIVE BRANCH FAMILY MEDICAL        460001   229     PALM BEACH TAN                    2480000   235
OLIVE BRANCH FLORIST               995000   229     PALM BEACH TAN                    5359000   235
OLIVE BRANCH HOME REPAIR & IMP    2089000   229     PAM'S PAMPERED PAWS                832000   235
OLIVE BRANCH MARKET, LLC          1954000   229     PANDA EXPRESS MART                 221000   236
OLIVE BRANCH NUTRITION            3630000   229     PANDA FOOD MART                   1765000   236
OLIVE BRANCH PACKAGE STORE        1953000   229     PANDORA VENTURES, LLC             2707000   236
OLIVE BRANCH PIZZA COMPANY        3406000   229     PANDYA-LIPMAN EYE SPECIALISTS     4353000   236
OLIVE BRANCH PSYCHIATRIC SERVI    3631000   229     PANERA BREAD #2946                1437000   236
OLIVE BRANCH SUZUKI               2806001   229     PAPA JOHN'S PIZZA #1200           2187000   236
OLIVE BRANCH TROPHY                383000   229     PAPA JOHN'S PIZZA #3162           2831000   236
OLIVE BRANCH WOMEN'S CENTER       2837000   229     PAPA JOHN'S PIZZA #445             505000   236
OLIVE GARDEN #1667                 842000   230     PAPA MURPHY'S PIZZA               2260000   236
OLIVE GROVE TERRACE               1986000   230     PARADIGM                          5057000   236
OLIVER DRUG STORE INC             1001000   230     PARADISE NAILS                    2826000   236
OLYMPIA TOOLS INTERNATIONAL, I    2844000   230     PARALLEL LLC                      3283000   236
OLYMPUS AMERICA INC               3053002   230     PARAMOUNT CONSTRUCTION CORP       3414000   236
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PARAMOUNT HOME ENTERTAINMENT D    3575000   237     PINNACLE TOWERS LLC               2028000   243
PARAMOUNT HOME ENTERTAINMENT D    3575001   237     PINNACLE TOWERS LLC               2028001   243
PARAMOUNT STAFFING                1553000   237     PINNACLE TOWERS LLC               2028003   243
PARAMOUNT STAFFING COMPANIES      3602000   237     PIONEER HI-BREED INTERNATIONAL    2896000   243
PARK AVENUE THRIFT, INC            953000   237     PIRELLI TIRES                     3160005   243
PARK PLACE (TAX PREP)              498000   237     PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL     3151000   243
PARK PLACE APARTMENTS             1079000   237     PITNEY BOWES INC                  1033000   244
PARKER HANNIFIN CORP               437000   237     PIZZA HUT #38135  OLIVE BRANCH    1722000   244
PARKER'S XD ZONE LLC              3721000   237     PIZZA HUT #38138  SOUTHAVEN       1493000   244
PARKS TAX SERVICE                   61000   237     PIZZA HUT #38140  HORN LAKE       2195001   244
PARKWAY APARTMENTS LTD            1012000   237     PIZZA HUT #38165  HERNANDO        3521000   244
PARKWAY PLACE                     1162000   237     PLANET FITNESS #7232              3352000   244
PARKWOOD BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SYS     980000   237     PLANTATION APARTMENTS             1031000   244
PARMAN ENERGY GROUP               2105000   238     PLANTERS BANK & TRUST             3618002   244
PARTAIN CONSTRUCTION              3015000   238     PLANTERS BANK & TRUST COMPANY     3618001   244
PARTNERS PERSONNEL                4075000   238     PLASKOLITE SOUTH LLC               751000   244
PARTY WORKS                       3415000   238     PLASKOLITE SOUTH LLC               751001   244
PASS REALTY LLC                   1035000   238     PLASKOLITE TENNESSEE, LLC          751002   244
PAT CLAY ENTERPRISES LLC          1947000   238     PLATO'S CLOSET                     254000   244
PAT'S MONOGRAM AND EMBROIDERY     2092000   238     PLEASANT HILL ART CENTER          2508000   244
PATHGROUP LABS LLC                3317003   238     PLEASANT HILL STORAGE, LLC        4053000   245
PATHGROUP LABS LLC                3317006   238     PLEEZ ME DEE                       713000   245
PATHGROUP LABS LLC                3317007   238     PLUNK'S TAX SERVICE               3318000   245
PATTERSON WAREHOUSE               1183000   238     PNC EQUIPMENT FINANCE LLC         3668002   245
PATTISON SIGN GROUP INC.          4002001   238     POLK LANE EXPRESS                  133000   245
PAULA'S KWIK KUTS                 1016000   238     POLO RALPH LAUREN FACTORY STOR    3731000   245
PAVIS INC.                        3367000   238     POP'S                             1777000   245
PAWN PLUS                          222000   239     POP'S EXPRESS                     3279001   245
PAWNEE LEASING CORP                230000   239     POPEYE'S CHICKEN #211824          1653001   245
PAWNEE LEASING CORP                230002   239     POPEYE'S CHICKEN #3430            1653000   245
PAWNEE LEASING CORP                230003   239     POPWELL'S CONTRACTING             4288000   245
PAWNEE LEASING CORP                230004   239     PORTER PAINTS                     2354000   245
PAWNEE LEASING CORP                230005   239     PORTER PAINTS                     2354001   245
PAWS INN & SUITES LLC             4355000   239     PORTIER, LLC                       978000   246
PAX CIGAES & VAPE                  282000   239     POSH HAIR SALON                   3492000   246
PAYMENT ALLIANCE INTERNATIONAL    1376000   239     POSH NAILS + AESTHETICS           4134000   246
PAYNE LANE EXPRESS                 420000   239     POTBELLY SANDWICH SHOP OB          314000   246
PAYNE PLUMBING SERVICE            3837000   239     POTTERY HAVEN                      600000   246
PAYROLL MANAGEMENT GROUP           322000   239     POTTS DELIVERY SERVICE            2483000   246
PEARLY PETS                       2468000   239     POUNDERS REPAIR LLC                268000   246
PECAN GROVE APARTMENTS            1868000   239     POWER NUTRITION, LLC              3636000   246
PEDIATRIC DENTAL GROUP            1028000   239     POWERS AUTOMOTIVE                 1713000   246
PEDIATRIC DENTAL GROUP            1028001   240     POWERTECHNICS                     3869000   246
PEDIATRIC THERAPY SERVICE         4091000   240     PRE K-3 SOLUTIONS                 2510000   246
PEDIATRIX MEDICAL GROUP OF TN     2203000   240     PRECICION LIFE SCIENCES            405000   246
PEEBLES MORTUARY SERVICE          3167000   240     PRECIOUS HEARTS DAYCARE           3493000   246
PENSKE LOGISTICS LLC               173001   240     PRECIOUS IN HIS SIGHT DAYCARE      856000   246
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP         173000   240     PRECIOUS PAWS ANIMAL HOSPITAL     3086000   247
PEP BOYS AUTO SERVICE             1011000   240     PRECISION DENTAL                  3494000   247
PEP BOYS AUTO SERVICE             1648000   240     PRECISION ELECTRIC & LIGHTING      414000   247
PEP BOYS AUTO SERVICE & TIRES     2314000   240     PREMIER AIR PRODUCTS, LLC          573000   247
PEPPER PALACE                       62000   240     PREMIER FLOORING LLC              2043000   247
PERFECTO STAFFING, LLC             860000   240     PREMIER GASTROENTEROLOGY P.C.     2785000   247
PERFORMANCE FOOD GROUP INC.       2824000   240     PREMIUM REFRESHMENT SERVICE       4224000   247
PERFORMANCE FOOD GROUP INC.       2824001   240     PREMIUM REPAIR                    1882000   247
PERFORMANCE REHAB                 2502000   241     PRESSED HAIR SALON & SPA           504000   247
PERFUMES 4 U                      2798000   241     PRETTY PLUM NAIL SPA               898000   247
PERRY GRIFFIN, P.C.               1546000   241     PRIDE MART                        4218000   247
PETCO ANIMAL SUPPLIES #1542       3557000   241     PRIME BOOKS                       4141006   247
PETCO ANIMAL SUPPLIES #1601        242000   241     PRIME COMMS RETAIL LLC            3021000   247
PFIZER INC AND SUBSIDIARIES       2242000   241     PRIME COMMS RETAIL LLC            3021001   247
PG HOLDINGS                       4171000   241     PRIME LENDING, A PLAINS CAPITA     527000   248
PH PUBLISHING LLC                  206000   241     PRIME URGENT MEDICAL CARE         3763000   248
PHARMACY LITE                     3498000   241     PRIMERICA                         1664001   248
PHARMCARE USA                     2475000   241     PRIMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES      1664000   248
PHILIP SUGG  AGENCY               2745000   241     PRIMP AND PRIME HAIR STUDIO       2432000   248
PHILLIPS CPA FIRM, PLLC           3632000   241     PRINCE OIL COMPANY, INC.          3459000   248
PHOENIX ASSURANCE                   63000   241     PRINCE OIL COMPANY, INC.          3459001   248
PHONE STOP                        3633000   241     PRINCIPLE TOYOTA                  4002000   248
PHONES R US                       3722000   242     PRIORITY FULFILLMENT SERVICES     1761002   248
PHYSIOTHERAPY ASSOCIATES          2820000   242     PRIORITY FULFILLMENT SERVICES     1767001   248
PICCADILLY TO GO-OLIVE BRANCH     3634000   242     PRO SHINGLE                        279000   248
PICK-N-PAINT STUDIO               1556000   242     PRO STONE LLC                     1575000   248
PICKERING INC                     3072001   242     PRO TANK LTD                      2075000   248
PICKETT EQUIPMENT                  622000   242     PRO TRAN TRANSMISSIONS            3173000   249
PICNIC MASTER INC                  687000   242     PRO VIGIL INC                     3584000   249
PIERCE FINANCIAL                  4144000   242     PROFESSIONAL COFFEE SERVICE       4227010   249
PIETROWSKI LAW PRACTICE             64000   242     PROFESSIONAL IMAGE SALON          2573000   249
PIGGLY WIGGLY #3419               1969000   242     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES             4370000   249
PILOT TRAVEL CENTERS #677         2175000   242     PROGRESSIVE CASUALTY INSURANCE     834000   249
PINK COCONUT BOUTIQUE              952000   242     PROGRESSIVE PHYSICIANS PRACTIC    2943000   249
PINK COCONUT BOUTIQUE #2          2462000   242     PROLOGISTIX                       4058000   249
PINKS COFFEE SHOP                 1646000   242     PROMISE DELIVERY                  2477000   249
PINNACLE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES    4169000   243     PROPERTY MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS     568000   249
PINNACLE FINANCIAL PARTNERS       3564000   243     PROPERTY SHOPPE REALTY            3454000   249
PINNACLE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS        3417000   243     PROTECTIVE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS    3796000   249
PINNACLE PROPANE EXPRESS, LLC     3593000   243     PROTECTIVE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS    3796001   249
PINNACLE TOWERS ACQUISITION LL    2028010   243     PSP SOLUTIONS LLC                 1622000   249
PINNACLE TOWERS ACQUISITION LL    2028011   243     PSYCAMORE LLC                     4290000   250
PINNACLE TOWERS ACQUISITION LL    2028012   243     PUBLIC STORAGE #8681               391000   250
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PUGH'S FLOWERS                    1024000   250     RED-D-ARC INC                     3495000   256
PUMP N MUNCH                      3734000   250     REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL LLC       3663000   256
PURE BARRE OLIVE BRANCH           2530000   250     REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL LLC       3663001   256
PURE CBD SOLUTIONS                3735000   250     REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL LLC       3663002   256
PURE LIGHT PSYCHIATRY             3945000   250     REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL LLC       3663003   256
PURPLE COMMUNICATIONS INC         1053000   250     REDDY ICE LLC                      918000   257
PURVIS ANIMAL CLINIC              1078000   250     REDDY ICE LLC                      918001   257
PYRAMID FOODSERVICE INC           3887000   250     REDDY ICE LLC                      918002   257
PYRO'S - OLIVE BRANCH             2832000   250     REDDY ICE LLC                      918003   257
Q'S SLOPPY JOES                   1187000   250     REDDY ICE LLC                      918004   257
QLT CONSUMER LEASE SERVICES       2306000   250     REDDY ICE LLC                     1109000   257
QLT CONSUMER LEASE SERVICES       2306001   250     REDEFINED EYES DAY SPA            3486000   257
QLT CONSUMER LEASE SERVICES       2306002   251     REEL NEAT LAWN SERVICE            4060000   257
QLT CONSUMER LEASE SERVICES       2306003   251     REFRESHMENTS INC                  4227004   257
QLT CONSUMER LEASE SERVICES       2306004   251     REGAL NAILS                        703000   257
QLT CONSUMER LEASE SERVICES       2306005   251     REGENCY HOMEBUILDERS, LLC         1248000   257
QUADIENT INC. FKA NEOPOST USA,     321000   251     REGIONS BANK                       450000   257
QUADIENT LEASING USA INC FKA:M    3650000   251     REGIONS BANK                       452000   257
QUALITY CABINET CO INC            1079001   251     REGIONS BANK                      1272000   257
QUALITY INN                        235000   251     REGIONS BANK                      1273004   257
QUALITY INN                       1998000   251     REHAB READY                       4201000   257
QUALITY LANDSCAPE & GARDEN CEN    1716000   251     REHABILITATION CENTER INC         2563000   258
QUALITY ROOF SEAMERS              2280000   251     REHABILITATION CENTER INC         2563002   258
QUALITY VENDING SERVICE LLC       1492000   251     REHABILITATION CENTER INC         2563003   258
QUALITY VENDING SERVICE LLC       1492001   251     REHABILITATION CENTER INC         2563004   258
QUALITY VENDING SERVICE LLC       1492005   252     REHABILITATION CENTER INC         2563005   258
QUALITY VENDING SERVICE LLC       1492006   252     REHABILITATION CENTER INC         2563006   258
QUALITY VENDING SERVICE LLC       1492007   252     REHABILITATION CENTER INC         2563007   258
QUALITY VENDING SERVICE LLC       1492008   252     REHABILITATION CENTER INC         2563009   258
QUARLES FIRE PROTECTION INC       1708000   252     REHABILITATION CENTER INC         2563010   258
QUAY FASHION                       865000   252     REHABILITATION CENTER INC         2563011   258
QUEENZ                            3898000   252     REHABILITATION CENTER INC         2563012   258
QUENCH USA INC                    3992000   252     REHABILITATION CENTER INC         2563013   258
QUICK LEND                         156000   252     REHABILITATION CENTER INC         2563014   258
QUICK MART                        3960000   252     REILY FOODS COMPANY               3117000   258
QUIK LEND                          515000   252     REILY FOODS COMPANY               3117001   259
R & M MART                        3817000   252     REILY FOODS COMPANY               3117002   259
R & W DEVELOPERS, LLC             3637000   252     REILY FOODS COMPANY               3117003   259
R C L COMPONENTS INC              1265001   252     REILY FOODS COMPANY               3117004   259
R J CORMAN RAILROAD SERVICES,     2362000   253     REILY FOODS COMPANY               3117005   259
R J YOUNG COMPANY INC             3985000   253     REILY FOODS COMPANY               3117006   259
R MERCER WICKER N MORE            1724000   253     RELIABLE EQUIPMENT LLC             207000   259
R&R PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL       1574000   253     RELL'S LOGISTICS LLC                67000   259
RABBIT PUBLISHERS                 4141016   253     REM MISSISSIPPI                   1136000   259
RAC ACCEPTANCE EAST, INC. #688    2828003   253     REMAX EXPERTS                      653000   259
RACEWAY #6930                     2196000   253     REMEDY SOUL CARE                  1057000   259
RACK ROOM SHOES #396              3148000   253     REMINGTON ARMS COMPANY, LLC       2880000   259
RACK ROOM SHOES #624              3148001   253     REMINGTON ARMS DISTRIBUTION CO    2880001   259
RACK ROOM SHOES #730              2708000   253     REMINGTON CUSTOM HOMES            2430000   259
RADIOGRAPHICS                     1835000   253     RENAL CARE GROUP #4760             949000   259
RAI TRADE MARKETING SERVICES C    4104000   253     RENASANT BANK                      670002   260
RAILROAD AVENUE DISPOSAL, LLC     2317000   253     RENASANT BANK                      670003   260
RAINBOW #1174                     2144000   253     RENASANT BANK                      670004   260
RAINBOW STEPS                       65000   254     RENASANT BANK                     1154000   260
RALEIGH TIRE SERVICE INC          2217000   254     RENASANT BANK                     1155000   260
RAM ELECTRICAL                    4400000   254     RENASANT BANK                     1619000   260
RANCHO GRANDE                     2944000   254     RENFROW HEATING AND AIR, LLC      2968000   260
RANCHO GRANDE                     4356000   254     RENT-A-CENTER EAST, INC. #2595    2828000   260
RANDSTAD US, LLC                   136002   254     REPUBLIC FINANCE LLC #140         2110000   260
RANDY CURBO -DDS-                 2262000   254     REPUBLIC FINANCE LLC #16          2197000   260
RANDY L SULLIVAN -DMD-            1522000   254     RESIDENCE INN SOUTHAVEN           3585000   260
RANGE USA                         1144000   254     RESOURCE EMPLOYMENT SOLUTIONS     2312000   260
RARE BEAUTY, LLC                  4085000   254     RESTAURANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.     1261002   260
RAVE NUTRITION                    3738000   254     RESULTS PHYSIOTHERAPY #1042        987001   260
RAYFORD'S HOTWINGS, LLC           3638000   254     RESULTS PHYSIOTHERAPY #1103        987002   261
RAYMIR CHILDREN'S BOUTIQUE        3975000   254     RESULTS PHYSIOTHERAPY HERNANDO     987003   261
RAYMOND JAMES & ASSOC INC         3198000   254     REVIVE ELECTRONICS, LLC           3219000   261
RAYMOND LEASING CORP              2099000   255     REVOLUTION PHYSICAL THERAPY       3312000   261
RAYNER EYE CLINIC LLC             1790000   255     REW MATERIALS                     3356000   261
RBD SERVICES                      4037000   255     REYNA CAPITAL CORPORATION         2596000   261
RC CONSTRUCTION CO, INC.          3088000   255     REYNOLDS MARKETING SERVICES CO     946000   261
RC'S COUNTRY STORE                 197000   255     RICH GENES                          22000   261
RE-GEAR LLC                        733000   255     RICHARD A KELLY,M.D.,P.C.          530000   261
RE/MAX REALTY GROUP               3965000   255     RICHARD'S STYLE STUDIO            1476000   261
REAL WORD HVAC ACADEMY             614001   255     RICHARDSON LAW FIRM, PLLC         3130000   261
REALTY ONE GROUP FIRST NATIONA    4036000   255     RICHE STUDIO                      1324000   261
REALTY TITLE & ESCROW CO INC      2863000   255     RICOH USA, INC.                    626001   261
REALTY TITLE & ESCROW CO INC      2863001   255     RID ALL PEST CONTROL               422000   261
REALTY TITLE & ESCROW CO INC      2863002   255     RIGHT TOUCH ALL CLEANING SERVI    1100000   262
REALTY VALUATION GROUP            3284000   255     RIGHT TRACK MEDICAL GROUP, INC    3639000   262
RED BANKS MEDIA                   1660000   255     RINGCENTRAL, INC.                  973000   262
RED BARN MINI STORAGE             3147000   256     RISE PIES, LLC                     433000   262
RED FISH BISTRO                   2780000   256     RITCHEY MANAGEMENT III LLC        4241000   262
RED HOOK SEAFOOD & BAR              66000   256     RITE HITE PRODUCTS CORP           4210000   262
RED LOBSTER #6322                  765000   256     RITE HITE PRODUCTS CORP           4210005   262
RED MED URGENT CARE               1909000   256     RITE HITE PRODUCTS CORP           4210006   262
RED MED URGENT CARE               1909001   256     RIVER CAPITAL FINANCE LLC         3263000   262
RED PIER                          1145000   256     RIVER CITY MANAGEMENT GROUP       1153000   262
RED SEA REALTY CO LLC              316000   256     RIVER POINTE ELECTRIC             1019000   262
RED WING SHOES                     374000   256     RIVERTREE HARDWOOD FLOORING IN    4015000   262
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RK WINES                           847000   262     SCHOLL'S WELLNESS COMPANY LLC     3431003   269
RM ACQUISITION LLC                3612000   262     SCHWAN FOOD SERVICE INC           1887000   269
ROAR DENTAL                       3644000   263     SCHWARTZ TAX SERVICE              2555000   269
ROBERT IRWIN JEWELERS             2659000   263     SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABS, I    2181000   269
ROBERTS TOWING                    2617000   263     SCOTTY'S SMOKEHOUSE LLC           2062000   269
ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION     3190001   263     SCP DISTRIBUTORS, LLC             1469000   269
ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION     3190002   263     SCRUBTASTIC                       4118000   269
ROCK N VAPE                        729000   263     SCRUBTASTIC MEDICAL UNIFORMS        71000   269
ROCKIN ROLLS                        68000   263     SDS BUILDERS LLC                  1101001   269
ROCKWELL AUTOMATION               3207000   263     SEALED AIR CORPORATION            3641000   269
ROCKY CREEK APTS                  1721000   263     SEALED AIR CORPORATION            3641001   270
ROCKY MOUNTAIN SUPPORT SERVICE    2873000   263     SEARS HOMETOWN & OUTLET STORE     1200003   270
RODGERS WELLNESS                   794000   263     SECRETBOX INTIMATE APPAREL & L    4202000   270
ROLLING FRITO LAY SALES LP         705000   263     SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES US    3228000   270
ROLLING HILLS APTS                1127000   263     SELECT COMFORT RETAIL CORPORAT    1046000   270
ROSS DRESS FOR LESS, INC. #154    1326000   264     SELECT STAFFING                   1576000   270
ROSS LIQUOR                         69000   264     SELECT TITLE & ESCROW             3427000   270
ROYAL CUP INC                     1922000   264     SELF PORTRAIT HAIR STUDIO         4380000   270
ROYAL CUP INC                     1922001   264     SELF TRAINING                     1157000   270
ROYAL CUP INC                     1922002   264     SEMMES MURPHY CLINIC               111000   270
ROYAL CUP INC                     1922003   264     SENATOBIA ICE LLC                  161000   270
ROYAL EXPERIENCE                  3790000   264     SENATOBIA ICE LLC                  161001   270
ROYAL FURNITURE GALLERY           2953000   264     SENATOBIA ICE LLC                  161002   270
RP POWER                          3152000   264     SENATOBIA ICE LLC                  161003   270
RPI INC                            330001   264     SENATOBIA ICE LLC                  161004   270
RUE 21 #465                       3201000   264     SENIOR HELPERS                      72000   271
RUG DOCTOR INC                    3984000   264     SENSATIONAL WINGS 2               1988000   271
RUG DOCTOR INC                    3984001   264     SENTINEL OFFENDER SERVICES LLC    3227000   271
RUG DOCTOR INC                    3984002   264     SEPHORA USA, INC.                 3166000   271
RUG DOCTOR INC                    3984003   264     SEPHORA USA, INC.                 3166001   271
RUG DOCTOR INC                    3984004   265     SEPHORA USA, INC.                 3166002   271
RUTHERFORD LAW FIRM LLC           2643000   265     SERENDIPITY HAIR                  1475000   271
RUTLEDGE PAINTING INC             4194000   265     SERGIO AUTO REPAIR                3522000   271
RW HEATING                        1739000   265     SERVICE EXPERTS HEATING & AIR      883000   271
RYDER INTEGRATED LOGISTICS, IN     886000   265     SERVICE KING #301                 2349000   271
S & D COFFEE INC                  1851000   265     SERVICE MASTER PROPERTY RESTOR    1114000   271
S & D COFFEE INC                  1851001   265     SERVICE PARTNERS LLC               937000   271
S & D COFFEE INC                  1851002   265     SERVICE PROS INC                   725000   271
S & D COFFEE INC                  1851003   265     SERVICIO DE TAXES DIAZ            3694000   272
S & H SMALL ENGINES               2037000   265     SERVPRO OF DESOTO, TATE, TUNIC    2613000   272
S TOBACCO                          738000   265     SETPOINT INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS     1521000   272
S. P. RICHARDS CO                 1572000   265     SEVEN SEAS ENTERTAINMENT          4141017   272
SABA HOLDING COMPANY, LLC         2630000   265     SEVEN SEAS GHOST SHIP             4141020   272
SACRED ART PURE THIRTEEN           749000   265     SEW FUNKY BEAUTY BAR              2463000   272
SADE'S FACTORY BOUTIQUE             70000   265     SG EQUIPMENT FINANCE USA CORP     3231000   272
SAFELITE FULFILLMENT INC          4403000   266     SGA MIDSOUTH VINYL                3469000   272
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC.         1143000   266     SGA TROPHY                        3696000   272
SAFEWAY AUTO SALES                1038000   266     SHACKELFORD FAMILY EYE CARE, L    3043000   272
SAINT + SOCIAL                    2889001   266     SHACKELFORD FAMILY EYE CARE, L    3043001   272
SAKI ENDLESS SUSHI & HIBACHI      3739000   266     SHACKELFORD SERVICES              1770000   272
SAKURA NAILS & SPA II, LLC        3128000   266     SHANGHAI HOUSE                    3429000   272
SAKURA NAILS AND SPA              1199000   266     SHANNON H WILLIAMS                3430000   272
SALLY BEAUTY SUPPLY #2697         1149000   266     SHAUNA'S HAIR BARN                2892000   273
SALLY BEAUTY SUPPLY #3079         1149001   266     SHEAR EXPRESSIONS                 1108000   273
SALON BLISS                       3081000   266     SHEAR SALON LLC                   1715000   273
SALON D BELLEZA                   4081000   266     SHELTER INSURANCE                 2351000   273
SALON HAVEN                       3870000   266     SHELTER INSURANCE CO              2383000   273
SALON HEY GIRL                     372000   266     SHELTER INSURANCE COMPANIES       3045000   273
SALON JOY                         4051000   267     SHELTER INSURANCE COMPANIES       3045001   273
SALON 51                          3270000   267     SHELTER INSURANCE COMPANIES       3045002   273
SALSARITAS SOUTHAVEN LLC           885000   267     SHELTER INSURANCE COMPANIES       3045003   273
SALU & SALU LAW FIRM PLLC         3153000   267     SHELTER INSURANCE-ALAN COOK        595000   273
SAM'S EAST INC                     119000   267     SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO #702786       1299001   273
SAMMY OBAD                         828000   267     SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO #707515        217002   273
SAMSONITE COMPANY STORES          2802001   267     SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO #797364        977000   273
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, I    1393000   267     SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO #702016       1170000   273
SANDER'S SUPPLY                   1335000   267     SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO #702397       1299000   274
SANDIDGE HILLS APTS               1147000   267     SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO #702495        217001   274
SANDY'S AUTO PARTS                 495000   267     SHIFT4 PAYMENTS                   4089000   274
SANTA ROSA AUTHENTIC MEXICAN R    1982000   267     SHOALS AMBULANCE LLC              3244000   274
SARAH J LIDDY -ATTY-              2786000   267     SHOE CARNIVAL INC #199            2576000   274
SASSAFRAS INN BED & BREAKFAST      270000   267     SHOE REPAIR                       1635000   274
SASSY SILHOUETTE                   863000   268     SHOOT-N-STARZ STUDIO              1992000   274
SAV-N-SAK                         1150000   268     SHUMAKE LAW FIRM                   598000   274
SAVANNAH CREEK APARTMENTS         1166000   268     SICKSIDE TATTOO STUDIO            4082000   274
SBA PROPERITES LLC                2230000   268     SID TOOL CO., INC.                1098000   274
SBA PROPERITES LLC                2230001   268     SID'S FOOD MART                   1086000   274
SBA PROPERITES LLC                2230003   268     SID'S 51 MARKET                   3074000   274
SBA TOWERS II LLC                 1245002   268     SIDE ALLEY                        2989000   274
SBA TOWERS II LLC                 1245004   268     SIDE STREET NUTRITION             3451001   274
SBA TOWERS II LLC                 1245005   268     SIDESTREET BURGERS                 486000   275
SBA TOWERS IV LLC                 1839000   268     SIDLEHILL FARMS LLC               2532000   275
SBA TOWERS LLC                    1245000   268     SIEA TRADING, LLC                 4133000   275
SBA TOWERS LLC                    1245001   268     SIEMENS CORPORATION                853000   275
SC NAILS                           145000   268     SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES, IN     852001   275
SCANSOURCE INC                    3645000   269     SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES, IN     852002   275
SCANTRON CORPORATION              3583000   269     SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS    2011000   275
SCHOLL'S WELLNESS COMPANY LLC     3431000   269     SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS    2011001   275
SCHOLL'S WELLNESS COMPANY LLC     3431001   269     SIEMENS INDUSTRY INC               852000   275
SCHOLL'S WELLNESS COMPANY LLC     3431002   269     SIFFRARD FAMILY DENTISTRY         5355000   275
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SIGMA SUPPLY OF NORTH AMERICA,    3230000   275     SOUTHAVEN DENTAL CENTER           1212000   282
SIGNAL POINT SYSTEMS              1727000   275     SOUTHAVEN EXPRESS                 3573000   282
SIGNATURE FLOORING, LLC            779000   275     SOUTHAVEN INTERNAL MEDICINE       2568000   282
SIGNATURE REALTY                  3157000   275     SOUTHAVEN NUTRITION HUT           1217000   282
SIGNS & STUFF INC                 2457000   276     SOUTHAVEN PARTY RENTALS           2009000   282
SIGNS FIRST OF DESOTO             1005001   276     SOUTHAVEN POINTE                  2291000   282
SILO SQUARE DENTAL                 488000   276     SOUTHAVEN PRIMARY EYE CARE         739000   282
SILVER STAR IMPORTS INC           1976000   276     SOUTHAVEN RECREATION CENTER LL    1740000   282
SILVERCREEK SENIOR LIVING         3942000   276     SOUTHAVEN RV CENTER INC           1222001   282
SIMMONS AUTO SALES LLC            4119000   276     SOUTHAVEN RV PARK                 3023000   282
SIMPLE STROKES THERAPY            1914002   276     SOUTHAVEN STORAGE                 1896000   282
SIMPLY A LADY VIRGIN HAIR         3089000   276     SOUTHAVEN SUPPLY CO INC           1231000   283
SIMPLY SELF STORAGE                927001   276     SOUTHAVEN TOWNE CENTER            3874000   283
SIMPLY SELF STORAGE               1084000   276     SOUTHAVEN WILDCATS LLC            1276000   283
SIMPLY SELF STORAGE               2208000   276     SOUTHAVEN'S PIZZA                 1731000   283
SIMPLY SELF STORAGE OB             927000   276     SOUTHCREST LAKE APTS              1500000   283
SIMPLY SOUTHERN                     73000   276     SOUTHCREST WOMEN'S HEALTHCARE     4168000   283
SIMPLY THE BEST NUTRITION         1010000   276     SOUTHEAST UROLOGY NETWORK PC      2122000   283
SIMPLY UNIFORMS                    309000   277     SOUTHEAST UTILITIES OF GEORGIA    4112000   283
SIMPLY UNIQUE HAIR SALON          3475000   277     SOUTHERN AIR & HEATING CO         1237000   283
SIMS BARK CO INC                  1734000   277     SOUTHERN BANCORP BANK             3378000   283
SIMS'S FURNITURE                   172000   277     SOUTHERN BANCORP BANK             3378001   283
SIS REPAIR                         983000   277     SOUTHERN BEAUTY SHOP              3836000   283
SIX SIX TWO TIRE & WHOLESALE      1504000   277     SOUTHERN CARE                     2597000   283
SIX SIX 2 VAPOR                     74000   277     SOUTHERN COMFORT                  3322000   283
SKATE ODYSSEY OF HORN LAKE        3697000   277     SOUTHERN DREAM DESIGNS            2838000   284
SKATE ODYSSEY OF OLIVE BRANCH      409000   277     SOUTHERN ELEGANCE EVENTS          3741000   284
SKECHERS USA INC                  2709000   277     SOUTHERN ELITE INSURANCE GROUP    2014000   284
SKIN BY DONNA WAX STUDIO           243000   277     SOUTHERN FARM BUREAU CASUALTY      934000   284
SKY LAKE CONSTRUCTION             2261000   277     SOUTHERN FARM BUREAU CASUALTY      934001   284
SLAMMEDENUFF, LLC                 2068000   277     SOUTHERN FARM BUREAU CASUALTY      934003   284
SLEEP CHEAP MATTRESSES            3453000   277     SOUTHERN FARM BUREAU CLAIMS        934002   284
SLEEP INN                         1920000   278     SOUTHERN GRACE PSYCHIATRY         3875000   284
SLEEP MANAGEMENT, LLC             3195000   278     SOUTHERN HAND CENTERS             3772000   284
SLIM CHICKENS #12901              3740000   278     SOUTHERN HEARTH LLC               2401000   284
SLIM PRODUCTION STUDIOS            805000   278     SOUTHERN INN & SUITES              233000   284
SM LAWRENCE COMPANY, INC           317000   278     SOUTHERN ORTHODONTIC SPECIALIS    1624000   284
SMALL ENGINE REPAIR               1675000   278     SOUTHERN OUTDOOR SPECIALISTS      3273001   284
SMART GROCERY                     1135000   278     SOUTHERN PEDIATRIC THERAPY        1849000   284
SMART MART #3                     2326000   278     SOUTHERN PIPE & SUPPLY CO INC     1226000   285
SMART SECURITY                     719000   278     SOUTHERN PIPE & SUPPLY CO INC     3820000   285
SMART STYLE #2584                 2482000   278     SOUTHERN ROCK RESTAURANTS, LLC    2150000   285
SMARTBUYS                         3871000   278     SOUTHERN ROCK RESTAURANTS, LLC    2236000   285
SMITH BROTHERS FUNERAL HOME        761000   278     SOUTHERN ROOFING & RENOVATION     1158000   285
SMITH INDUSTRIES                  1914000   278     SOUTHERN ROOTS NURSERY & GARDE    1861000   285
SMITH,PHILLIPS,MITCHELL,SCOTT     1432000   278     SOUTHERN SECURITY FEDERAL CRED    3090000   285
SMITH'S MEDICAL ASD               1870000   279     SOUTHERN SECURITY SYSTEMS         3987000   285
SMITH'S PEST CONTROL                75000   279     SOUTHERN STATES UTILITY TRAILE    3828000   285
SMITH'S POOL SERVICE INC          2471000   279     SOUTHERN STYLE PHOTOGRAPHY & B    1112000   285
SMOKE MAX SHOP LLC                1978000   279     SOUTHERN SWEEPERS & SCRUBBERS     5366000   285
SMOKER PRO MAX                      23000   279     SOUTHERN THUNDER HARLEY DAVIDS    2365000   285
SMOKES                            4120000   279     SOUTHERN VILLAS OF HORN LAKE      1241000   285
SMOOTHIE KING #1134                835000   279     SOUTHERN WIRE LLC                 2901000   285
SMOOTHIE KING #1517               3124000   279     SOUTHERN 901 CBD                    76000   286
SMUCKER FOODSERVICE, INC.         3047007   279     SOUTHLAND RECOVERY                4052000   286
SNAP RTO LLC                       931000   279     SOUTHPARK GARDEN APARTMENTS, L    1242000   286
SNAP RTO LLC                       931001   279     SOUTHRN GUNS                      1813000   286
SNAP RTO LLC                       931002   279     SOUTHWARK METAL MFG CO            1077000   286
SNAP-ON CREDIT LLC                 907000   279     SOUTHWIND STABLES                 2531000   286
SNAP-ON TOOLS COMPANY LLC         1195000   279     SOVEREIGN CAPITAL VANTAGE WEAL    3093000   286
SNAPBOX SELF STORAGE              1543000   280     SPA AROUND THE CORNER              349000   286
SNAPPY WINDSHIELD REPAIR          1195001   280     SPARKMAN-ZUMMACH PC               2579000   286
SNIDER FLEET SOLUTIONS            3012000   280     SPECIAL DELIVERY WOMEN'S SERVI    2464000   286
SNOWDEN GROVE ANIMAL HOSPITAL     3432000   280     SPECIAL EDITION CUSTOMS             24000   286
SO CO APPAREL                     1582000   280     SPECIALIZED TRUCK REPAIR          1796000   286
SO CO APPAREL                     1582001   280     SPECIALTY HOSPICE                 2112000   286
SOLID H2O LLC                     3351002   280     SPECIALTY SURGERY CENTER, LLC     3238000   286
SOLID ROCK SPORTSPLEX             2990000   280     SPECIALTYCARE, INC. #2169          384000   287
SOLUCION                          3872000   280     SPECTRA LABORATORIES INC            77000   287
SOMERSET CAPITAL GROUP, LTD       2177000   280     SPECTRASITE COMMUNICATIONS INC    1082000   287
SOMMER TUBBS LPC                  3674000   280     SPECTRASITE COMMUNICATIONS INC    1082001   287
SONIC #6198                       1202003   280     SPECULATIVE PRODUCT DESIGN, LL    3533000   287
SONIC DRIVE-IN (AIRWAYS)          1202002   280     SPEEDEE CASH OF MS INC            2227000   287
SONIC DRIVE-IN (GOODMAN)          1204001   280     SPEEDY EXPRESS                     757000   287
SONIC DRIVE-IN (HACKS CROSS)      1202001   281     SPENCER LEE'S TRANSMISSION #2      352000   287
SONIC DRIVE-IN (HERNANDO)         1202000   281     SPICE MARKET OF INDIA             3589000   287
SONIC DRIVE-IN (HORN LAKE)        1239000   281     SPIN CITY COIN-OP LAUNDRY         1991000   287
SONIC DRIVE-IN (MAIN ST)          1204003   281     SPIN FOR LESS LAUNDROMAT          1050001   287
SONIC DRIVE-IN (OLIVE BRANCH)     1203000   281     SPIRAL SYSTEMS INC                2056000   287
SONNY'S ELITE BARBERSHOP          2253000   281     SPITFIRE ACRES                     658000   287
SONY BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.          2858000   281     SPLASH POOLS, INC.                1132000   288
SORE NO MORE MASSAGE SPA          4219000   281     SPLIT CREEK, INC                   826000   288
SOULSHINE COUNSELING & WELLNES    3319000   281     SPORT CLIPS MS602                 3774001   288
SOUTH GROUP DESOTO, INC.           261000   281     SPORT CLIPS TN108                 3774000   288
SOUTHAVEN ANIMAL HOSPITAL LLC     1205001   281     SPORT CLIPS TN109                 4061000   288
SOUTHAVEN ANTIQUES AND GIFTS      1614000   281     SPORTS OF ALL SORTS INC           2629000   288
SOUTHAVEN APPLIANCE COMPANY       1206000   281     SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE #211        1695000   288
SOUTHAVEN CAR CARE, INC.           146001   281     SPRING STREET CIGARS              4203000   288
SOUTHAVEN CYCLE CITY              1211000   282     SPRING VALLEY HOSPICE, LLC        4062000   288
SOUTHAVEN DENTAL CARE             1705000   282     SPRINT DBA T-MOBILE               1688000   288
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SRE CUSTOMS                       4220000   288     SUBWAY #26866                     3004000   295
SRV BUSINESS CONSULTING           3783000   288     SUBWAY #37777                     2852000   295
STA-HOME HEALTH INC               2547000   288     SUBWAY #3788                      1750000   295
STACEY ROCHELLE PHOTOGRAPHY       2039000   288     SUBWAY #39114                     3779000   295
STACY SPRIGGS PLLC                 144000   289     SUBWAY #39826                     3526000   295
STAFF MANAGEMENT SMX              3958000   289     SUBWAY #42007                     3780000   295
STAFFMARK                         1593000   289     SUBWAY #4687                      1749000   295
STAKS PANCAKE KITCHEN             1163000   289     SUBWAY #54585                     1738000   296
STANLEY CONVERGENT SECURITY SO    3610000   289     SUBWAY SANDWICHES                 1917000   296
STARBUCKS                         1817003   289     SUCCESS REAL ESTATE SCHOOL        3425000   296
STARBUCKS #18034                  1817002   289     SUGAR & HONEY BOUTIQUE LLC         580000   296
STARBUCKS #54385                  1817005   289     SUKAY'S AFRICAN HAIR BRAIDING     3839000   296
STARBUCKS #8406                   1817000   289     SULLIVAN ASSOCIATES HOME PLANS    1990000   296
STARBUCKS #9567                   1817001   289     SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE LLC           3236000   296
STARS IN MOTION                   1165000   289     SUMMIT FUNDING GROUP, INC.        3275000   296
STARWARD VACATIONS LLC            2218000   289     SUN BLAST                         1020000   296
STARZ OF N. MISSISSIPPI           2313000   289     SUN PRINT MANAGEMENT LLC          1365001   296
STATE BEAUTY SUPPLY               1478000   290     SUNCREST HEALTHCARE               1733000   296
STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANY      1258000   290     SUNGLASS HUT TRADING LLC #3122    2710000   296
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS        1250000   290     SUNGLASS HUT TRADING LLC #4916    2710001   296
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS        1250001   290     SUNLIFE NUTRITION                 4073000   296
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS        1250003   290     SUNLIGHT EXPRESS LLC              1775000   297
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS        1250004   290     SUNNY CLEANERS                    3676000   297
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS        1250005   290     SUNRISE BUILDERS SUPPLY           1687000   297
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS        1251001   290     SUNSHINE CAR WASH                 2994000   297
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS        1251002   290     SUPER AMERICA FOOD MART           1133000   297
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS        1251003   290     SUPER C TOBACCO                    810000   297
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS        1251004   290     SUPER CUTS #80370                 1606000   297
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS        1251006   290     SUPER DRUGS                       4083000   297
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS        1251007   291     SUPER TANS                        1894000   297
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS        1252000   291     SUPER TANS INC                    2170000   297
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS        1252005   291     SUPER TANS INC.                   4149000   297
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS        1254000   291     SUPER 8 MOTEL                      969000   297
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS        1255000   291     SUPER 8 MOTEL                     2400000   297
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS        1255002   291     SUPER 8 MOTEL                     2582000   297
STATELINE ANIMAL CLINIC           1259000   291     SUPERCUTS                         2599000   298
STATELINE AUTOTEK                   78000   291     SUPERCUTS                         4152000   298
STATELINE BARBER SHOP             3162000   291     SUPERIOR HEALTH AND WELLNESS       480000   298
STATELINE CAR WASH                2431000   291     SUPERLO FOODS                     1617000   298
STATELINE FOOD MART                 79000   291     SUPERMERCADO "EL SOL"             1621000   298
STATELINE FOOD MART               2673000   291     SUPERMERCADO EL REY III           3781000   298
STATELINE LIQUOR & WINE            267000   291     SUPREME HOT WINGS                 1637000   298
STATELINE ROAD WEST CENTER LLC     523006   292     SUPREME LENDING                   3877000   298
STATELINE SHELL                   1210000   292     SURGE STAFFING                     806000   298
STATELINE TURF & TRACTOR          1883000   292     SUSAN C SMITH  *ATTORNEY*         1651000   298
STEAK ESCAPE                      1088000   292     SUSHI NOW                           80000   298
STEAK ESCAPE #312                 3895000   292     SUTHERLAND CARDIOLOGY CLINIC       665000   298
STEAK N' SHAKE                     577000   292     SWANS FLOORING AND INTERIOR       3881000   298
STEARNS BANK N.A.                 1374003   292     SWEET ELOISE, LLC                  646000   298
STEINER PLASTICS INC               189000   292     SWEET LORRAINE'S GUITAR SHOP,     3141000   299
STELLA IVY BOUTIQUE               1188000   292     SWEET PEPPERS DELI #408           1027000   299
STELLAR PRIVATE CABLE SYSTEMS     4213000   292     SWEET SERENITY MASSAGE             553000   299
STEPHANIE M. STROHM               4375000   292     SWEETPEA'S TABLE                  5357000   299
STEPHENS INSURANCE                 726001   292     SWINNEA FOOD MART                 3882000   299
STEPHENS INSURANCE GROUP           726000   292     SXP SCHULZ XTRUDED PRODUCTS LP    2235000   299
STERICYCLE INC                    4366000   292     SYCAMORE BANK                     2769000   299
STERICYCLE INC                    4366001   293     SYCAMORE BANK                     2769001   299
STERICYCLE INC                    4366002   293     SYNCREON TECHNOLOGY (AMERICA)     2818000   299
STERICYCLE INC                    4366003   293     SYNCREON TECHNOLOGY (AMERICA)     2818001   299
STEVENSON ENTERPRISES, LLC        2469000   293     SYNCREON TECHNOLOGY (USA) LLC     2818002   299
STEVENSON INSURANCE GROUP          297000   293     SYNERGY MASSAGE THERAPY           1076001   299
STEVENSON PEDI SPA                 776000   293     SYNNEX CORP                       3994009   299
STEWART PLUMBING INC              1703000   293     SYNNEX CORP                       3994010   299
STOCKMAN COUNSELING LLC           1794000   293     SYSMEX AMERICA, INC.              3245000   300
STOCKTON MORTGAGE                 1169000   293     T & B TRUCK REPAIR                2574000   300
STONE PERFECTION, INC             2975000   293     T & H NAILS                       4121000   300
STONE'S AUTOMOTIVE                1398000   293     T & M HEATING & AIR INC.          3510000   300
STORAGE PLUS                      2363000   293     T & T TRUCKING INC                1296000   300
STORAGE STATION LLC               4115000   293     T H AMUSEMENT                     1800000   300
STOROPACK INC.                    2872000   293     T H AMUSEMENT                     1800001   300
STOROPACK INC.                    2872001   294     T NAILS                           2244001   300
STOROPACK INC.                    2872002   294     T&D TAX SERVICE                   3419000   300
STREET GEAR CLOTHING              4204000   294     T&L NAILS                         2473000   300
STRIKE ZONE BOWLING               3588000   294     T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438000   300
STRONG INSURANCE SERVICES         3095000   294     T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438001   300
STROUPE PEST CONTROL              1196000   294     T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438002   300
STUD MUFFINS                       822000   294     T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438003   301
STUD'S FORMALWEAR INC             1981000   294     T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438004   301
STUDIO 139 SALON AND SPA          2292000   294     T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438005   301
STYLE STAGE                        903000   294     T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438006   301
STYLECRAFT HOME COLLECTION, IN    1270000   294     T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438007   301
STYLISH NAILS                     2942000   294     T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438008   301
SUBCARRIER COMMUNICATIONS, INC    1694000   294     T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438009   301
SUBURBAN PROPANE, LP              1563000   294     T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438010   301
SUBURBAN PROPANE, LP              1563001   295     T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438011   301
SUBURBAN PROPANE, LP              1563002   295     T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438012   301
SUBURBAN PROPANE, LP              1563003   295     T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438013   301
SUBURBAN PROPANE, LP              1563004   295     T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438014   301
SUBWAY #21604                     2478000   295     T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438015   302
SUBWAY #25191                     2366000   295     T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438016   302
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T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438017   302     TERRACES AT SOUTHAVEN LLC         2444000   308
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438018   302     TERRACES AT SOUTHAVEN LLC         2933000   309
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438019   302     TERREL'S TAX SERVICE              1842000   309
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438020   302     TERUMO CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS     3519003   309
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438021   302     TERUMO MEDICAL CORP               3519002   309
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438022   302     TEXAS ROADHOUSE                   1355000   309
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438023   302     TEXAS TURBINE, LLC                3642003   309
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438024   302     TFORCE FREIGHT, INC.              1382003   309
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438025   302     THE AMERICAN BOTTLING COMPANY     3530000   309
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                438030   302     THE AVENUE #694                    146000   309
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                928000   303     THE BAPTIST LAW FIRM PLLC         2421000   309
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                928001   303     THE BBQ ALLSTARS                   735000   309
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                928002   303     THE BODDIE SHOP LLC                581000   309
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                928003   303     THE BODY SHOP BOXING & FITNESS    3885000   309
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                928004   303     THE BRIGHTENING BAR               3325000   309
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                928005   303     THE BUNKER BOUTIQUE               3266000   310
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC                928006   303     THE BURGER SHOP                   1141000   310
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC               1853000   303     THE BURGER SHOP                   1141001   310
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC               1853001   303     THE BUTCHER'S BLOCK               2395000   310
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC               1853002   303     THE CAKE LADY BAKERY              2585000   310
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC               1853003   303     THE CAKE SHOP                     1282000   310
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC               1853004   303     THE CAR TEAM USA                  3383000   310
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC               1853005   304     THE CBD RELIEF STORE               833000   310
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC               1853006   304     THE CBD STORE OF SOUTHAVEN        3326000   310
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC               1853007   304     THE CELLULAR CONNECTION            809001   310
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC               1853008   304     THE CHATTERBOX RESTAURANT         1286000   310
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC               1853009   304     THE CHICKEN COOP #2               2559000   310
T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC               1853010   304     THE CHILDREN'S DENTAL CENTER H    2436000   310
T-MOBILE/VERGE MOBILE             3018000   304     THE CHILDREN'S PLACE #1902        3569000   310
T-N-T SOUND INC                   1656000   304     THE CHIRO PLACE                    656000   311
T'S REMIX FAMILY BOUTIQUE         1729000   304     THE CIGARETTE STORE               2132000   311
TABCOM, LLC                       3797000   304     THE CIGARETTE STORE               2504000   311
TACO BELL #32318                  1287000   304     THE CLUB AT HIGHLAND COURT        4147000   311
TACO BELL #32330                  4117000   304     THE CONRAD PEARSON CLINIC         3441000   311
TACO BELL #32332                  1279000   304     THE CORE LEARNING CENTER          4205000   311
TACO BELL #34079                  3505000   305     THE COSMETICS WAREHOUSE STORE       81000   311
TACO BELL #35156                  1280000   305     THE COUNSELING DEN                  37000   311
TACO BELL #35158                  1280002   305     THE COUNTRY SKILLET               1538000   311
TACO BELL #35161                  1287001   305     THE COURTYARD LLC                 1884000   311
TACO BELL #35173                  1280001   305     THE CROSSING BAR & GRILL INC      2350001   311
TACO FELIX                        3274000   305     THE CULTURE                       1945000   311
TACO FELIX                        3274001   305     THE DESOTO APARTMENTS             1453000   311
TACO FIESTA FAST CASUAL MEXICA    1841000   305     THE DIABETES STORE                4155000   311
TACTICAL ENERGETIC ENTRY SYSTE    1665000   305     THE DISCOVERY GROUP INC           1696001   312
TACTICAL ONE PROCESS SERVICES     1055000   305     THE DOLL BOUTIQUE                 4064000   312
TAEKWONDO UNIVERSITY              1499000   305     THE DOOLEY COMPANY                 482000   312
TAILORBUILT SOLUTIONS              802000   305     THE FIGHT CLINIC                  2565000   312
TAKE 2 BEAUTY SALON               2765000   305     THE FLOOR DEPOT LP                1662000   312
TAKE 5 OIL CHANGE/LUBE            4222000   306     THE FLOOR STORE                   1362000   312
TALBOT BROS CONTRACTING CO        1754000   306     THE FOUNTAIN SOUTH INN            3907000   312
TALK OF THE TOWN THERAPY           786000   306     THE GIN AT NESBIT                 3384000   312
TANGER OUTLETS                    2654000   306     THE GLASS MENAGERIE LLC           1305000   312
TANGLES SALON & GIFTS              901000   306     THE GOLDTON AT SOUTHAVEN          4259000   312
TARGET #1169                       380000   306     THE GREAT AMERICAN FURNITURE O    2476000   312
TARGET #2442                       380001   306     THE GREAT AMERICAN HOME STORE     2587000   312
TASTE MAKER FOODS, LLC            3450000   306     THE GREEN ROOM CBD & CO           3397000   312
TASTE MAKER FOODS, LLC            3450001   306     THE GRIFFITH CPA FIRM LLC         2583000   312
TATER TOTS                        1890000   306     THE GRILLEHOUSE STEAK AND SEAF    3097000   313
TAX TECHNOLOGY PLUS               4298000   306     THE GROOM SHOPPE                   275000   313
TAX TECHNOLOGY PLUS OF HORN LA    2320000   306     THE GUN SHOP                      2772000   313
TAXING SOLUTIONS LLC               857000   306     THE GUTTERMAN CO INC              1307000   313
TAXX TIME                         1967001   306     THE HAIR FACTORY                    82000   313
TAYLOR LAW FIRM                   1289000   307     THE HAIR FASHIONS                 2724000   313
TAYLOR'S BARBER SHOP              2854000   307     THE HAIR SHOPPE                   1310000   313
TAYLOR'S PLAYHOUSE                 400000   307     THE HAMILTON AT TURMAN FARMS      3699000   313
TCBY #9445701                     1828000   307     THE HAYSTACK                      2812000   313
TD EQUIPMENT FINANCE INC          4100000   307     THE HILLMAN GROUP INC             3665000   313
TDL CONTRACTORS INC               3440000   307     THE HOME DEPOT #2903              2004000   313
TEAM FINANCIAL GROUP, INC         4088000   307     THE HOME DEPOT #8469              2034000   313
TECH CAPITAL GROUP, LLC           3528000   307     THE HOME DEPOT MARKET DELIVERY    2004002   313
TEECO EQUIPMENT REPAIR            2140000   307     THE ICEE CO                       1698000   314
TEGRA MEDICAL (MS) LLC            3301000   307     THE ICEE CO                       1698001   314
TEGRA MEDICAL (MS) LLC            3301001   307     THE ICEE CO                       1698002   314
TEGRA MEDICAL (MS) LLC            3301002   307     THE ICEE CO                       1698003   314
TEGRA MEDICAL (MS) LLC            3301003   307     THE JESKE CO INC                  3784000   314
TEKILA MODERN MEXICAN             1173000   307     THE JOINT CHIROPRACTIC              83000   314
TELECHECK SERVICES INC            3990000   308     THE JUSTICE NETWORK OF MS         1696000   314
TELECHECK SERVICES INC            3990001   308     THE LAB SALON & STUDIO            2878000   314
TELEFLEX MEDICAL INC.            11830000   308     THE LAUGHING OWL LLC                85000   314
TELEPAK NETWORKS, INC.            2302000   308     THE LAW OFFICE OF ADRIENNE S.       84000   314
TELEPAK NETWORKS, INC.            2302001   308     THE LINKS AT NORTH CREEK          3001000   314
TELEPAK NETWORKS, INC.            2302002   308     THE LOST PIZZA COMPANY             784000   314
TELEPAK NETWORKS, INC.            2302003   308     THE LUXE FACTORY                  1197000   314
TEMPLE INSURANCE                  3285000   308     THE MAGNOLIAS                    25056000   314
TEMPOE                            3548000   308     THE MAX NUTRITION                  453000   315
TEMPOE                            3548001   308     THE MCINGVALE CPA FIRM            1997000   315
TENNANT SALES & SERVICE COMPAN    2620000   308     THE MEDICAL CLINIC                2903000   315
TEREX GLOBAL, GMBH                1610000   308     THE MINUTE MAN                    1807000   315
TEREX USA, LLC                    1610001   308     THE NEIGHBORHOOD GRILL II, LLC    2378000   315
TERRACES AT SOUTHAVEN LLC          664000   308     THE NEILSEN COMPANY, LLC          2224000   315
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THE OAKS AT PARKVIEW              3876000   315     TITLEMAX OF OLIVE BRANCH #1036    3842000   322
THE PALACE DANCE ACADEMY          3121000   315     TITLEMAX OF OLIVE BRANCH #1046    4067000   322
THE PARISH                          12000   315     TJ MAXX #1272                      994000   322
THE PARKING PLACE LLC             4066000   315     TJ TAXX                            287000   322
THE PHARMACY AT DESOTO            1591000   315     TK ELEVATOR MANUFACTURING, INC     607000   322
THE PINNACLE OF SOUTHAVEN         2902000   315     TK ELEVATOR MANUFACTURING, INC     607001   322
THE PLAYGROUND                    1914001   315     TK THOMPSON (CASCO)               1457000   322
THE RED BARN                      3149000   316     TNT LAWNS                          887000   322
THE RIVER SCHOOL                  4080000   316     TNT PRO AUDIO                     3792000   322
THE ROCKIN CANVAS                 3316000   316     TOBACCO & BEER                    1704000   322
THE ROOST                         3483000   316     TOBACCO OUTLET                    3769000   322
THE SEALE LAW FIRM                5360000   316     TOBACCO PLUS                      2200000   322
THE SEAR SHACK OLIVE BRANCH       3357000   316     TOBACCO PUB                         89000   322
THE SHACK ANTIQUE MALL            2083000   316     TOBACCO SHACK                      428000   323
THE SHELBY                        1892000   316     TOBACCO WAREHOUSE #14             2875003   323
THE SHOE DEPARTMENT #1353         3899000   316     TOBACCO WAREHOUSE #19              964000   323
THE SHOP                          2605000   316     TOBACCO WAREHOUSE #3              1640000   323
THE SHORT STOP                    1668000   316     TOBACCO WORLD                      382000   323
THE SILVER CUE                    1329000   316     TOKYO GRILL                        640000   323
THE SMILE CENTER OF OLIVE BRAN     371001   316     TOKYO HOUSE                       3502000   323
THE SMILE CENTER OF SOUTHAVEN      371000   317     TOKYOPOP INC.                     4141007   323
THE SOAP SHOP                     3993000   317     TOMCO LLC                          534000   323
THE SPECTRANETICS LLC             2928000   317     TOMLINSON MACHINE & TOOL LLC      4157000   323
THE SQUARE CUPBOARD               4174000   317     TOMMY ELDRIDGE AGENCY             1185000   323
THE STERN CARDIOVASCULAR FOUND     922000   317     TOMMY HILFIGER #0232              2719000   323
THE STERN CARDIOVASCULAR FOUND     922001   317     TOMMY L COX -DMD-                 1544000   323
THE STEWART ORGANAZATION, INC.    3222000   317     TONI'S EXCLUSIVE HOME DECOR &     4206000   323
THE STROUD LAW FIRM, P.C.         3063000   317     TOP DOLLAR PAWN SHOP               589000   324
THE SUPREME COMPANY               1174000   317     TOP HATS & UNDER THAT              985000   324
THE TIME SHOP                     3675000   317     TOP SHELF GRILL                     90000   324
THE TRAINING CENTER                637000   317     TOP SHELF RESERVE INC             3813000   324
THE TRUCKING PROS                 1179000   317     TOP SHELF WINE AND SPIRITS        1517000   324
THE ULTIMATE SOFTWARE GROUP, I    3807000   317     TOPS BAR-B-Q INC                  1397000   324
THE UPS STORE                     2179001   317     TOPS BAR-B-QUE #16                2553000   324
THE UPS STORE                     3524000   318     TORRID #5268                      2046000   324
THE UPS STORE #3292               2179000   318     TORTILLERIA CADENGO               3747000   324
THE VERANDA MARKETPLACE            276000   318     TORY BURCH #5550                  4106000   324
THE VINEYARD APARTMENTS           3529000   318     TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS SOLUT    3304000   324
THE VINYL ROOM                     817000   318     TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS SOLUT    3304004   324
THE WAIST BAR                     3745000   318     TOTAL FITNESS KICKBOXING          3102000   324
THE WAIST BAR                     3745001   318     TOTAL FITNESS KICKBOXING          3102001   324
THE WASH AT OAK GROVE CROSSING    3900000   318     TOUCH OF CLASS HAIR GALLERY       1551000   325
THE WASHINGTON LAW FIRM           3746000   318     TOVA SALON                         492000   325
THE WAVERLY APARTMENTS            1774000   318     TOWER ASSETS NEWCO IX, LLC         956000   325
THE WAX BEAUTIQUE                 3398000   318     TOWER ASSETS NEWCO IX, LLC         956001   325
THE WIG JUNKIE                      86000   318     TOWER ASSETS NEWCO IX, LLC         956002   325
THE WIGINGTON AGENCY, LLC          143009   318     TOWER DEVELOPMENT                 4333000   325
THE WIGINGTON AGENCY, LLC         3178000   318     TOWER LOAN OF HERNANDO            1022001   325
THE WINE CELLAR, LLC               205000   319     TOWER LOAN OF HORN LAKE           1022002   325
THE WING GURU SOUTHAVEN           1801000   319     TOWER LOAN OF OLIVE BRANCH        1022000   325
THE WOMEN'S CLINIC AT THE GROV     597000   319     TOWER VENTURES III LLC            3075000   325
THE WOODEN DOOR                   2470000   319     TOWER VENTURES III LLC            3075001   325
THE YELLOW ROSE FLORIST           3880000   319     TOWN SQUARE HAIRCUTS               796000   325
THERAPEUTIC MASSAGE               1760000   319     TOWNEPLACE SUITES BY MARRIOTT      625000   325
THERMAL ECONOMY, INC.             1751000   319     TOWNEPLACE SUITES BY MARRIOTT      625001   326
THESE WINGS                       1815000   319     TOYOTA INDUSTRIES COMMERCIAL F     540000   326
THIRSTY OAK                       1182000   319     TOYOTA INDUSTRIES COMMERCIAL F     540001   326
THOMAS AUTO BODY & REPAIR         1243000   319     TOYOTA INDUSTRIES COMMERCIAL F     540002   326
THOMAS INSURANCE AGENCY INC       2655000   319     TOYOTA INDUSTRIES COMMERCIAL F     540003   326
THOMPSON CHIROPRACTIC              525000   319     TOYOTA INDUSTRIES COMMERCIAL F     540004   326
THREE GUYS PIZZA PIES             2720000   319     TRACK NATION STUDIO               3776000   326
THRIFT GALORE                     3388000   319     TRACTOR SUPPLY CO #717            1679000   326
THRIFTY BUILDING SUPPLY (METRO    2770001   320     TRACTORS & EQUIPMENT              1343000   326
THRIFTY BUILDING SUPPLY LLC       2770000   320     TRANE US INC                      4143000   326
THRONE BARBER SHOP                  87000   320     TRANS RECOVERY SOLUTIONS, LLC      108000   326
THULE, INC.                       3229002   320     TRANSACTION NETWORK SERVICES,     1130000   326
THWEATT TRANSMISSION SERVICE      2249000   320     TRANSPLUS                         1214000   326
THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR MANUFAC    4234000   320     TRAVELER'S INN & SUITES           2670000   326
TIAA FSB                          3640001   320     TRAVIS, WILLIAM F -ATTY-          1771000   326
TIAA FSB                          3640002   320     TREADWAY LAW FIRM                 1189000   327
TIAA FSB                          3640007   320     TRESWAII STUDIOS                   744000   327
TICKETMASTER LLC                   132000   320     TREVCO ROOFING, LLC                166000   327
TICKETMASTER LLC                   132001   320     TRI STATE AUTO PAINT & SUPPLY     1676000   327
TIENDA Y TAQUERIA TACONTENTOO     2026000   320     TRI STATE AUTO PARTS, INC.        3188000   327
TIFFANY'S HAIRNANDO SALON         3785000   320     TRI STATE AUTOMOTIVE ACCESSORI    3995000   327
TIGER STAMP INC                   2322000   320     TRI STATE MOTORS                  1871000   327
TIGER WORKS SIGNS & GRAPHICS      1706000   321     TRI STATE MOTORS                  1871001   327
TIM HOGAN'S CARPET OUTLET         1644000   321     TRI-ANIM HEALTH SERVICES INC       436000   327
TIMBER TRUSS GOLF COURSE          1857000   321     TRI-COUNTY FARM SERVICES INC.     1873000   327
TIME SAVER                         487000   321     TRI-FIRMA EXCAVATORS LLC          3595000   327
TIMEPAYMENT CORP                  3621000   321     TRI-STATE REDI-MIX                2109000   327
TIMES SQUARE MARKET & DELI        1650000   321     TRI-STATE REDI-MIX                2109001   327
TINT MASTER                         88000   321     TRI-STATE SERVICES                3031000   327
TITAN CUSTOMS AND COLLISION       3677000   321     TRI-STATE TROPHY INC              1358000   328
TITAN MANUFACTURING & DISTRIBU    1465000   321     TRICORBRAUN INC                   3208000   328
TITAN MANUFACTURING & DISTRIBU    1465001   321     TRICORBRAUN INC                   3208001   328
TITAN MANUFACTURING & DISTRIBU    1465002   321     TRILOGY LEASING CO LLC            1885000   328
TITAN PUBLISHING GROUP LTD        4140029   321     TRINER SCALE                      3123001   328
TITLE CASH (HORN LAKE)            1980000   321     TRINITY MANAGEMENT, LLC           2992000   328
TITLE CASH-SOUTHAVEN              1121000   322     TRINITY MEDICAL SOLUTIONS         3199000   328
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TRIPLE J'S TRUCK REPAIR            785000   328     USA CELL ACCESSORIES LLC           697002   335
TRIPLE N GLASS LLC                1789000   328     USF HOLLAND LLC                   1491000   335
TRIPLE REAL ESTATE PROPERTIES     3803000   328     UTLEY CONSTRUCTION & REALTY       1510000   335
TRISTAR REHAB INC                 3662000   328     V & V LIQUOR & WINE INC            431000   335
TRIVEST CORPORATION               1367000   328     V MITCHELL                        1085000   335
TROPHY ROOM                       3957000   328     V. MCGEE, INC.                    2919000   335
TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE            3829000   328     V&R'S                             3767000   335
TRU LIFE CHANGERS                 1814000   329     VAIDEN PLACE, LLC                 1384000   335
TRU LIFE CHANGERS                 1814001   329     VALENT USA LLC                    3656000   335
TRU LIFE CHANGERS                 1814002   329     VALERO IN & OUT                   2404000   335
TRUCK GRAPHICS                    3920000   329     VALERO MKS LOGISTICS, LLC          912000   335
TRUCK MARKET LLC                  2198000   329     VALERO MKS LOGISTICS, LLC          913000   335
TRUE                              3748000   329     VALERO MKS LOGISTICS, LLC          914000   336
TRUIST BANK                       1060000   329     VALIANT ENTERTAINMENT, LLC        4141010   336
TRUIST BANK                       1073000   329     VALUE CLEANERS                    3597000   336
TRUIST BANK                       1073001   329     VALVOLINE INSTANT OIL CHANGE      1339000   336
TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK           1312000   329     VALVOLINE INSTANT OIL CHANGE      1780000   336
TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK           1314000   329     VALVOLINE INSTANT OIL CHANGE      1781000   336
TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK           1315000   329     VALVOLINE LLC                     1781001   336
TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK           1316000   329     VAMPIRE PENGUIN                    313000   336
TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK           1317000   330     VANDERBURG, CLAY -ATTY-           1387000   336
TRUSTY NUTRITION                    91000   330     VANDERBURG'S AUTO CENTER          1389000   336
TUESDAY MORNING INC #801          3137000   330     VANDERBURG'S WASHATERIA           1391000   336
TULANE PARK                       2931000   330     VANESSA NAIDOO                      93000   336
TULANE PARK                       2931001   330     VANTAGE FINANCIAL, LLC            3205000   336
TURN KEY REALTY                    445000   330     VAPE CLOUD                         331000   337
TURNING POINT CAMPUS              1148000   330     VAPE 51                            337000   337
TURNING POINT HOME HEALTH         2768000   330     VAPE 51                            337001   337
TV NET ACCESS                     3428000   330     VAPOR MAVEN                        196000   337
TV6 HOLDINGS LLC                  2653000   330     VAPOR MAVEN                        196001   337
TV6 HOLDINGS LLC                  2653001   330     VAPORSMART                         694000   337
TV6 HOLDINGS LLC                  2653002   330     VAPORSMART E-CIG DISCOUNT         1826000   337
TV6 HOLDINGS LLC                  2653003   330     VAPORSMART E-CIG DISCOUNT         1826001   337
TWIN CITY BARN                     291000   331     VAPORWIZE                         1972000   337
TWIN OAKS MEMORIAL GARDENS        1371000   331     VAPORWIZE                         3103000   337
TWISTED DIMENSIONS                 463000   331     VASCULAR & VEIN INSTITUTE         3750000   337
TWOMORROWS PUBLISHING             4141019   331     VB NIMBUS LLC                     4151000   337
U S NAILS                          246000   331     VECTAIR USA, LLC                  4399000   337
U S NAILS   (OB)                   246001   331     VELLA FASHION DESIGN               979000   337
U S PAYMENTS LLC                  3660000   331     VELOCITY INC                      1994000   338
U S XPRESS INC                    4071000   331     VELVET CREAM                      1392000   338
U S XPRESS INC                    4071001   331     VENTURE SIGNATURE HOMES           1101000   338
U-HAUL CO. OF MISSISSIPPI         2126000   331     VENUS NATURAL HAIR                3751000   338
UDON ENTERTAINMENT CORP.          4140016   331     VERA BRADLEY #4060                3517000   338
UKG INC.                          4145000   331     VERDANT COMMERCIAL CAPITAL, LL    4139000   338
ULTA BEAUTY                       1074001   331     VERIFONE INC.                     2923000   338
ULTA SALON, COSMETICS & FRAGRA    1074000   331     VERITAS INCARE LLC                5361000   338
ULTIMATE GIFTS                    2517000   332     VERIZON CONNECT FLEET USA LLC     2926000   338
ULTIMATE HOME & PATIO SOLUTION     955000   332     VERIZON CONNECT TELO INC.         2927000   338
ULTIMATE TIRE & SERVICE CENTER    2876000   332     VERSATILE BODIES FITNESS AND P    2408000   338
UNCLE BUBBA'S BBQ AND SMOKEHOU    3787000   332     VERSONA ACCESSORIES #4030         1360000   338
UNCLE SAM'S TIRE & AUTO             92000   332     VERTAVA HEALTH OF MISSISSIPPI     2064000   338
UNDER ARMOUR RETAIL OF MS         2725000   332     VERTAVA HEALTH OF MISSISSIPPI     2064001   338
UNDERGROUND CAFE                  4141000   332     VERTEX MANUFACTURING CORP         1864000   339
UNIDINE CORPORATION               4111000   332     VF OUTLET #96                     2728000   339
UNIFORM DESTINATION               2727000   332     VFI KR SPE 1 LLC                  4158000   339
UNION AUTO PARTS                  2033000   332     VIASAT, INC.                      4026000   339
UNIQUE STYLES & CUTS              4378000   332     VIBE NUTRITION                    3451000   339
UNIQUE TREASURES & THRIFTS         638000   332     VIBENGINEERING INC.               3328000   339
UNITED BEAUTY LLC                 3918000   332     VIEJO VALLARTA                     603000   339
UNITED CREDIT CORP OF SOUTHAVE    1550000   332     VIEW, INC. (FEE-IN-LIEU)          1160001   339
UNITED DENT REPAIR                3890000   333     VILLAGE CLEANERS                  1935000   339
UNITED DIAGNOTICS LAB              397000   333     VILLAGE COIN LAUNDRY              3122000   339
UNITED DIGNOSTIC LAB               466000   333     VILLAGE FOOD MART                 1400000   339
UNITED EXCHANGE CORP.             2215000   333     VINEYARD VINES                      94000   339
UNITED PLUMBING, LLC               351000   333     VINEYARD WINE & SPIRITS           3947000   339
UNITED REFRIGERATION, INC.        1494000   333     VINING SPARKS                     1178000   339
UNITED RENTALS NORTH AMERICA       616000   333     VINTAGE ON MAIN                   1966000   340
UNITY HOSPICE CARE LLC            2792000   333     VINTAGE VAPORS SOUTHAVEN           911000   340
UNIVERSAL HOSPITAL SERVICES, I    3206000   333     VINYL PLUS DEPOT                  1992001   340
UNLEASHED DOG GROOMING             520000   333     VIRGIN HAIR MEMPHIS               2412000   340
UNLIMITED WIRELESS                1541000   333     VIRTUAL REALTY HQ                 1950000   340
UPCHURCH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE    3702001   333     VIRTUOUS SOAP COMPANY              238000   340
UPCHURCH SERVICES LLC             3702000   333     VISIONWORKS INC                   1420001   340
UPPER CUTZ                        4386000   334     VISIONWORKS INC #268              1420000   340
UPS                               1382000   334     VITALITY FOOD SERVICE INC         3989000   340
UPS                               1382001   334     VITALITY FOOD SERVICE INC         3989001   340
UPS                               1382002   334     VITALITY FOOD SERVICE INC         3989002   340
UPS SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS INC     376000   334     VITALITY FOOD SERVICE INC         3989003   340
UPTOWN CUTS                       1866000   334     VITERRA                           1235000   340
UPWARD ABA                         392000   334     VIVA EXPRESS                       526000   340
URBAN AIR ADVENTURE PARK          3777000   334     VOYANT BEAUTY                     1778000   341
URBAN JAPANESE FUSION             1798000   334     VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS     1516000   341
URGENT TEAM - HORN LAKE           1712000   334     VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381000   341
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION       272000   334     VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381001   341
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION       272002   334     VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381002   341
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION       272003   334     VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381003   341
US LEC, LLC                       3330000   334     VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381004   341
USA CELL ACCESSORIES LLC           697000   335     VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381005   341
USA CELL ACCESSORIES LLC           697001   335     VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381006   341
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VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381007   341     WEIGHT WATCHERS                   1643000   348
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381008   341     WEIGHT WATCHERS                   4068000   348
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381009   341     WELLS FARGO BANK #143737          1805000   348
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381010   341     WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FINANCE     1811001   348
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381011   342     WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING     1816000   348
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381012   342     WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING     1816002   348
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381013   342     WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING     1816003   348
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381014   342     WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING     1816004   348
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381015   342     WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING     1816005   348
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381016   342     WELLS FARGO VENDOR FINANCIAL S    1106000   348
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381017   342     WELLS FARGO VENDOR FINANCIAL S    1106001   349
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381018   342     WELLS FARGO VENDOR FINANCIAL S    1106002   349
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381019   342     WELLS FARGO VENDOR FINANCIAL S    1106004   349
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381020   342     WELLS FARGO VENDOR FINANCIAL S    1106005   349
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381021   342     WENDY'S #128                      2387000   349
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381022   342     WENDY'S #129                      2647000   349
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381023   342     WENDY'S #134                      3092000   349
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381024   342     WENDY'S #155                      3444000   349
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381025   343     WENDY'S #2278                     1423000   349
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381026   343     WENDY'S #4994                     1423001   349
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381027   343     WENDY'S #5702                     2961000   349
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381028   343     WENDY'S NAILS AND SPA              993000   349
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381029   343     WESLEY SERVICES, LLC              3649000   349
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381030   343     WEST CANCER CENTER                1690000   349
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381031   343     WEST COAST BURRITO                  95000   349
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381032   343     WEST COAST BURRITO                 510000   350
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381033   343     WEST LEASECO, LLC                 1690001   350
VZW PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS LP     381034   343     WEST TENNESSEE EYE CARE            142000   350
W & W CONSTRUCTION                1034000   343     WEST VAPOR COMPANY                 336000   350
W A V N RADIO                     1414000   343     WESTERN UNION FINANCIAL SERVIC     864000   350
W E MIDDLETON, DDS                1427000   343     WESTROCK CONVERTING, LLC           900000   350
W W GRAINGER INC                  1449000   343     WESTWIND APTS                     1404000   350
W W GRAINGER INC                  1449001   344     WESTWIND SMOKE SHOP & MINI MAR    4042000   350
WABASHA LEASING LLC                293000   344     WET WET DETAIL                    1506000   350
WADE INC                          2549000   344     WETHERILL ENTERPRISE INC          3655000   350
WADSWORTH CLINIC, P.A.            1408000   344     WHISPERING WOODS HOTEL             671000   350
WAFFLE HOUSE #1117                2199000   344     WHIT WORKS ENVIRONMENTAL          3752000   350
WAFFLE HOUSE #1314                2199001   344     WHITE'S AUTO REPAIR               1876000   350
WAFFLE HOUSE #1807                4135000   344     WHITFIELD ELECTRIC COMPANY, IN    1427001   350
WAFFLE HOUSE #2023                2199002   344     WHITING WOODCRAFT LLC             1509000   351
WAFFLE HOUSE #2157                 882000   344     WHITMOR, INC.                     3135000   351
WAFFLE HOUSE #2304                3504000   344     WHOLESALE NUTRITION INC           2453000   351
WAFFLE HOUSE #518                 1409000   344     WHOLESALE OF MEMPHIS              2506000   351
WAFFLE HOUSE #779                  140000   344     WHOLESALE PUMP & SUPPLY INC       3280000   351
WAGGONER ENGINEERING INC          2843000   345     WIESE USA, INC                    2567000   351
WAITR INC.                        3299001   345     WILBURN'S AUTO & TRUCK REPAIR     1645000   351
WAKIRI FISH & CHICKEN              521000   345     WILD BIRDS UNLIMITED OF SOUTHA    3104000   351
WAL-MART STORES EAST LP            485000   345     WILD OATS CHILDREN'S BOUTIQUE      516000   351
WAL-MART STORES EAST LP           1410000   345     WILKINS EQUIPMENT                  976000   351
WAL-MART STORES EAST LP           1730000   345     WILLIAM M. GAINES AGENT, INC.     4140011   351
WAL-MART STORES EAST LP           2566000   345     WILLIAM'S LIQUOR & WINES          3105000   351
WAL-MART STORES EAST LP           2959000   345     WILLIAMS & HAMMAN ORTHODONTICS    3396000   351
WALGREEN DRUG STORE #04455        1554000   345     WILLIAMS & WILLIAMS-ATTORNEYS-    2637000   351
WALGREEN DRUG STORE #05396        1301000   345     WILLIAMS AND HAMMAN               1431000   352
WALGREEN DRUG STORE #07130        3048000   345     WILLIAMS FASHION                  4065000   352
WALGREEN DRUG STORE #10517        1607000   345     WILLIAMS LAW OFFICE               4162000   352
WALGREEN DRUG STORE #10706        4022000   345     WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INC              948000   352
WALGREEN DRUG STORE #11890        4023000   345     WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INC              948001   352
WALGREEN DRUG STORE #3323         1405000   346     WILLIAMS-SONOMA DIRECT, INC.      1119000   352
WALGREEN DRUG STORE #6754          312000   346     WILLIAMS-SONOMA DIRECT, INC.      1119003   352
WALGREEN DRUG STORE #7849          811000   346     WILLIAMS-SONOMA DIRECT, INC.      1119004   352
WALGREEN DRUG STORE #9013          831000   346     WILLIAMS-SONOMA DIRECT, INC.      1119005   352
WALKER BROWN & BROWN PA           1411000   346     WILLIAMS-SONOMA DIRECT, INC.      1119007   352
WALLS MART                        3903000   346     WILLIAMS-SONOMA DIRECT, INC.      1119008   352
WALSH LAW FIRM                    3845000   346     WILLIAMS-SONOMA DIRECT, INC.      1119009   352
WAN'S NAILS                        617000   346     WILLIAMS-SONOMA RETAIL SERVICE     355001   352
WAR LOGISTICS                     1714000   346     WILLIAMS-SONOMA RETAIL SERVICE     355002   353
WARRANTY LOGISTICS, LLC (ATT)1    4108000   346     WILLIAMS-SONOMA RETAIL SERVICE     355003   353
WASH AWAY CAR WASH                3027000   346     WILLIAMS-SONOMA RETAIL SERVICE     355005   353
WASH-N-GO                         3176000   346     WILLIAMS,PITTS & BEARD PLLC        439000   353
WASTE CONNECTIONS OF TENNESSEE    1000000   346     WIMPY'S BURGER & FRIES            1735000   353
WASTE INDUSTRIES, LLC             3235000   346     WINCHOICE                         1989000   353
WASTE MANAGEMENT INC              1417000   347     WINDSTONE DENTAL                   549000   353
WASTE MANAGEMENT INC              1418000   347     WINDSTREAM NEW EDGE, LLC          3218000   353
WASTE MANAGEMENT INC              1418001   347     WINDY CITY GRILLE                 4136000   353
WASTE MANAGEMENT INC              1418003   347     WINE & LIQUOR                      668000   353
WASTE MANAGEMENT INC              1418004   347     WINE AND SPIRIT STATION           1717001   353
WASTE MANAGEMENT INC              1418006   347     WING HAVEN                        4029000   353
WASTE PRO OF MISSISSIPPI, INC.     634000   347     WING'S HOUSE                      3520000   353
WASTE PRO OF MISSISSIPPI, INC.     634001   347     WINGATE BY WYNDHAM HORN LAKE      2376000   354
WASTE PRO OF MISSISSIPPI, INC.     634002   347     WINGS WORLD                        379000   354
WATERLOGIC USA, INC               3647000   347     WINGSTOP #876                     2049001   354
WATSONS FAMILY CLEANERS           1419000   347     WIRELESS PLUS                     3744000   354
WAYBACK BURGERS #F234             3701000   347     WISE CHOICE HOME CARE             3948000   354
WEASEL'S LLC                      1784000   347     WISE STAFFING SERVICES INC        2622000   354
WEATHERSTONE APARTMENTS           1804000   347     WL PETREY WHOLESALE CO INC         867000   354
WEAVER CLINIC                      884000   348     WM COMPACTIR SOLUTIONS INC         421005   354
WEBUYANYCAR.COM                     25000   348     WM COMPACTOR SOLUTIONS INC         421000   354
WEDGEWOOD GOLF & PRO SHOP         1855000   348     WM COMPACTOR SOLUTIONS INC         421001   354
WEE CARE CHILD DEVELOPMENT CEN    1421001   348     WM COMPACTOR SOLUTIONS INC         421002   354
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WM COMPACTOR SOLUTIONS INC         421003   354
WM COMPACTOR SOLUTIONS INC         421004   354
WM COMPACTOR SOLUTIONS INC         421007   355
WOLF RIVER BRISKET CO             3359000   355
WOODWARD HINES EDUCATION FOUND    1213000   355
WOOTEN LOGISTICS                  3973000   355
WORLD FAMOUS TURKEY LEGS EXPRE    4046000   355
WORLD FINANCE CORPORATION OF M    3768000   355
WPG AMERICAS, INC.                3539001   355
WRAY'S FINS & FEATHERS RESTAUR    3848000   355
WRIGHT TEAM & ASSOCIATES          3158000   355
WRIGHT TIRE AND AUTO REPAIR       1003000   355
WRT INVESTMENTS                    301000   355
XC GEAR                             96000   355
XEROX CORP                        1440000   355
XEROX CORP                        1442000   355
XEROX CORP                        1442004   356
XEROX CORP                        1447000   356
XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC      4212000   356
XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC      4212001   356
XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC      4212002   356
XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC      4212003   356
XLNT WINDOW TINT                  3365000   356
XPO LOGISTICS DRAYAGE, LLC        1298000   356
XPO STACKTRAIN, LLC               1298001   356
XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA, INC    3642001   356
XYLEM WATER SYSTEMS USA, LLC      3642002   356
YAMAHA MOTOR FINANCE CORPORATI     731000   356
YAMAHA MOTOR FINANCE CORPORATI     731001   356
YAMAHA MOTOR FINANCE CORPORATI     731002   356
YAMAHA MOTOR FINANCE CORPORATI     731003   357
YELLOWFIN                         1036000   357
YOUNG ACTOR'S GUILD               1792000   357
YOUNG AND ASSOCIATES              3917000   357
YOUNG WILLIAMS                    2993000   357
YOUR ACCOUNTING ADVISOR            171000   357
YOUR CBD STORE                     341000   357
YOUR TOWN AUTOMOTIVE               347000   357
YUM YUM'S GOURMET POPCORN          841000   357
Z-EXPRESS                          494000   357
ZALES JEWELERS #1197              3627000   357
ZAXBY'S RESTAURANT                1156000   357
ZAXBY'S RESTAURANT                2644000   357
ZAXBY'S RESTAURANT                2650000   358
ZAXBY'S RESTAURANT                2735000   358
ZAYO GROUP LLC                    4358000   358
ZENESCOPE ENTERTAINMENT, INC.     4140017   358
ZIGLIFT MATERIAL HANDLING         1238000   358
ZIMMER BIOMET SPINE, INC.         1118002   358
ZIMMER US INC.                    1118000   358
ZIMMER US INC.                    1118001   358
ZIVA THREADING & SPA              1827000   358
ZP BETTER TOGETHER LLC            1053001   358
ZUMIEZ INC #670                   2804000   358
ZURA NAIL SPA                      541000   358
Z2 COMICS INC                     4140030   358
1 CALL ATM SERVICE, LLC           2964000   358
1 MEMPHIS STREET                  2737000   359
1A SMART START #3447              2544001   359
1ST CLASS AUTO SALES              1589000   359
1ST FRANKLIN FINANCIAL #8832      1848000   359
1ST FRANKLIN FINANCIAL #8906      1848001   359
10 PERFECT NAILS                  3905000   359
10-4 TRUCK SERVICES LLC           4164000   359
10TH INNING GRILL AT SNOWDEN      3753000   359
1010 DISCS                        1246000   359
111 AUTOMOTIVE                     481000   359
178 LIQUOR                        2426000   359
178 QUICK STOP EXPRESS            3279000   359
2 CRAZY FELLAS                    4221000   359
2 CUTE NAIL SPA                   3892000   359
3M COMPANY                         378000   360
3M COMPANY                         378001   360
301 NUTRITION                     1198000   360
301/MIA TAX SERVICE               3915000   360
302 LIQUOR & WINE                 3838000   360
302 LIQUOR & WINE                 4175000   360
305 PETROLEUM INC                 3850000   360
305 TIRE & AUTO SERVICE           3949000   360
36TH STREET CAPITAL PARTNERS L     902000   360
4 SEASONS NAIL SALON              3830000   360
5 STAR EXPRESS                    1759000   360
5M SERVICES LLC                   3950000   360
7 SALON AND DAY SPA                722000   360
901 WINGS                          859000   360


